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o &t &1 Fee

19 dHAIP! Wipld d UG A | 45T 46 274.70
% iR Pmfor sl o Frae - |

(&) 7T Sb&or fade :-

YT GRT T b0 yfadadl & /W W WR $I 1§ SRAK BT
3TANHT B & SWT WY B Fdi9aw fufq &1 fdavor g9 sidbarm
ufade & oIy %~ W e w7 1 T sideur ufdded & ¥ R
R TR UaGd gRT $Is 319 SRATS gl &I o @I 8 O b 3fdd
foraoe § | 9@ TR Udnd 39 afldd WX & FueRr gg favw
fEr/ERaE G $Y deNUR SRk Sgue ¥ auraTy
3fcpemr Y Y ST HRaTT WY difeh SHfd® ¥ HfIF WY BT R

T Bl b |

UTT- g
AU SibBefur
TR UgRId GaTell & ol 3fafd 01.04.2020 H 31,03.2024 T BI
3pe01 BT At AU HUR U, GeHE PR gRT @l 06.07.2024
¥ 30.09.2024 TF P R TR Yrd & carell (d safaa o i
Ty, e afkomy Sradf srf=yal A wmifay ¥ del @t fawgd s 3y

3T U4 77 & ferw Al o1 == T |
faxig ad | 3 Cip)
2020-21 10/2020 10/2020
2021-22 07/2021 1172021
2022-23 04/2022 04/2022
2023-24 02/2024 1272023
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RATBT - THIOIC T SiTen § b g siberor wd Fideror ufades
HT TR FiTd, TR UARId Sare! gRT SUdsy $Rars s ga-rel ud
3{feig & YR WR b 711 § | TR Ued gRT UeH &1 78 fodt o)
TR BT TR/ I SHUaT G UEH T R F PR sipem
vfdde TR ugH arel &t +ft wma & g oo ey et wlen faum
- forelt o g A SRR e B
3 3P P
TR UEgd b gl e 01-04-2020 ¥ 31-03-2024 TF P
S{B&IT Yeb I67000 3iGT W | YR, TR UEEd St A gD
e @t sidamr R WL HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25 -275
f&1 : 30.09.2024 GRT Iad AR &I Fewes, fRo wo T Awm uden
- fawm, Rmerr-09 & dF g & WEH ¥ U9 /g SRy fabar
ot Wﬁwmmwﬂw 138501 (UoTE YA dop)
faie  23.10.2024 ®67000) FE=®, fRovo o AT wdhenm fgumT
fRIEE -171009 &Y O BR e T R | -
4 fofita faawforf | |
TR uRuq 3ffYFTH -1994 & Sidid dur TR uRwg &
Accounts Mannual & TRI 274 35 IR R Ugrgd gRI HyfaiRdd
fadtn Rt oR 3 o smawae ¥ | siven & fig aftfy Rk
ROl sidemr 80 WRgd B IR e SR
U-IHPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-151  fadi  11.06.2024 T  3idbam
SRR TG HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-242 T2t 03.09.2024 GRI
SRYY foar Trar o7 | R TR # wfe, R d=gd 3 uF S8 NP
Jwali -2024-519 fGHTe® 13.09.2024 & HIeOHd I 3G HRAMT 14T
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| gdEE § TR UEd g1 T o6 Ugh & STUR W & R s @ R |
e & R Gar sareh ot @ Al vt e et T Tg
YR R R DR a1 S ot forae! gff st sidemr & uRd
&R & STl | TR AR gRI TgaR H URdd ﬁﬂé 31T Tl B T
g i BT ART g UeR AR -

sa Ten | faxitg faawolt I DI T HYAT ol Pt

1 <-4 (Balance Sheet) f@ﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁ

2 ™ d T WAl (Income & | U A8 bl 7T
Expenditure A/c) |

3 |em @ am RO (income | TRGd BT TS
Expenditure Statement )

4 Adhdl Udig ddoN (Cash Flow TRdd el Bl Y
Statement)

5. NG Td YA f3aRUl ( Receipt | TR 76! &1 5
& Payment Account) |

6 d@f W fCWiORl (Notes on Wqﬁﬁnﬁ
Accounts)

7. o UeR qEe TR el @1 g

(Financial Performance Indicator)

argdt a'@T qsfa (Double Entry System for Accounting) Cal AR -
P & HRU AE] PT AT 7 fo5g1 A1 -
FRue, Tl fAem fum, fermd wew & srfag U3 W@ ub-

H(C)-15-49/2003 -ll/3332-3379 FBIGE 25.03.2009, UD-H(C)-15-
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49/2003 —11/9337-9385 fale 07.09.2009 TE UD-H(C)-15-49/2003 —
IV/5215-63 f&Hle  19.07.2010 R I+t 7R 9w, TR ufiweg wd TR
Garrdl 1 Fewr fqu 7 § fos an @rat 1 3rRevn e 01.04.2009
aBﬁ [4EC) q@ﬁ'(Doub-le Entry System) & YR W fpan Ol | tR~J TR
Gy Sarert, foTeT STeT & 3@yl 04/2020 T 03/2024 & ka1 Gidl &
Sfepafur # urar 741 fb 34 =N B qul sraga eRd §¢ O Tid! B
3{JR&UT Uhel &GN UG (Single Entry System) & 3MTYR TR & fovarm
YT Sifds Teb TRIR SHTfHedT € | SRaT P SIRE Thd Ugfd & BRUl
ARG T FATI TR T S BT | ST I SR B SHBEUT e GRT
b F8! BT FATa- fosar T | 30 T o sioperr gRT it B
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-242 fTeh 03,0024 GRT RaT W T ST
UHd A U g1 fhd i & &R sufer g 718 off o ggeR
o ufig gRT 0 S/ NP Jwali -2024-519 f&Hid 13.09.24 GRT (a7
AT 7T foh IdHE § TR U9d gRT Uhd ol Ugfd & YR W
forar o <@1 ¢ | Widwr & g5 Ugfd & STYR R TR Yard Sarch & o)

DI AGI-Sdl H DR 171 SR qut forge! gy st sidemr HoRga

AR 3 A | 3 Foxe, WEst de faum, ifuaa uew & SwRied

=il @t srage # @1 Sl WY B gu Widw 8wt &

STYR WX oAl BT SHREUT TIgN! Ol Ukid (Double Entry System) ¥
DT AT B SIUTAT Y b &0 B S HRar oy |

4.2 2020-21 | 2023-24 @FAR) F TATUA P&V ¥ TG = BIL-

TR UATd gRT 3Beful ST IR HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-

25-151 f&Al® 11.06.2024 T 3fHemr FfUTAREAT TB:HPSAD/AC/SML-

2004-25-242 faFTF 03.09.2024 GRT SRIY fhd S Rt TR U=ad
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GRT a¥ 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 T 2023-24 & T BT &
TR e b T eyl dOR A Y M ¥ 1w wgd & R
Fafiraar ¢ o IR agfufa Wy & & sifaRed ufdw g o
FRTRaR TOR foar S i o srurer ¥ idarm &) ot sfavd

5 faxitg Rufa
TR UIRId Sarelt & 9G] 3@afY 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2024 b TR
aﬂﬂTﬁHﬁ?ﬂHf@iﬁrﬁyW@r% fore faegd faavo afelRy @ W
oft fem T g
e | o [sefEev| smE | I | gaam @ g @ | Redu Jf=m Ay
ay @) @ | frafo )
A )
'\!a"q‘ 10360223 252521 4232165 14844909 - 387321.70 0 144575873
.2020-21 E'Jm-
\}E]'EH 97382932 58238170 0 155621152 52386511.28 0 103234640.7
'Cﬁ'l] 107743205 58490691 4232165 170466061 5277383298 1) 117692228
"Ia"q 14457587.3 215542 | 3404016 18077145.3 304735 (1) 17772410.3
2021-22 m
3{3317—[ 103234640.7 51;11 3970 0 154648610.7 38512825 0 116135785.7
1:|"|11 117692228 51629512 3404016 1 72725756 38817560 o 133908196
'.m"q 17772410.3 101453 3544486 21418349.3 855394 0 20562955.30
2022-23 -\@H
3{33‘[‘.‘-{ 116135785.7 465795283 0 162931068.7 28452374 250000 134228694.7
14"}11' 133908196 46896736 3544486 184349418 29307768 250000 154791650
i 20562955.3 3043029 4780538 283386522.3 1910482 o 264760403
Wy
2023-24 =G - .
GFJ’EF{ 134228694, 70. 37099256 ] 171327950.70 50777299 (1] 120550651.70
154791650 40142285 4780538 199714473 52687781 4 147026692
(®) ﬁ?ﬂ?ﬁ 31-03- 2024aﬁaﬁﬁaﬁnﬂwmﬁwmﬁﬁem -
BANK BALANCES AS ON 31.03.2024 IN R/O NAGAR PANCHAYAT JWALI
Sr No. Name of the Bank Account Nos. Amount (%)
1 PNB LUBH 0768001700016123 | 31766101.95

o 'TW'MT“—___WWW T
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2 PNB LUBH 0768000100950792 |  28321260.00
3 KCCB LUBH JAWAL 50071438370 49933059.15
a KCCB LUBH JAWAL 50071557240 1375409.00
5 KCCB LUBH JAWAL] 20156004973 4570.00
6 KCCB JAWAL] 50062907945 5209.00
7 INDUSAND BANK KANGRA | 100061197711 3447801.00
8 HDFC 50100245590854 75554.00
9 HDFC 5010017008035 36925.00
10 HDFC 5010017410087 614514.67
11 HDFC 50100672601092 2526.00
12 HDFC 50100661138784 | 19743397.00

| Total | 135326326.77

fATe 31.3.2024 # g RS 7 3 & oif~w A9 & v (3147026692-
135326326.77)= ¥11700365.23

(@) S gy faaoi
faavor M 3)
el 31.3.2024 3! fo=im  fRUfAASS 98 @R 147026692
sfRmaw -
o1 | Fufofaad 9% Y g 9N fhe e W AT 31-
03-24 TF §% BI YITdH 5 IR gl (g ¢
qP ST fAle IR
039752 01.03.2024 | 4346.00
RTGS to Sh Pritam Singh | 06.03.2024 | 10000.00 (+)14346.00
°Tld | [aAI® 31.03.24 B g7 AR (-) 549.00
(Telep 02.04.2024 Y deb H S __
Terq | fedie 31.3.24 B Aphg o5t d o T & SfA AT H | (-)11714162.23
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UG B U 3R

falep 31.3.24 1 deb Well bl A=A AW @FRI IUWI | 135326326.77
@) ¥ aftlq fdeRorER) -

) %Eﬁ’f%aﬁﬁnﬁwﬁﬁw.mm%wwwmqmz-

TR U=RId &) Abs F8t 3R JaAd 9 @ral & faieb 31.03.2024 &

TIARUIER 11714162.23 &7 3R U1 a1 Trmnen =1ef e ma o1 wifd
ue TR Sifafiadr 8 9UT 396 I BRI TR U=ad gRT 3heit 3Efd &
ARF Rl oft T ¥ o B o GIUA R0 SUR T G AT 1 IRpET
SHTITTET T HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-270 f3iies 20.09.2024 GRT ¥
HIYI fAaR0T Sfehef01 BT TRGA H- TR TR U=rd F (g foban i Ry
& TG T S TN RIR0T 3R & BRUN ) WE A §Y IRGa
T8 fF T WRE TR GO gRT SibAT @) UF ST se1 Rt
21.09.2024 GRT gfa fosar a1 fd T16116335 (312818585 RIFHS To! U
TWIM01) +33297750 RIHS 21§ VBT -7)) B! YFaY §F AV $ 3
IR B =i BT T AT 9T 2136751 S F IR Qs §€ gy e
04 9 12) ﬁiﬂzﬁaﬂﬁﬁ,aﬁﬁaﬁ%mwm346??11714162.23ﬁ
BIEI Db HHS bl THT 3icbaru H uxgd e FAuery &= ferar s |
31d: faT® 31.03.2024 ) Abe o) IR Jag a6 Tal & iy Ay o
T11714162.23 3 3R BT YU e YRGBT ST qT e 3 39
Rum Y off o AT ST |
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IWIF 3R 7 Heaqyl ug 1 § B Ao 96 7 ¥ Ay F eieR I
%11714162.23 5% H &H O §, Wi & TR Taw § | o EL|
T 7 sifdera onifam erar o Equwalﬂ@rﬁésﬂﬁwﬁ
3T BT ST YAfe foman sy |
() b ffaRed 7 sibemr § d Ty faaroh ¥ Jbg st 9 b
Tl & el 31.3.20 $I S AW H 2367.75 BT 3=} ST 747 T
forgest oft faid 31.03.2024 b SIS gaIYT & fbar war | of: =9
e ¥ 95 Rufd Ty ovd gu gftfa erR &1 uriftrepar & efyR W)
AU DA GRET foodl SU quT SrgureaHn ¥ 39 YT @) srand
FRAMT 9 |
(Bo) TGS S5 B AHTAIHT B UR U1 T & 3ipem eafey of
I UHRON | Jhs Ta! UTd Aol § arger T sifevd -18f &) 78
i quT Aebg 6T BT AT 27.06.20 F 30.06.20 TF, 21.09.20 F 23.09.20
dd®, 01.07.2021 H 04.09.23 b Al GRT Femud i =& farar mar o |
31 01.07.21 & 04.09.23 JPs 78 | IR 7 sifow Ay off =L
a’arfqnq%ﬂo1.04.23ﬁos.og.z3a¢mwdammmwu=ﬁﬁ |
e o B Wt Jws w8l § g Ag) e man & 1 o ufomm
WEY W@: Hid W ¥ 3, UK S &1 R 9T S I U &1 i
oo M 6,2501,63800 U 31,48,76,480.00 (1,43,10,927.00
+5,65,553.00) ¥ T H1 Vg a8 & 57 A A W 1 9 aifd
PRAG DD IUC § T fAUFT DI 3@ HRag TG Hidsd |
TYTHHY S ol FAMUT HRAMT T drgeR e 3ifebd e ot

gt o o |
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(@) 3T 3625.02 &R P JPpS I8! § dGiH 7 HIAT
fgomo f<itg Frammaelt 1971 & Fgw 2 & SrgER wfdfeq ua
3T BT b e et § Sgiol BT Aar) § 9UT UNd 37 &1 ufafeq do o
STHT AT ST a0 8§ | Afde fberr 3fafdy 04/20 ¥ 03/24 Bl
P T8I g T TR 3 e ¥ Saae TR U TR b A

Tow GRIRIY 71~ & aftfq wrea sma &) TR durd gRT Sy Ag o

o : o 2021 QA 1e RydvsR 2023 T R e S fp E’C[ a9 3, W
L ST @ IR g ST U S B IR 26,25,01,638.00 FHY
- s S Y R T §, i e ik R sifafiaa @

aww&mmma‘eﬁﬁéwxﬂ:fmwwdﬁmﬁﬁw
Pyt o H gRaféd w3ar § | Saa sifafiaar sideur gRT sidseun
SRR TR, HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-236  fai® 03.09.24 ERI |
ORE & e aegfRufd Ty HR B I T o, ot srguTe o
T B NP Jwali -2024-500 T&Ald 12.09.24 §RT SicherT 1 erd
oo e % 5w wey H gfR il Bl srew ol b 1 ¢ a8
3UT-3U THY P 31 S U &1 715 ¢ 39 Ahs W H s & difdp
3 & GRT S MURT TS 715 & IqPT FUSRT 3537 o o | Tl
UGl & gRT 98 S 099 W ol a1 A § O AEeT S
3fp &I H TR B AT &1 fAUeRT &R forar S | sidhemr &t ity
% R UERd gRT 39 U0 | dig Ui 3féd sRaR T8 1715 | 3
I FaH Bt U B §U Jad Safy | Ui 31 Dl Ahg w5l H
Sarol fopar o1 g far ST 9uT od oRas 9 39 [QURT &
ST Sib&IuT 7 SfaTe PRaTaT STy |
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(S) ¥148.76 ATE S TG! &) Abe g1 § gof T HIAT|

3{h &0 & SR TR UArad &1 3B 3afy ot Abs o 9 &
m@a&nmmﬁtﬁ%wwwwﬁauww
oAy -~ g & oftld oo saw 21,43,10,927.00, R aRwR =T
If&r o e & ot g6y ﬁo‘&ﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂmmmaﬁﬁa—a
fParmarg |
| sﬂ%&ﬁﬂwwmiwsswooﬁlﬂ%mmvﬂ%ﬁa
a’rwﬁsﬁnﬁ% 3R T g 89 T 1ol JPS Jal A fBAT T g |

%ﬁﬂmqufﬁawuquﬁﬁrg "o ¥ faur 11 ¢ | 34 UBR

31,48,76,480.00 (1,43,10,927.00 +5,65,553.00) %wu‘raﬁﬁﬁaiﬂﬁ
$ret T fopar wman B 1 i ww iR fata sifafiadr @ 1 e o
Yo fa<ita fFomraet & urafdd Fadl & SaR widfed U o g ood &1
AHE F6! H gof BT A § | Afp TR daIrd gRT IR Ay 3
U 7 @b A 01.0420 ¥ 31.03.24 H Fd o @ IR
%1,48,76,48000 1 Aehg TE1 7 gesrel & b B |

HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-244 1&ia 03.09.24 @RI Wf¥d & &
FRYTT TY SR Bg AT 1 YT, Forgep! S1urer=1 § UF T NP Jwali
-2024-497 faH1® 12.09.24 gRT fbeftr &1 Jhad fovar mar fos 59 Tefy |
TR HHARGT DY e O} B U & 98 2UA- 0" 9 & I
S R g 2 SR Ao ot F e Y A o g o amafy s
TS 8 ST AUerT four o1 9% | Tef¥a SHaidl & gRT 98 &
TG TR e g Sirdm & ot |rEel st 3ibemr § uRdd B "TH 6
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i

fTeRT Y feran SR | QfesT sichertn Bt JHIfl a9 R damad §RT 59
UHUT H pig 1l 3UfEd PRAR T8 DT 15 | 3 Iad HaH P AT
FYe §Y ST Sl B b T o Bl s o€ A St b W

GRS fobar ST T ol BRATE T 3 fAHNT DY ST Sicbafr 7 SfaTd
AT ST | | |

TR U= sarell & 7 gia aut @) 3795y 1 faawo
TR U=rd SaTelt & 7d Ui au! & 311-o0 BT fdarl FHYER 8-

faxitg ad 3T 3) o[ 3)
04/2020 ¥ 0372021 62722856 | 52733833
04/2021 'é 03/2022 55033528 38817560
04/2022 | 03/2023 50441222 29307768
04/2023 § 03/2024 44922823 52687781

W(Surplus)ﬁﬁmﬁmmﬁﬁaﬂqm

3{helll B TRM Ul Tl b faid 31-03-24 B aRRE-T” GRI
IR HRATS 71§ G S AR 3264 G W GG B AR dcb St @ell
o Y ST T 9 e, R U d §RT SIR] UHI0 UF & 3R {4 iy
&1 arafy oA § o 78 o man ur sife iR fasha sifafiraar 8 w9ife
e Saa o AR F TR UAEE B srammarel B @ F W@ §u
W(Surplus)ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁfﬁwﬁﬁaﬂ%mﬁmﬁwwéﬂc\uﬁ
3 3 a3 o Tt & | ofd: RIS T e @ f gy g
W@H@@(Surplus)ﬁﬁﬁmmﬁﬁaﬂmmmﬁ
T WITT a1 o F =0 oifiie § o o ofSfa & o T iR TR
Uard & faer & o gufaag A 71|
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8 oM
@) fa=ita ffa
3fh&Ul 3afY 01.04.2020 A 31.03.2024 o faftre T=mslf ¥ TR
Uard B U e IRt @t fada fRufa PR § e kg

faexur 39 Ufaae & aRRp “8” Wi fRmaag -

3= Y (3)

134228694.7

fo<ig a9 anvﬁ?w (Y, Wi | PAIN R) Y | gEIaNg
Q) ® Q) )
2020-21 97382982 58238170 155621152 52386511.28 0 103234640.7
2021-22 1032346401.7 | 51413970 | 154648610.7 38512825 0 116135785.7
- 2022-23 116135785.7 | 46795283 | 162931068.7 28452374 250000 134228694.7
2023-24 37099256 | 171327950.7 50777299 0

120550651.7

(@) et it T 2120551 @ ST 3 AW

3ib&iu B! Ty IRRT (3) TR SUTS HAE TS G & R
ﬁ?ﬁ'ﬁ31.03.2024ﬁ%%wﬁwwﬁm‘fﬁﬁﬁzossosm
/3TN &g Y & | S{IEH AR BT A AE H IudT g AW
TGl g Srgar IRM @1 Fifga wramafy & 1idR Fuffa sexdl vd aea
®! TG g 09 5 & UM & BRUI 561 TP SR SIS Bl SR
AR oMl § ol Gl TR mlkﬂ?—ﬁ\ﬂddlﬁﬂﬂwﬁe{fﬂamﬂ—ﬁ@
gfrd g UST 8 |

3feT: Bﬁaﬁh&ﬂ@ﬂaﬂaﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁwqdﬂwqmq
far2 oI aR a%g fyfa Ty v gU Srar! &) ey SHf¥eR) o Widpfa
T B P gTd g SSzal ud deal o1 Uit 3 THuss odd foear

3R SUTAT ¥ 3fdhefur 1+t T FHRam o |
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@ el ¥ o ¥ WG 71701.29 WG ¥ o) ITGRET
THTOT U3 BT SiB&0T 8 U 7 S |

3hEUl BT IUTS HRAlg 718 Yo YRIRIE-(S) & TR 3fherm
31afY & SR el # ¥ T17,01,29,009.00 HT 7 a7 T7 T=ITaT T
] TR TR GAEd §RT 7 a1 e IoreR 3R 7 & e & &g 9
TR SR b T8 IUTIFTET FHI0 OF FATuHT 3 Sidaur H IRad fhu
g R 3ruTa H el & o5y R B e & gl Iy anig F
BIUDT | 3M: 3B Ay F ERM TS M R & T I WaRg
Tegel SR S o A/, fe/ageR @iy srgar IR # af
X SOfdr Tl Sfehg I B ST it & TR TR
S YRR fbar g | |
TGP BI IHTT 352,54 ARG Il g Y
| TR UTTd B 1 6T I 1Y e ¢ R U 3 & g
DI ST B! igenstt & g @ far o § g TR dd gry fiAte
31.03.2024 DI TR & ¥4 H ¥52,54.272.00 aga-i /Y ot forge faazun
af¥Rre g1 ¥ faar a1 8, S we sifd miR faiig s § |
3FeU TRT P HRTIEAT GBI HPSAD/AC/SML-2023-24 RTw
08.07.24 % HIEH I 3PH&0N Ay H e o1 [T g Wity Irafda g
Tift 7 R, Rred TR & IRIg, TR TErd I U SR NP Jwali-2024-
339 faATd 20.07.24 & T ¥ AT SO 7 5 TR d=TEd ST
g1 TG Silich HIE 03/24 Y &1 SR o 7121 § | R derga wareft bl
P AN 35276281.00 8 YT 31.032024 TP WR U STl R

%22009.00 UHT bl ST e B TerTerel YT R, W6 faebry faumr
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Bl SHERFEAT YWALUD-A(1)-1/2014 Dt. 15.09.15 & Sf=id ITH UaTdq

aTel Bl HTT BReh TR T Sarel} Bl T3+ BT TT7 G TRILRT 31
Nt & 3t o1 IEg dld @ % SuRE ot TR e gR TEhR B
aget T w1 s iR g sifaftaar g 1 sele Fowe, wed
fI@™ fAUNT & U TReT: Goudosiio- Tejo Wo (7)-1/87-9237/9284 fadie
20.06.01 gRT B FAME I Rd WA agcl! &1 gREa &= & g

_ﬁ?ﬂ%ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁww gRI 39 <Y A oI 319 HeH

ST T et 78T Bid § wilfeh Ueb TR i 1 fawg g
3{d: 39 Y I B U I 34 fAUNT BT 3G HRaM™T oMy |

9 (1) f&HT® 31.03.2024 T FI&UT IWI YEHT P! a7

34 & uRumaEa=y ¥158.29 /g &1 fa=fig a1+ .-
fEHMET U= TR UiferssT ST 1994 & 3eOr-6 YRT-65 (1) &

&Wﬁﬂmaﬁvl@n‘rwwﬁmmam@ﬁﬂwsﬁ?ﬁﬁ
BT & aiftis 71 T S [ HH 1% (U Hi=Id) d S F oifiie 25%

e 3 3R UTT T & R UATad SaTe g S@fd 01-04-2020 § 31-03-

2023 A AR d9d &7 # e o1 9 g Wit 9 gFeR] 9
&1 IURT [EHR B! axalt 1ol @i off a1 off Siifes Saa aftfa emr - 65

(1) & UEYEl & Ufded g9 & HRu TR faxitg siRafiaar 7 1 el

01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2023 T EHR DI Bl aYEl 78] B g Al faxig
aY 2023-24 F 919 A 322009 FTI Pl g1 B! Ieht DI § | eI
ToR PR, el fadwr faumT ot &rfﬂﬂjm BT - UD-A(1)-01/2014
fodf 15.00.2015 gRT TR Uard sarel if&ra § M1 | I 315

¥ 31 T T ol O & IR+ T8 R B T R aa A
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w1 TR faha sifafiaar @ 1 Sefes 7R derad &t s &1 g
T TEHR - & ORI UT 31 H1 a8l B oidT Bt glaersit & fore =<
fa5am ST & Afdh TR dad gRT T8 ®1 agTt Tl &l o <6l B,
Gﬁﬁsﬁnﬂ?%mwﬁwélﬁuﬁwwmﬁf@mmzozo@r
31.03.2023 T QIR B Yl 9 IRA P SR TR U &I
315828843 B! faiid g S ¢ |

pu | fo<itg 99 TP | [EHY  WITW | gHR agelt o
= A Et Sl A F RO
afX | fasita gifA
1 2020-21 5276281 | 0 5276281
2 2021-22 5276281 0 5076281
3 2022-23 5276281 0 5276281
FA TN 15828843

TG THROT B0 GRT Sfdef0T ST T-AT: HPSAD/AC/SML -2024-
25 -257 &A1 13.09.24 & H1eOH A TR U7 ORI UgeR H 9 T@I1-513
el 16.09.24 ERI T HIEN 6 gdu & TR Uargd & wE
HHARY/SMAFER! 7 81 & PRUT T8 B THT | a] 81 Il | TR TERd
ATt & &7 B itfa yal &1 gdamr ay 2023 § o RN BIESIH
HITST & HHH I 39 Hfad & U @ 168 f&Ald  06.07.23 §RI
HRAT] T qUT Y 2023-24 & foet §H Few & 3FER ol % fau 1@
YT 39 SR T IR B! ayeil N Y& HR Al TS § | T81 a% a¥ 2020-
21 ¥ q¥ 2022-23 TF TGP BI TYL BT TH T 39 THT BT ST B |
3 F o= | gg ot orn o § 5 e agicy, el fawm faur
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10

fRrren & HrEfe™d & U3 GBLUD-H(C) (10)-3/2020-11-7361-422 Teie
09.04.2024 o’ TR g Sarelt & Property Tax Collections during

FY -2023—24, will be considered as the base year for the eligibility for

receiving grants under 15" FC &I HET 71T 8, IR TdsHe T8l %
i =D, R8T fadm™ UM & SWRied Srfay e § 15 3 f3g
ST A Sfa Wty St urrar o faxita o 2023-24 7 Ui e &
YR TR Y 2023-24 T YR T8 HHT S | TR GA0d gRT 39 IaH
T YT SR TRG B b1 W f3elT TRIT 3 | |

3(ct: foTae Ue=r R uifersT Sfafiaw 1994 & 3feATd -6 HRT -65

(1) & 3R TEHR B! aga - B @1 SNfay Wy fHar 9w g wdem

JURT I[Eehx ! aaI IRDR gRI MR o= R o1 51 GAfEa ot sy
3R 3UTE A 39 fFurT Y off 3faTd srarr o |

ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂé@ﬂ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁmﬁﬁmq@qaﬂﬁ

gftomaaRey fasita g1+ -

3{b&0T 3af¥ 01.04.2020 T 31.03.2024 & 3 & TA-d HIE 35
3 &UT 3faciieh TR U 7T fob TR U= gRI 19 gPMeR &l foxd
IR g1 gHH! &1 3feea a8 | TR dargd gR1 Ay aftfa gemer &
q1y b T erqey H FraaaR g ad @ FiEd o & uya v d
10% Y SRS B T 1 Ieara b T ¥ | FrawEER T PlE
31l & IRIT v & SEIdt 31 I oftféd 1 AfT TR v
gRI 3fised @ il § FRaareR a9 a98 R ) § @diad i@ g
Said fge Ho TRUTfe®), fm g1 Ffifa gam/<rdl &l ug )R e &
w2001 & fTH 5 (a) F Sidld HaT At R UA® U a¥ @t
ffEa o@f & g 10% @ & ¥ B & IR F I B o
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SUférd ot | (Under Section 5 (a) of Leasing out of Stalls/Shops

constructed by the Municipalities in Himachal Pradesh Rules, 2001 “

After every five years the lease rent shall be enhanced by 10% of the

amount being charged at the time of signing of lease”. TR UAMAd gRI
for gl & T o sfrde @t fdfy & fgo wo FRutferet gr FAfda
G/ 1 Tg W & & 1w, 2001  aftid graeri & siavid gia

781 @t 3, forget gl fyarur Fafafad ver 3 8-
WA |gFM | qFTRR SIAM | &A@ $1| oded 31| oded & 994G | adarT
@ | | Gt fafy Fuffa o | fevmn
GOIRYEIC LR E G
10% FEiddl IR 3T
fosrar |
1 1 ft HHA g Jo | TR 01.04.16 1000 1000
oY o IW, 9T€ | UAT@d | 01.04.21 1100
|BI 09 Frafaq |
2 |2 ft HHa 4 Jo | TR 01.04.16 1000 1000
ot omsm TW, A1 | YAEA | 01.04.21 ‘1100'
HBIT 09 Praiay

g THRUT 3H&UT RT Ah&iul ST T HPSAD/AC/SML -
2024-25 -269 &I 20.09.24 & A1HH A TR Uarad & = ™y 7]

T o UgaR H U WAL NP Jwali -2024-586 &l 21.09.2024 &

AIHH ¥ 3faTId BRarl T fb TR dErd sarelt | 59 qHY had al
P Ry R E T | | 57 g BT [ ded & fafy I 10%
UYAP U TN B Al & U Feradt Pt TS A B G HIA BT T
febar wTa | |
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3fcT: IURIGE GBI BT T aee @ R fFraeaR ude
Ui Y BT @i & UM dern ST GATEd far s qun He-gey
WD TG P BHeaasET o] §s S A B 0T TR TR
R ¥ axge ol B o G B 9 9 37 PR 39 Rum @)
ST HRAT] ST |
10(1) fvmar wiT @ wify IPRER BT HUROT 7 H1 | |
TR UEd o gl BT Tbrar AT g UIeT ASex +ft sidbamr &
UEId Tol {1 1707 | 3{cheu Safy H TR Uarid gRI ¢! U & fpam
foma Ted o § T farae fovm agelt 39 Q9 B, 1 S §ya 7
B TP | ibeT GRT SBETT ERT oibam SftmE T
HPSAD/AC/SML -2024-25 -269 faTes 20.09.24 & A& ¥ farar #
I Uty SR TR A og SRNY forar T o1 o TR U
ST NP Jwali -2024-586 f3ATd 21.09.2024 o HIEHH I 3favTd HRAT
1 fob TR vengd # o 4t Al @t TR e Sarelt & e @1
sifaiRad SIIUR R T U1 3 a1 T8 Rapis/ Iorer qur & foean
T & | ot sRor Repls Uxdd =T8T fovam T Tepa | 3t sidseor & gadt
RepTS TRl obx wret 1 FueRT & foran v sfa: fasra wiv @ it
R STt sihartn & TaTuHT &g Udd T o g v o |
11. TR Yarad fRIfra &= § faera g8 o varaal 9 gwaf<a gwafaal
& SRIsT IR |
e wedl fAer™ & UF I .UD-H(A)(4)-18/09-5972 feTe 14-
06-16 IR 74 Mdd R UYamd & faid faam g wit um
aRd ¥ IERd Wil & TR dard & e g ot
FhTST ¥ o T T Ut 9 e HITeT ¥ o U S@: 1532
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fHte 30-08-16 gRT 37 Twfqdl & SifePEU g UF FHUST a8 TS |
TR SIh&U & I db Idd HHCT gRI R UA”d gRes ¥ fded
g2 qft o varaal @t i) &1 R gud gRI SHfugr Tt e
T AT 39 Ted H 3farefur ST, HPSAD/AC/SML -2024-25 -272
faqfed 21.09.24 gR1 GG, TR dord A 3Har B axgufd A SraTa
HAM B SFRIY O T o7 oI UegaR © U T NP Jwali -2024-
580 fgAl® 21.09.2024 ERT Yfud fooar w1 6 39 ¥y ¥ 7R damad
SATEl GRT U e 682-84 faAId  19.12.2023 Wifds Iugad Heleq,
SIS &1 Ofva fear w1 Rl g8 Pde fean B Riemr s
e, TRIeT gikdr, fren wireT @ fawn Ay ot & b e of
Jufyal R ad Sl $ 769 $ GRE H dg @t 1§ 99 TR
TaRd @ g B IRy M Al do gwiad faunT gri &g ot
HRAs el I TR | 39 TR T IUgS TEIe BITST % BT F
- =T 26-27 oAlB 05.01.2024 S fb faopr W s, TRYer giat
P! U fopar e o # o fdr faw e fo 39 deiy  faumy st -
 PRAr B SNfh vl q g1 B TS § | IR AadlooTTeb el © il T8
 U&HI AHUN GRT 3fhermT g FR1e ufada 3afy 09/15 T 03/18 &

U BT 10 9 3fhafur g e ufdde 3afy 04718 F 03/20 F 4T

T 10 ¥ AW § TR TAGd $ @ awn war o1 A Rt
31.03.2024 &) GG d&b R GG GRT ATHT 9 T sid o Iud off
Trgfaal &1 sifeRrgor g fasar mar or 1 g+ uRemfaat &1 Ifea IuaeT |
BN ¥ BRU TR U=GTd B T B TU B GG 8 61 @ e 1 3
RS fa Siar @ & wrufiierdr & enyR R gwufadl a1 situsu 2y
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12

3ifar =ity B 37T S U gAfad fpar s qur srgue T a gy
[AUNT D 3T HRATT I |

. WSS STa”T & RITYT/-d-h0T e #Y agel) 7 BT |

g (3go Tho) fRHRIT U™ & Ux Ta: Elo go dio - (3o o)
2005 /fafdy faAle 22.08.2006 ERT TR Tad &F T WHR HHT R
o TaTSe SO U e R FEt 2, O 399 Wi TaR 210,000
R Peb 9 35000 Haay Td-eor e g9 fobar s smiférd @
TUT TP 5 9 & IURIA A6 Yoo H 25% B sgras et
afiard § | ibamr SREEMT SRS HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25 -271
f&ld 21.09.2024 & HIeAw ¥ g TR TAAd Sarel A TR U=d &3
¥ fba- AleRd TR f¥Yd 8, 9T Alemsd ea’) Tob & w0 # foa iy
U B & seie SR e Al g off e afagar # wfia R
AR SaTl | U e NP Jwali-2024-579 f3H1e 21.09.24 ST gfaa
foram a1 % 5 e TS faewy sifie, ARier g, Rren shre
@1 v for Ig Fde fohar mar g fb TR demga # forera & uget vt oft
HaTgel TR W T &, 39 &1 J3I 39 ey &) I o 3 o
B3 | o R AU gRI D18+ SR 36 Ry BT 3@Td gl Hars
T B | IO BRI RPIS 3ideur 8 IR 16} b off 9T | I8 HrHa
ST Sfchef0T H TR FRe A ol FuerT @R g Wi | SR

09/15 & 03/18 & TR WWAT 8 AT Sfcb&ivy Hfcda 3ae 04/18 | 03/20
& ORT I 8 & [remy ot A o7 Afp dy A 98 § 3y o
THY &l S & IR H AleIga <er Seuf=al A 4 Yoo BI agell Tol
¥ TR 8 o P e ™R faxfia sftafigar 21 s afm (@mge o)
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13.

~

fermed U™ & U T Slo 3o dlo -(3mEo dlo) 2005/RfAy AT
22.08.2006 & TER HISISA TTGR HHUME 4 <7 b B GGl 7 B
&1 3R WY HQ gU- WS <R HHHAl 9 FyiRa =i o =imo
(e d TAHIHRUT Yoo B agal 1 o= GHIEd DI G, a?r\f&lgum%
Y fAURT 3a7Td HIG1 MU | |
ﬁamuﬁﬁww%mﬁwaﬁn%%oszmaﬁmﬁﬂn
BN T ST T HIEHT | |

gfag, qrH1foie =g Td S 1ar faumT ot e H’Q@T{-WLF-
AG)1/97 TAlte 17.12.2004 GRT sifrgfia faare dsftaor Fram-2004 %
YIYTHIIR f9arg USiaRul B & U U U 3 &1 A6 DIy |
HI¥-0070-60-108-01 & SI=ATd STHT a1 ST SOfAIT € | 3fbaur &b
SR g1 T o TR UeRid gRT S[iY 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2024 T
Uity foaTe ISR W 261925 &1 TRBR] BN H A BI 30aT 7R
Targd B @R & S HRERT R § S Iad aftfa Fram & uRiea
B P HRUN AT 81 Iaa UH0l & Ty T Sidrefur ifermar e
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-202 f&Al 19.07.24 & UGaR H R ARG

AT BRAR B fb T8 R UATd @i SO 31§ 1 SH AR H it adb

e weiey wed Jem ffur Ruer ¥ f6dt of ver & Ay w
T 5T § 5 59 TR DY 5T TBR b HIN F SH BRar IR | 3 IR
# o= Agiey, Tedt fawm fumt ¥ ufesy & o1 ot ey wr 81 §
I ST F o S @ ST aur v T @) et
BV ¥ T BT T TR R aeieT S ombe & TRAd
& faar ST | SR TarseHe gl gl 3 aftfa siafiaar &1 sifrg
WY Hd gU SfbeundiF 3afy & GRM TR Yod gR1 a9« faarg
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 eftaR R DI A DT IASTBIT DY H STHT HRETR, SR q 59

14.

fAUNT &1 3T HRA MW |
TSR Y[ & ¥Y A 29.34 1R D1 $H gl ST |

i gRT Sidb&fur SEITEAT T HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-191
feAle 08.07.2024 & UJR o TR Ua9d GRI T T NPJ/Jwali -
2024 -350 fadl®  25.07.2024 & HiemH @ TR s (street
vendors) B IUTS PRETS T8 T F ITUR TR Tard uRes § Fe
cERIGIRCEXI] (Registefed street vendors) A8 3{Ud, 201\9@fﬁ5ﬁﬁ%| |
R T gRI JEETSR e B 3R ox 220 PR 1 7 (R
Uad gR1 fadilg au 2020-21 ¥ foxfla aW 2022-23 d@ dofiga TTeft
forchenan § P15 t deaIR! Yoo T 8T fopan man § | et oty oy
2023-24 B %29,480 BT TEETIR] Yeob U foba an & | P faRomeR
&l 31.03.2024 &I TN IF TEEOIR Yoob b T H 3934120 cal
HH Il XA D BRU TR Gad &I g g1 g8 ¢ e v iR
fa<ia sfaffar g |

%N |fodg 9y | TR UEwd | dgeey |9y d o | 99 F|ad & 3sd
T oRkeE & e | Yob B | AW o |dRE TR A6 el
| Rpaet o e | deaed o v Ay
(M @ (3) (4) (5) (6) (7){5-6}
{33X20X3
65}
2020-21 33 20 240900 0 .240900
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2. |2021-22 33 20 | 240900 | 0 240900
3 |2022-23 33 20 | 240900 0 240900
4 | 2023-24 33 20 | 240900 | 29480 | 211420

T ar 963600 | 29480 | 934120

31d: I affd HH T 9,34,120.00 TEIOIR! oo B! IYT I

| A AT b TR dd ﬁfﬁ@ﬁﬁwuzmcﬂ{ SITE qUT SFIATAT
Y 3 fIHRT B 37T Had g |

15.

Y gt | |
TR UarEd SaTel gRT SHDbet B U @I s Il & AHTIR
3@afY 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2024 TH P GRM TR U=Gd Saredl &5 &
AR W 7 IaOREG  ARIFEl ¥ W-WR Hel GUgU o U d

IR T WGV F T F JULIT UHR 125,99 aE B

Froferfaa iRl gl St sruférd <t |
P | AR W, WeR! | /H | Oe | $a ai | safd e ang
¥ |9®RmMEl 9 o§gide gael/ |[WE) | ©) (04/20 ¥ | Fa@ AR
B | Gl o1 faarr 2GR 1) 03/24 ® .
' G @) Hda |7
TR 48 WIS (5X 6)
P HB&T
1 2 3 4 5 6 0
(3X4)
1 A YY q18 9T | 1890 50 ©UY 94500 | . 48 4536000
(019 9 dF)
2 o Sfle/ gled/ ke, 2 500 1000 48 48000
BISY 10 T &1 §E1 Fua
a%
3 | dlositos gica/ R 1 1500 1500 48 72000
BI3Y 11 9 3ifs aur 0
20 9§ $H SR BI
=T 5
4 PFIRT Y 18 300 5400 48 259200
‘ 0
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5 IMPR FATAT 2 FHIA | 3 100 300 48 14400
HEENITE UG
6 W HEdy 395 |2 250 500 48 24000
HHIA B IS a5 Uy
7 WFRIpralaa 6310 |3 1000 3000 48 144000
HHI B T aF =l
8 WHR sAag 11920 | 9 2000 18000 48 864000
HHR P AWT d6 0y
9 IBI W 3 200 600 48 28800
: =g
10 | 4&3 Aghaa gite | 1 1200 1200 48 57600
' =g -
11 | aE 3 2000 6000 48 288000
12 | dfodga qipe 5 300 1500 48 72000
HELG U
13 | dfSeaa qpe By 20 250 5000 48 240000
feea Fuy
14 | 3W@Re 3 1500 4500 48 216000
_ =g
15 |IWRE + 9R” 5 2000 10000 48 480000
*UY
16 | M|l WIic YU § 38 350 13300 48 638400
MieHd €k Y
17 | UE Y 10 80 =UU 800 48 38400
18 | dt=ig 9 80 =Y 720 48 34560
19 | oot Ftgw qIAd U | 417 100 41700 48| 2001600
a0y
20 | doc gra/glea 2 1000 2000 48
Fqd 96000
21 | 9% 1000 e A 7 1000 7000 48 336000
3fere *Fqq
22 | WERIwpa 8 200 1600 48 76800
Uy
23 | UI3AC & 100 3 500 1500 48 72000
fenfaal &t = 9 U
24 | WIgde W@ 100 3 2000 6000 48 288000
ey @ sifte =t Y
L3 LG G _
25 | ey 8 500 4000 48 192000
U
26 | @Eldter 8 300 2400 48 115200
T
27 | Bt 1 1500 1500 48 72000
0]
28 | 9PUU/CAR URR AT | 1 100 100 48 4800
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Lkl |
129 | Ruzw =g 13 250 3250 48 156000
U
30 |RUR + W adw g | 2 500 1000 48 48000
Fud
31 Feﬁawr wea Raae + | 5 750 3750 48 180000
TRR U 0
32 | ®idw 2 500 1000 48| 48000
U .
33 | ghided 5 2000 10000 48 480000
. 4y :
34 |l 20 200 4000 48 192000
Y
35 | WUl 1 500 500 48 24000
0
36 | el fagear 33 200 6600 48 316800
g ' .
$AART | 12754560

(31af¥ 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2024 dFH W TG $& STl UHR = 12754560)
TR YEEd Al & WR- W $S1 HUE g fAYer Iuiad 2018
ﬁmf?z‘ragqal TR UIRId §RT R-8R $ST TG0 &1 B 3fafe i
2020 ¥ R™ = f&ar 41 dfb faAid 01.09.2023 T Iuiadl YR B
T Pt T 7 | TR UG SAR §RT Safd 01.09.2023 ¥ 31.03.2024
dd»%dNHW*awww%wﬁaﬂfﬂﬂ%wfﬁrwﬁaw

PR TR I8 -
U T-T g aga g AR )

1 R, 2023 9610
2 TR, 2023 9400
3 &R, 2023 0

4 foaaR, 2023 17850
5 AR, 2024 16750
6 HIad, 2024 62130
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7 - O 2024 39830

g 155570
3(dfY 01.04.2020 ¥ 31.03.2024 P & SR W-TR HST TG
| ¥ U H 9 9 212754560 Y O 2155570 I Y F SR
312598990 (12754560-155570) P! HH I B3 § | T8 UHROT 3{Hafur
GRT  S{b&U AT T HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-221 fasife
22.08.2024 & HIeHH H AR UFRId & STy @17 T T Afdh fpafun
| AT I TR YaRd §RT ®is UG Uidd el fopdT TR | 3id: Iad
3fafY & GRIF IR-TR HST UGV & =0 & 21,25,98,990.00 B! HH T
o7 S Wy fea WY 9 Iaa AR Y e 2w o 2w @ o
G Bt ST | SrUTerT | S [AURT BT $aTd HIETT WY |
() TR AR GRI TR $IT HRI U0 § IEg  HfHdE ol
fob T T TR IoRex &1 [a-waE W 81 o ma g 59 R 39
a9 F g g T ¥ B R vame gRT g Suied @ fhad
IuEdT THRT @) agel @) S & 9 fhad AW 21 o 59 Heaqdl
3fUCRT T G- T PR BT NG WY B gY HAcE g
&ai&mﬁ?mwgﬁf\%%mmaw ST ¥ 39 f[AUNT & 3favrd
AT T
16. HUMAR 9T § A= 89 15% Toil @e 7 UIwd 31 & gy @y
%0.55 1@ 3t faig g1
T Ud Tl TS YA fRHTEe UeRT & U T 2006/01-15
Pub 92-14263 f=Te 30.08.2006 T U1 TWAT 1-PR-H (F)-4(APP)/2013 T
faw M fern-fd ¥ sruR wrwd faurt, 1 9 HRURTH gRT
- YPR & [AFUE gI Ud die 9w [AUTT fBEEd UeRl & J1eH I
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S

BUAIE S 9% & | DAVP JaAT § YERU HATY YR TRPR g
3t THAR YAl & UeIID] & T gU Sy & IR I e -
T fafts e /g ergsifia ufy arf Idiefier B @ W 15% P ge
9 B AT § | 3{He0T & SR uSda § Ul T i TR dEEd gR1 S
I 39 YA SiEfid G R P I ST R 15 % B Fe e gl
PR ¢, ORI HRUI TR UYard gRT fagas die dues faum & Arend 9
T B P HRO T I&Y gfefRre--g- ﬁaﬁhw 355001 & 3%
WiTa foear T /)

g SHHCdT Sihaivn ST TEAT: HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-
215 faAle 19.0824 gRIARE & ey SRR TP FA §Y a8
73 off, ORIt SrgoTeT o UF T NP Jwali -2024-434 {16 24.08.24
SIRT 3ichefuT o1 gfud fopar T fob ufaw | -{J_N U Sarelt gIRT o
g greR e B geiRd feg s 99 ot fosmoet & gae v
die AU faHRT feATeeT Uex & Hed @ Gl fbd Saw | o
R TR Yard sarh gR1 R gereR w6 § vt 50 o 9% 8

3R O B (15%)THER T 4 o S o S TR a7 9 B

& yad fopar S et srqure st ke H Usgd &7 o
oeft | o Widwr ® fagos Y ud oF W faunT & mreme 9

 UHTIRIT HRATIT SHE F SJUIAT A ST 3fh&fU Pl S7aTd HRard] STyl

SRIGd  AFGATT BT UBIOT Siba S A
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-215 Teeif 19.0824 KT Wfa & e
IIRUTT Y HRA B T 77 o, TSEehT ST H TF T=AT: NP Jwali
-2024-434 f&AT® 24.08.24 TR 3fhefu &I God fopan w1 fs widsy |
TR Uargd sard gR1 o H foimos TR oAl 8§ uah1iRia fed S 34
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gt T[99l & Fa vd die Gud QU fRume vew & wiem §
YepTIRTd fohd ST | il faqu= PR damad saret gRT fafes qamear o3
H UobTiRIG {50 ST g § I S BT (15%)FH=R U3 4 off St 2 399
AR HR% U BRA BT YA b1 oI o) erarerr st
SMBET T TG FR <t S | 3 widey & faxue o= v o g
fAYRT & T W Yl Bl 1Y J SUTer O ST Siahefor &)
AT PRAT S |
17. YRTE oob 33.74 ARG DY 91T 9 Wifea & dafa sifiera aega =
T |
feATIeT U™ DR W5l fAdr fAUTT &. U1 TRaAT- ULB-HC(9)-28/96
fé-l 01.11.1999 & UGYT IR TR Uorad &t 41 & fiax s 718
IRI§ BT A W T U1 T Siad B &R A bR} T@H S
faumT 8. 0. gRT AfRT IuaR aga R SR TR GAEd B YT
fobaT ST SIS § | TR derad & 3Mafd 04/20 03724 F i &
SFTHHE R U T R 59 ety 1 g [AaRUTER &d 3373631 DI
]ITRT Y SHRIRT XoT X T SATTHRT o Brafferd forer -RYR (e ores
o Yo J AR Yo B ETH U gE - |

oY PERITCH] 3af el

e | R

01 S URIU/3R 3L TA/3MEDHR/202 | 01.04.20 T 144740
3-24 -11268 feHld 01.11.2023 | 31.12.20

02 S IR TA/3RSIT/8MEaRY/202 01,0121 9 65201
3-24 11268 AT 01.11.2023 31.03.21

03. S URITA/ 3R ST/ 3HEBRY/202 010421 ¥ | 163690
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3-24 -11268 f&AI® 01.11.2023 30.11.21

& 373631
T8 TRUT ST GRI ST ST GG HPSAD/AC/SML-
2024-25-196 3l 08.07.2024 ¥ TIEH ¥ TR UG & e o
Tar o7 o UgaR H i@ T UF SBINPIwali-2024 -338  f&AT®
20.07.2024 % A1 F 3G HAET ¢ b U 3myad IT T SEHR,
TR ¥ U7 T 11268 RAF  01.11.2023 Fored 59 Frafaa &) s
Ha] 7 3 fb R GERId Sarelt Bl 2020-21 H 2209941/- T N
2021-22 (01.04.21 ¥ 30.11.2021) T T163690/- AR TARIT SdTell &I
ot BR fRu R | RS 01.12.2021 ¥ 31.03.2024 T 9 AR 39
FRITAT H U 81 g3 © | 3fd: AfaT Suaw ¥ gaia 9uw sffiera
SRTTHY 3{pefur H T 8 U¥gd 1ohd o Had fad g |
%ﬂ% 3ffafkaa AfexT IuaR W.(Liquor Cess Register), R
ufkem & g¥ar/eEl ¥ Riea @) 7 oy il ) gei e of
TN TG iR 1ft et § FITOAT 89 RAd 81 fba T, aek:
qifesd THRa T T Sidheur o JAUT 8 Udd fbar &
g e 1 |
18. Aw 918 A wrw faerelt Yoo A wwafRa sificra &1 Sfua wa-vama
AHETY | .
fRHd UCY WHR DI G J=AT TdoTdosios o(1)-9/94
faqle 28.2.2000 &F IR TR UA™d/UNYG &F U Ho foudl @ud I
TS o9l ufd ?Jﬁ?.’ﬁ WY Municipal.Tax G| aﬁ(’ﬂ ﬁ?{(ﬁﬁ fqumT 9 &t
ST SUfErT B | 3fheiur % EIRT U T foh Sidseur safy ¥ R tardd

# INE FHEN A ReE wed, St ¥ wEE G
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JED/M.Tax/AB-12-2023-4571 faHiid 26.12.23 & 3farfd 31af¥y 28.02.2020
deh 359044 ! M fA=a WUT B (M-Tax) & ¥ H U g8 ot .Reg
=9 g # IR Rrev/afdg &1 w@-are =6t far T o7 9 R
3faf¥l 04/2020 ¥ 03/2024 & TRM TR darad &3 § $d fba- gfe
%G?ﬁ@ﬂﬁ@éﬁ%ﬂwao quﬁﬁgd Je ¥ & fha Yy ura g8
AT I H o=t R wwafRd fQumT 9 ura &) o 2w § sfe aftfd
Wm@m%e{mﬁmmﬂﬁgoM%ﬂﬁ@ﬁwww
3401 F ERM WU 7 & e | | -

SWRIF  AFAETdT ST UHR0T 3fpeur T TRE:
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-194 &% 08.07.2024 N 9fy@ %
1Y TegRUMT WY HRA g AT T T, orges! rqure T & Ue TRe:
NPJwali-2024 -336 TaHi% 20.07.2024 RT 3idef0l ) GRIT fwar 7t 6
Sr. Executive Engineer, Elec. Division, HP.SEBL, Jawali & ST
% U e 4571 ReAld 26122023 R 59 BElay @ S
HAAT T § fb R d=mad sateft ) 02,2020 db SN 359,044/- §
TR Ugmd  wdel o @ Wi s R mm R
faqid 01-03-2020 ¥ 31.03.2024 T& JT TR 3T SRt H U =&t
g5l SUIR T Iad U H foran 77 § S A AR SUSBR B g SH IR A
I SHUBING & & o A1 747 & oY 8 iR o &) & St 39
TR UERIE SaTe 3 @I H ST G T SR | IR Ao 6 @,
Fiifes fSoiel Yoo Bt Wity A TraAT ferg sidbamr & GO Bq
TR T o T R oy oiemT § O R R AT ST
gAtEd fobar Sy |
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19 Torelt fedf o1 39 Ry SwRia Yo 333 & $RU28373 ¥ HRIYR
¥ wud R il | |
3fPeT & R S T U T & AR darad # @ {fve e
el & fSal &1 TUT 979G YT 9 H & HRO fgo Yo Ty faeielt 96
fafires gr1 e fIaRumTER 38373 @7 fawicht foall W ifdur guifa
fesan 71 B 1 TR dErd R farsTelt fadl 0R SR @1 4T B &
gRuTRET 28373 B R @1 g€ 3 | R g FromerR o ad
TR vard [ & S SHarn o gRiEd foean 9e 9 $d dRag o
3B EUT BT (AT HRATT WU |

Sr.No. | Voucher Metre Nos. Bill amount | Bill amount | Surcharge paid
No/Dated before  due | paid after | })
_ date due date

1 T4/11.08.21 200006000038 25756 28970 3214
200006000039 4673 4935 262

200006000040 23685 25854 2169
2 TE/17.03.22 | 200006000040 | 3756 3807 51
3 | H/08.20 200006000040 34005 34472 467
100003006816 6744 6845 101
200006000039 6242 6330 88

100002087399 11537 11699 162

| 200006000038 3645 3697 52 |

4 BR/24.11.20 1 00002085984 32862 34286 1424
5 T/06.2022 200006000038 5933 6014 81
6 54/17.11.23 200006000040 6167 6248 81
100002085394 7177 7398 221

grcriﬂw 8373

IWRIGd IEEdl &1 @R 3%

&Wr'afﬁumm &

HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-216 e 19.0824 §RI Afta & earmd

R
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IIRRUTT Y H g AT 1 T, FORIHT rqare1 § U= =T NP Jwall
-2024-432 T&AI® 24.08.24 GRT 3fdherun & i fpam man i ot 3
IR &1 YA fororelt ol &1 ¢ [y & IuRid fear & SUa sRU g ©
5 59 IRM 9RE TT @1 ofifa SRR dediear Td o A
TR 81 & SR I W et e o Tt | R SR e iR 39
BT YST | Wi & fordq ot fasrelt & faal &1 Y a0y o fhar o
6T 8 | 31 farorel) et &1 g ww Wiam 9 3 &7 Sifae Wy R
WU 9 {579 8 IqRarl! SHaR! &1 Idvardd Fuifa v gu Sfaa Aig
Y gl PP TR Garad [ T 37 Hyamn s ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁo‘mm g
%d PRATE I S TAURT P 3/&7Td HIGRN WY | |
20 TS AT9 H) 9F W HH ST T HLAIHT 30.69 TR BT TG/ TANT
(i) %ouoﬁ?ﬂu fmmaet 1971 @ Ws-1 & FU9 2.4 & AR faym

W%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁﬁmaﬁaéﬁww%w
WEWW%WWW%&M 3{af¥ 04/2020 T 03/2024 &
 3x T TRRE o & YR fiftw fafdl & ue e i @t
e T IR Ve T AT BRATHR T9898 T IS FpaT T & b T
mik R ot 2 | Gad UHRUl bl ST T
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-227 f&Aifd 02.09.24 & ofdifd afe@, R
UERd SaTell & @ adiRufd Wy A g A T A, ot
AT H UF TS NP Jwali -2024-492 f&Td 12.09.24 GRT 3fdpafur
& g frar w6 o o0 IR §F & o A TS € 39 ageh
g HHTR § 9T IS TR UaEd H @A H o Hear & o
TY B 5 PRAT; Bl RTH Sb&ul T URdd PR HIHd o] MueRrT faan
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L

S | 3@ I 1 aga! Jraied I S R Gargd [ § S0 exarn
ST g RFar ST g $d AR Q39 AU @ ofidE s
AT Y| |

(i) 3Fem F IRA Abe 98 9 95 UNI §F P TP IR U™l 41 I
3fpeur 3afyy 04/2020 ¥ 03/2024 F TRE TR UAEd SATAl B

fafafed §0 STRI W gu Y |
W @ g do grocH 31 oy IR @
K JELER 2020 | 103FR | 350®UAUR 36050
2 T[@TR, 2021 66 &R 350 U Wid 23100
oA aN 59150

AfpT W JeoiiEd b FIFCH Dl dcb H WHT - HRABI g
e T SR BT © 1 9 GETENT T BRI SfbaIT ST W
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-229 f&di@ 02.09.24 gRT 94, TR drd
Sarell & Y agfRUfa Y S /g A T o, forgest srgarern |
T GG NP Jwali -2024-494 T2l 12.09.24 GRT Sibeqmr ! =
fopa a1 fop 59 SR © IR FHAIRG! B U foRg B 30T WP B0l
T TR & ORI I-eh! 39 MR & H oA 7 &AM bl BRI JIET 74T
B | 3R RIfRAd HHIR! gRT U8 JE-T THY IR IUY el Hars ot
& 31 T SN 3ihaiur & URdd R HIHe &1 YR far oinm | 31a:
g9 8¢ IR FHIR] &1 IRad Fuilka sva gu SR w@a 9
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21

Rell HIb TR Gargd i & S wxarn s gRfda fear s aur
$d PRATS A B4 BT AT ST HIAT T |

b WY STefea Hvd Gurfaa gfdfater 210.98 aRg
3iPEIUT B SR TR UdGd @) AbS I8 9 b U §9 P SEAHT W
~~\ww%ﬁaﬁfﬁaﬁﬁawww@mm&mﬁﬁﬁﬂ‘s‘2ﬁl

ggfdﬂTm LT dF @[ [Se [Jes ST
3eia | Ut
DTS | TS
1 |0209.2022 |054389 |UST® | 200000 | #Hcl 44 | “Under
ERIEIY Tﬁﬁ?ﬁl Sanitation
gﬁﬁ INIEED tour
STl Bhopal”
®H | bH/ e | Td | GAe | Jds T8l dp o IR
T HIAW | G gy de | &1 | iR Sfee
a9 | g= @l
| =ty
Manager |446561 |08.10.21 GF@[@H PNB | 08.10.21 | 347327
PNB Jwali | EH|
Manager | 446558 |07.10.21 | Jeifdd | - | 07.1021 | 24000
PNB Jwali I8l | do- |
Manager |824935 150922 Jwifdd | - | 150922 | 42075
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(200000+413402+179479+305515)=1098396

PNB Lubh T8l do-
Jwali
| Total 413402
G| fedie | de I | dFHIAET Aws | 3mehd 3
I | 1T T sS0s | FTE |
29.01.2021 | 120494 | USRS 24 17472 | 3SR fqUIT
2 . .
> 29012021 | 120395 | o SN 162007 |7 WA R
16123 HIe T
B DI
oHT HgH
A AN 179479
Rai®s AF | dB HIAH AT AS | JTERd Bt
=T g Ry
06.03.2021 | 120416 | UoTe =XMd | 0768001700016123 | 305515
o, Y, STl
U e (@) q () aF & Pd  anl

AfpT IWied IaRegd ERa @ T8 AREN § T=Rd Sa/asw
3fiere & Hielg 8T 4 T T 8 i H I 89 WA fhy W
Rya/aseR & o & I omeRa @1 TS IR ¥ EuahT 3 griEET
Y TFHR 51 foran o1 Yavd g1 IWIGd 1 GBI (F) R Iiad SMeRd
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P T AR TG T AR TG | DR BT GBI 3B
SHTErATET TS HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-225 ReAle 29082024 %
3iRTd WfE, TR UarId Sardt & e aRgufy Ty %39 g @ T
YT, Foreep! SIIUTErT H U TREAT: NP Jwali -2024-452 &l 29.08.24 gRI
%&Wﬁﬁ%ﬁmumﬁwwﬁrﬁ?ﬁm@mﬁmﬁmﬁﬁ%
59 OR ¥ 59 oRfed ¥ UF G 451 e 290824 Vo) T8
SR AT 7T B U AR WH UH W $1 R 2 | SYST ARG R ¥
3fex-3feR TR BY | TSR U B ¥ U Ry Aeled H A H
TRqd &R &) o, BH T (@) R I THRUT 3iher i
TBAT HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25- 247 Taleh 03.09.2024 GRT 3(TER0T A
T f9a sicbatt ¥ 9AUAT 3 Mfde URd [ S R SRIY
fooan e o7 | forgd UgaR ® UF G- NP Jwali-2024 -503  feHies
13.09.24 & T Y 3feiTd HA T {h 30 Gy & Wafg =il
Pl SR S 62 7T B b Sar R BT WA S T et R @
a7 & SueT WleRu Hm T R | SRR el F gRT ST
WHIHI0 T R HRad H U¥gd I8! bl Sl g ar 7 A
3ih&iuT W TRgd HR UMW &1 FUeRT &R for S, HF T () W
SRAT ThRUT 3fhefur AT TS HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25- 220
- f&A e 22.08.2024 RT Aie@, TR YAOd ¥ SXRUfd WY A 8
T o7 R TR T UF T NP Jwali-2024 -442 Rl 27.08.24 F
Td ¥ I g T4 7 39 I8 H gefRa  fafte o v forgax
TABRT Tl ¥ O ot STHER SUds BRag STa, TRad B < S
a1 Rifres gRT Ga T Suas et aTs o 2 a8 A S
3PN T TR PP (U 3 Ram S | SR Gadiwoes =gl & ife
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I UHRUI Gd & &1 A G Sfheiv] B TG dh T 90T SfeRTd
T HIg 4 HI 3R D18 | 3 ol IHIER H TR U=RId gR1 59 daH
7 1€ ot o PRI  HRAT HABRTE § T HH WS (9) W Ieqr
TAHRUT 3fB&Ul RARHT T HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-198 feie
11.07.24 GRT R Ua/d & S W11 747 o1,d0foh sfdberor &t qare
G I R Tar0d gRT $IE SR Hd 81 b T | Judied Seiiad
IR GANSHE el ¥ | 3fd: IURIad IiRdd g TGN B AR
g fya/asR smmit sibemr & R fry o gffde feu omg
3T TeRT B! 113 IR B agelt IFd W F TRep TR AR HY o
STHT BTSS! AT Bt OT g AFUTA & 39 AU BT SavTd dHrar]
- | . | |
22 fafim dRTERy/EE @ 31 /g aew & yaE &
UROIHwERSY 251.80 ARG ST SHIFAG gidrraes

AT 3ibe0 & R Ae §E), U a9R AR 9 S5 UN g% &

‘t‘ ‘_'

|| prareiteR TR O TR 3 SfdRefr Sfafl 01.04.2020 W 31032024 TF b
Ji

A ﬁm:r fafire dfdgrrl/ wal &t Fafdfed fdeRurgaR yiae fear
T o A e T IR FrERIT ford/araeR sifterg # Hieg a1

R—

- G E SBET H AT 5 UK [T T |
(@) G URIRME- T P SIIR AN SaardRl /G &Y 200478 00
e ,90,478.
(®)
wu feat® AF | o BIaW | APS R | emeRa @1
L3 re ) | BT U | YEE | T
1 07.03.2021 |569632| NI 52 | 4t 3ip™ | 126216

40

R ARE a st St c e e s




07.03.2021

2 569631 | =g AR, | 115186
TEHR] b SICAEIR
it saret
g 3241402

@M ey gy - ‘o'"é?afaﬂnﬁfuﬂﬂﬁam/wﬁﬁ

$10,59,093.00

AT bt T3 AR
() .
P BU/ oAfRT &1 9 et |[APps|de®m | Jo 0 I
UL sfae g
HE @t [y
"1 |Asstt Engineer | 798246 | 11.08.20 PNB | 11.08.20 | 8575
HPSEBL
2 |BSNL 824941 | 16.09.22 | 46 | -do- | 07.10.22 | 623
3 |AE HPSEBL | 824972 | 21.12.22 | 66 | -do- | 23.12.22 | 80000
Jwali
RY 89198

FH U () I (9) 9 BT P GIT (3790478 +241402+1059093 +89198) =
5180171

SR JeeifEd YaH gRifs 78 A ¥ grafd fody arg=r sifteg o
o et 4 g 7 &) 3idpam & YU 3 TR oY T | Ra/ase &
3T H IFT YA G-l 15 MY & gaae & THR 8! far o
ToHdl § | 3ad H T () TR IeuiRad WebUl Sdbafu {ara-r ave
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25- 245 f&Hl® 03.09.2024 §RT YA § Tafia
et SfpafoT & HRTIAT 29 oo TRAd b o SR SRy b o
YT Sbeur AT BT HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25- 253

41

ST R e
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13.09.2024 GRT G: SFRIY foar 737 | iorad UgaR o UF Tem: NP Jwali-
2024 -505 faAld 13.09.24 & T q 3fAId HRar 147 fo 39 dey o
iR ST BT S WY 53 7 § a8 $10H-3(0 1Y ] Y
S R N aeR % R fan T § SO WeleRo /i T § |
TSR HHARAT & GRT 3G UHIH0 THY R ST H UTd 6
fpar a8, O ArAar ST SidemT T TR B AT @1 UeRT R
feram Sirdm, A WO (@) W IeiQd Yb0T Sheful St Jem:
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-207 f&A1d  30.07.24 §RT F7R UATId o &1
AT TR Y, O TR W Ifa, TR UERId gRT U S8 NP Jwali -
2024-437 f&Al® 24.08.24m@am%waﬁ_'ﬁwﬁa NG
) 5 T P UF G 371 AT 01.08.24 T F UG S TR
P 1T 2 I IR BT S A ST F GRT AT T R ITHT AR
T Y ST o A O} P18 § SAD! agent wava fAafvew § o
SO g H @ (1) @ (6) W IeoRd UBUT Sibeur SRImET S
" HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25- 246 f&Ale 03.09.2024 GRT YA ¥ S&fed
fer sfchemr o AT 8 sifdaid U fohd ST AR SRy fovar
o1 % TgaR # UF T NP Jwali-2024 -495 f&Ald  13.09.24 &
A Y ST HRar T {6 39 ey o TR SHARAl B e
O} {8 U § 98 SUA-310H 9HY BT Y Sl foFT fae 99T & gRI

far T 3 ST WBIHRr A T § | R SHaTRal & gRI U
WA YT R SEfad H URdd Ha) fear o1t g, d A STt
3B &0 H U B ATAS BT USRI &R R SR | SR Ad oo -Tg!
A iy aibeiul & THITGT do 7 Iad o § T R IR b
H T 8 W el fhn o 59 G & TR GerHd gR
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23

TEfig fa smet sidhern # g bl o g 5 9w s
Sferd WId ¥ agcll B Iad AR &1 TR Gergd [ 7 s Famn
ST YR fbar ST aul $d SRas T 39 YT &Y 3@ Ham
e | |
|d R FIE TS AU Helfadl T24.81 dRG B &l

RAYRT A 9|1 9 HEMT

3{chafiT GRT SfheflT SHUARFAT TET HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-
193 faHld 08.07.2024 & TTEOH I 3HEUT AR 04/2020 F 0372024 H
fafte dfdarerl @ 3¢ fodl & YoM 9 gd 9id R $1e 19 3% Ud
AT, DR T oH IUBR T 37 B3 o) Trafdd [AHTT T SIFT Ham aR
o A T R | TR derad gR 5 e § 18 o G sipev
SUAH eI BRATS T | fcbT ieparv 3r@fY  04/2020 H 03/2024 H
A T AT gd g Bl & el 9 o ARt & saaed W
U1 T fob &1 31.03.2024 T 7 fAaRUMTIaR wid W &1 T f3afis
H P TF 22481055 (585535 I TG JATHY, T441527 ¥ SR,
¥595152 MR U1 T858841 ITed] ) o M Jasiferd faumm # sty

PRAF BV G |
i) I Td AATHR
frffaad |39 avg T4 | T SaRT T 9% | 31.03.2024 T ST
AR }) | TE AR Q) PYAH 7g AW I
T4 HATHR (3)
202021 217988 0 217988
2021-22 | 113819 0 113819
2022-23 53172 0 53172




2023-24 583132 382576 200556
A g 968111 382576 585535
i) o IUPR -
| favitg o g 4H ST HRaTl |31.03.2024 AF
ITFRR) T AT Sl HIEM B
IIDIR) XY 4T IUHR )
T 2020-21 171500 ) 171500
2021-22 102625 0 102625
2022-23 57827 0 57827
2023-24 158636 49061 109575
Fd anr| 490588 49061 441527
iii) SMAP
foiaad  [3u omg o3| @varur|31.03.2024 P WU
®) T AT H | HIA 3g Y T B
| @ ® |
2020-21 214077 0 214077
2021-22 | 131783 0 131783
2022-23 91809 0 91809
2023-24 489762 332279 157483
PA TN 927431 332279 595152

[lc:- a9 2020-21 H Hd 179479 D W& QYN T A BHam
TN YT TUT 98 IR USSR e SaTedl b @il I 16123 9 3fde
Wt B 172 B, Af1 0T arg=R ARd d Twefed faum &1 ardar Iudsy el

a4




g, ORI RO T HRaTT TR R &) geadt F Y 7 w5 o wa |

3{d: I ! IXGRUTT U D& HT AT 3TTd HERTST | )

: iv) Tt '
fadigad dgdacd [ HearE 08 | oW HRa 2 AW
® JFat [ @

2020-21 295804 0 295804
2021-22 107320 0 107320
2022-23 41502 0 41502
2023-24 | 414215 0 414215
PadN | 858841 0 858841

et TR U= gR1 v vd gred S} & Sl & YidaE 9 9
quTres el 3 718 A o ¥ o el § Tl i aur o
YU H QY IR SAT HRATE 1 Y § | I AR e § oA B
IR G faURT §R1 GUS (Penalty) THTRG fbar o Tebar §, uRumya:
TR Gad 1 e I & e & Ry @ St waeh

SWied P BT UGRU Sibaul  SEREAT e
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-217 f&HI& 190824 @ 3iftmremr @
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-231 fATer 020924 §RT GfE % e
IGRRUFA Ty B &g 1 17 T, ForIes) SIuTer H U T NP Jwali
-2024-431 T3S 24.08.24 GRT Sicherur ) GPRret o ara i S <y
faftr Tidl ¥ o1t 1% § 39 Grafd aHnT & S0 Ha ¥ g TEER
b STHT a1 fodT TR a1 &1 T8 HIRaTs WY 3(ha § UEid
R o1 GINTT T U BT, NP Jwali -2024-491  f2A1F 120924 gRT
3{aTTd BRARIT T b HIE 09/2023 ¥ 03/2024 7% ¥ Tt = Rih Jaeh
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24

T

&l Big B It R gl RymT & S Far € 12§ aur i iR 5
T 2 IR See € OHT B B AT T S T U R
TR B AreR R R st |
3(d: Oy wlfadl B IR IR H g Furd
T ST HRar S G e 9T @ $d SRaT O 5 R4m B
3T HRATIT 91T | | | |
fafira aafeaa/wat 1 20.23 919 &1 AP Td e YraH
3{peU B TR oFY SR & Iqaiis Wy 7 fos FHaferad
it/ BH! B ITHT ST AR DI U Y FERUTTER 222780 &
3if3e e foram 7 8, ot aeel Iefid § de R dgrd iy
Y S HRAET ST G a7 ST dU1 $d PRATS | SGe0 Bl

3faTd HIAMT Y |
o7 |wlkd/ed &1 | g oAl | g IR yiaE | sfge | fewuf
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3fafdl 01.09.2023 ¥ 31.03.2024 AH P TR 108000 UIIHIE Pt R T 7
ATE B T756000 T 3IfeId Td Tefd YITdT fobam T o7 |

P HfaRkad I & &I TR d9ad gR1 : 3@fy 01.09.23

¥ 30.11.23 9% & SR Ho s [IRMT UeeRA 08 HU Saremgd! &)
arrsifed farar 1T | SR BRUI Jed HBH 1 7363925 U HIg BI &R 4 3
T8 8q 31091778 B ST Ud T YT fosar ar o1 |

IR & sifafved TR darad gR1YA: U6 §R R 30 uRkés
& TS TR 1 W 5 TUT TS T 6 ¥ 9 UAH B ABTs B HIY aUT OR-
W P TG (YAD H 15 Tz HHAR! Higd) DT Sl 3B T3
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fAfert omifd eRe gAaH aid & SMYR W Ho Hid wHd Fardt a8
T 4 JET R R BITET BT 2216000 TRITE B &R F FA
3432000 (216000x2) & 0T 7T | U &) @I B 30 B Bl et
HI B HRUT AT 01.12.23 W 31.03.24 IPH 432000 UAHE &I & I 4
T8 8 1728000 1 3fId U TTeld YTc fovar 7 o7 |

3o UHR0N H He@yul a2 U8 & [ R UAd gRI U 81 dd Bl
TH gl A §g SNI-2 SHAR| Dl T HA & HRUN '35,75,778
(756000 +1091778 +1728000) BT 3Jferd TG e YT fowarm T o |
e gt afga i Ty fFar S st Iaqyl sigfd Ud Ted
YA &1 agel G ShaR| Hfdl S Td Ted YT 6 8g
SARar SHYGIRTT / HHaREl T H S GHET B & o SHUre 9
29 faURT BT 3faT1d HRarr o | |
(1) SHETIfY THIOT 9 & SMTYR W i Yf¥ IR Dumping

T8¢ WX ¥35.95 ARG &1 (b =04

3BT H TR UM T & TR U=rad gRI Sfdhemn @iy o
Dumping 1SE ¥ Fmfor 3g Fiw RIERUTIER el 135,94,931.00 $1 G
forar T 81 39§ Tewqul U8 § fF R varad gr1 o Wian 9 , e
Saret foren e, et foft i 8 9 %ad eHEMig gHor oo
EHIRAT) U PP A &1d Hram T 8 | e wawl § 7R
Tard §RT g HI8 39 310,000 BT YA fordt SITel 3 | T=Ifd offy |iferes
J YfHy ug W ot I Ahedl o, Had SIEY b YR W Dumping(ﬂé‘dw

frgfor ufasy & Fepe g W ST aedT 2 |
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1 BT AW AT - | PR &1 | FH0 a8E )
3w |E | AW

C/O HONEY COM PIT | NPJ ANKUSH

BRICK WACR FOR 143/15—6‘—' KUMAR

GARBAGE WAST PIT AT | 2023

DUMPING SITE IN WARD

NOV 9 NP JAWALI H.P. ( first

running bill )

P/F .63MM GI SHEET & | NFJ ANKUSH

STEEL FENCING AT | 147/23-6- KUMAR

DUMPING SITE IN WARD | 2023

NO 9 NP JAWALI H.P.

P/E .63MM Gl SHEET | NPJ ANKUSH

ROOFING & STEEL MRF AT | 144/15-6- KUMAR

DUMPING SITE IN WARD | 2023

NO 9 NP JAWALI H.P.

C/O HONEY COM PIT | NPJ ANKUSH

BRICK WAOR FOR | 143/15-6- KUMAR

GARBAGE WAST PIT AT | 2023

DUMPING SITE IN WARD

NO 9 NP JAWALI HP. (

FINAL BILL )

PROVIDING AND  HIRE | NPJ 224/2- | ANKUSH

CHARGES FOR JCV AT | 8-2023 KUMAR

DUMPING SITE IN  ALL

WARD NP JAWALI H.P.

C/O ROAD AND STEEL | NPJ 661-4- | ANKUSH

SHEDR FOR  SANITARY | 12-2023

KUMAR

64

L ok il 2l

T A T



NAPKIN, 63MMGI SHEET
AND STEEL POST AT
DUMPPING SIET IN WARD
NO 9 NP JAWALI H.P.

7 C/O HONEY COMB PIT | NPJ ANKUSH
BRICK  WORK  FOR|812/31-1- | KUMAR
GARVAGE WAST PIT IN | 2024
DUMPPING SITE IN WARD
NO 9 NP JAWALI H.P. FIRST
RUNNING BILL
&d arl 3594931

417024

32 ¥ WGRT $t IS g k2.37 WG BT AR YA

3{eh&(UT & IR Y ATG=R| & 3MFclcd- TR IR T fdh TR dardd
g1 e sl & Py otk F1 TR derd aRka F T o

:--%;%gae[gqﬁgﬁmnﬁfzsssooWWWW% | S

:lTRU"EITEH ERT GHT-9HY TR IHTS 3 14U T 3% # R Uard URas
fﬁwmﬁmmmmmmﬁmwwm

W%wa{@&rﬁwﬁmﬁmﬂ % IR U8 & TR vard
-éﬁﬁﬁéﬂﬂ&ﬁmwwlﬁww%aﬁaﬁmawﬁ&ﬁ
Rt SheR @) el I Iad SEY Pt A B AU J DRp TR

G §RT d STFAR] & 36 d S8 & 7T Sfebafln Safy | 3236500

&1 Sifafid Yy e T g |
®H | quas’ | fodre | o Y fear | yTar @Y g iy
|8 | 98l 9]
]

Bet] 10.07.20 | 41 T HHUR 719 BT

SATeft

/000
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23.10.20

R 4t [fce $HR 1000

i 30.12.20 | I AW HUR TG HeRAT | 4000
o |

R [3012.20 | % AR PAR e bERA | 3000
e

T 26.03.21 | & U PAR TG HBRAT | 5000
qTeil

] 26.03.21 41 T AR Mad FeRAT | 5500
PO

g 08/2021 | 9 T PAR Ma HaRAT | 10500
= |

A 01/2022 | &t TR PR Td HeRAT | 8000
SaTel!

- 06/2023 | Ho %] [ARMA WICaRM U8~ 192500
GVl

$d 9T | 236500

JURI U0l S{B&UT TR T H
226 faAi® 30.08.24 §RT TR Uarma & eomnd o T o1, Rt
3{UTET O UF & NP Jwali -2024-463 el 02.09.24 ERT 3{a7d
AT T {3 St I it 11 e 1T b T 8 Sue! St
o oI U fobd SIRRT QU1 &1 1% HRATS DI MBEU H TRdd HR JTHd
BT FUeRT f6a1 SR ea: SR f6d T ifafia Yam & ol
3Id d ¥ b R dgrgd [ o s sxamn s ghiEd fea s

I Pd PRATE Y DU BT (G AT T |
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33

34

mmﬂaﬁmmwmwﬁasmmn
@ @t fadta g1fa |
P& F SR T ISR & Al UR Ul T o 3febarm

3afy H TR U=d gRT BT dhar Ho St fa=med WeaRM Hu!
ST fTelT BITST &Y 450 TITel ST BT PP T11250 DI FY TR
G 04 feid 04.08.2023 F H1eAH ¥ YIAM fova TRA1 B | Safes I
TS SPER & 1Y §U SFIFY P W JTAT 07 & 3TAR” SHAR GRT

o g e TS el 1 gReT U SR e, Ty T

§¢ 9 30 T BT IUHRU IuAS HRA 5 |” &b TR G=Id gRI
450 TITSSl ST 558 B I11250 T YT T TR § Fores werkaey
TR Uad $ faiia 81 g8 © | U8 Ul 3icheul ifegTeT AR
HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-230 f&Afe 02.09.24 gRT R U=mad & &1
T TR AT, QT Sipeior BT THIE qe TR U=rad R 59 ey § &1
IR U e} fbar | i AW ¥ 3% B afvfa vl & fovs I
SHER DI YA IUAS BRI P HAaEy g5 gl & aga areiied ¥
9P R G By F o HRam uﬂ«nﬁﬁf%ﬁo‘mwaw@—ér
FTRaTE W U Y T TR | |
HYTYHT:- : _

Nt IF PR, TUSRA B A T U b T #2015 AG FT 31D
%%ﬁmé@ﬁﬁ%&dmﬁmﬁmuwmw%aﬁmw,
qUST ) Y AaRUIMER & 315194 &1 3if¥w yraq feammng |

off THY FAR, TUSRA

" Due Drawn

BPR) - | DA R | Total BP ® | DA Total Diff. Period Excess

) ) &) I Payment )

-12194 4146 16340 | 16773 5703 22476 | 6136 | 11.01.24 to 31.01.24 6136

18000 6120 24120 | 24760 8418 33178 9058 | 01.02.24 to 28.02.24 9058

Total 15194
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._\\—t{ .

IWRIGd TEHIUT Ip&ul AT T HPSAD/AC/SML/2024—25—
61 Pt 18.09.24 GRI TR Tawd & arnd @ o, et
ST & T TR NP Jwali -2024-537 el 19.09.24 GRT $MaTd
Harr T b ﬁw%wwwﬁrﬂaﬁmwﬁ
fsa e, %) Il FHART & da Y TG 07/2024 SN HIE 08/2024
3 X9 41 22,000/ W HE T TG S SNH IR ATE | FHART A
Wa@ﬁ%mwmﬁﬁw B TRdd B TTHS BT
ey R R ST | o TEfd ¥ Sod T R B g Hb
wﬁmﬁﬁﬁmwﬁwﬁgﬁ%aﬂmawwm 3
= fUTT & SETd PRAMT ST |
T v F =0 ¥ T0.07 A1 1 P YT

%ﬁ%rﬂﬁé?nw,%ouo%*mmﬂw:gpe%-@o
(@)(1)-4/2015 -14710-715 f&Hi® 02.07.2021 G st M fefoe
ﬁmﬁaﬁﬂmﬁwvammmwmwﬁﬁ
WWWMW@@%&WWW%W
SRy ¥ ded e gR1 TR daHd sareht # g H af faT R
T P o 3| Tk RiE R A0 TR R TR TR
2 saTe @ aTo wRIR TR e @ T &5 FreereR SfEd el
3| o el Wy, Rifde @ aur wdw TRIRTE g ¥ aftfa amn
mﬁfsmome—ﬁ%@mﬁmw%

ma{%ﬁaamﬁfamﬁ%w,%ouoémem
e go Slo-Teo (@)(1)-4/2015 -21266-73 foAid 11.08.2020 §RI
mwaﬁf@:ﬁwﬁmﬁﬁﬁqmﬂﬁﬂaﬁa
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WEAR) TR U=ad oaret # sffafkad srfuR oo advm St &
sifafvaa Frgea fvar g 1 wrafay ey o dgd AifeT®! Helke Rl
TR Tad sardl | Iwig | o i TR & &3 & e 3 |
STeeh HiRTeh! TETIh RT S0+ YA TR URNE -RYX & Srelt 9
o uffeT AR aEn ot 18 g Sife e Sfa 6 ' 1 e
STt e PAR @) gul Geiw TRIRE “g~ # aftfa amn o oo
%1800 T 3D YT fhd1 TATE |
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-256 &I 13.09.2024 & HITH U TR
gaRd & ey o TR o1, e Yo § Ui R U Al NP
Jwali-2024 -516 T 19.09.24 GRT faTId HREM™T T {3 S Aae o
TSR HHANA B U oRg HR I8 MW SR} b 7T B S Shfeies
R BT YA BT HY TR Y &1 BT T/ §, B 59 Sritad H gid
ST BRATY S SR 3 P GRT AS TS § DT T gl FAuerT
forar o1 T | gWR SHHeRGl & gRT 98 IR 999 WR S Rl
HRAS Ia & O 98 AR A SRl agd PP AEC ST
3{Sp&uT H URd HR HHA BT USRI R o SR | |
3T AT WA b 3 B T 16900 (5100+1800) I Al
Tt & @t o gRfEa o1 90 9 $d oRaRs 9 39 U @)
3T HRATYT S | |
o erf.- |
36 ﬁ?ﬁwaﬁmﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬂ?waﬂdﬁa?ﬁ%mwﬁﬁmm L)
327.76 @G BT 3if¥Uss YIIar
s R o ot B aRRrE ¥ affa P . Ao s

- _:_‘_1:5_{.1"' 69




T 3 | P o el § GRieR S e i 23 % e @
AP I &R (absurdly high rate) TR YT fovar T o1 | Few,
T oo foumeg REar & sEfdg Jiod S UD-H(F)-
' Instructions-Engg-Cell -12306-370 fef 04.06.21 & SITAR T+t wgd
T Fer §'RT foator ®af @1 W HPPWD & Schedule Rates,
2020 gRT AR BT Sifarf § aur uy gfea @i fafor faum f@o go
B SR TETPBW(B)A(3)1/2020-1 f&AId  07.10.2021 GRT CPWD
& Work Mannual @& Point No.12 & TeH & SIUR “In case the

tendered amount of the lowest bidder comes more than 5% in 1% call.
The negotitation can be conducted with him, but the negotiated
amount should remain within 5% of the amount put to the tender.”
o & aftfa &l S{THT Tha MG & SFFAT 2020 &
IR AOR fbar mar o | SfiggEl & 2020 (Schedule rate 2020) &
33IR Frifea fmfor e & 7l o o) @ @R awdwn & eigaR Fraed
frmfor wrd & Wl @t &R 31 faaRor 7 wow aRRIg- “g~ & fearman g
| B &Y A R ST aX 2020 § &X AIRANUr § e TR W Y
F F HRU AREERT P uRRY & aftfa st § per 22775565 @1
3{ferep YTaT fosam T | |
g UhRUT SH&UN GRI 3fhafu] ST AT HPSAD/AC/SML-
2024-25-273 feAll  26.09.2024 %ﬁT‘&m:r @f.:lﬂ?ti%ﬂtlﬁ o ST
T T, Wb Sfheful i JHTGT dh TR Uard GRI ®is IR UK 8!
fooan T | afc: ST Bt &l ¥ GAABR BT ST &R 2020 T W
fawcivor @ sranfie @ ¥ YidH #A @) FEdgeR Tl afgd Skia
GBI ST 3T I HG vq ISP Rl & fht T Sifes Y ot
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et IRE AR 3yl IaRer! ABRYy/SHaRY/SfHd did o
DI ST AT Bt ST & ST 9 59 [AHRT @ (eI hRarl S |
TfAeTPRI 1 215.78 ATE &1 SifUFH YA
SIPEIUT @M 04/2020 W 03/2024 % IR TR Tard gRI
Bea T R o wrf # fafefed et o8 7 3 s
URUTERGET  GRGERT T 21577800 1 e YW far g |
Rorrep1 qof foraRor aRRIg- “or & fear man 3|
fAeiia ame & IR CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles & TaxU B CC
'Inter Lock Paver Tiles @I Ilﬁlajﬂ Yald %Q W & ch CC Inter Lock
Paver Tiles & EIFl @R CC 1:2:4/1:3:6 P! TR STl St & Fored CC
Inter Lock Paver Tiles @1 &H! d¥ 9 Uh g g s | QHWWIFHT
& form cc 1:2:4/1:3:6 Fromfed o SR g8l WR CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles
et erg St | fAmi s H cc 1:3:6 3 Fafdd s A@wn @) cc
Inter Lock Paver Tiles @1 fefed &1 THET B ¥ &H P, CC Inter
Lock Paver Tiles @1 AT &1 Y JfdcrdR dI fobar ST SR T
forg Fry aftfa oo of & faat &1 sidaor w3 WR uran @ fb
S HI TS ie. “P/L CC 1:3:6/1:2:4 in foundation and plinth
including carriage of material upto all lead & lifts forg A o fAsqfaa
Bt s ot I AET & few ey P! TS - i.e P/L heavy duty precast
cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted grade
with 60mm thick cement mortar (1:4) &I 1t HTIFI'H]%TH ™ oy o fos
a0 TG & e 89 & HROT AR 8 | 31 % 3 TR HIdAPR
%! Y f[AaRUTER e P! AG ie P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver blocks 60 mm %ﬂ 3Hfep YA fagT T |
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o
Rl

forae! =mnferd < S 3T afvid Sifées T ot R &7 agel!
Ierd S A B ST A P& B ST P &Y |

T TG SiBEUT GRT SPEIUT SHRIEAT T HPSAD/AC/SML-
2024-25-263 T2 18.09.2024 & WA § TR U=IUd & AT Tl
7T o1, QBT iU B I deb R U R B IR Oeqd al
et T | 3fct: S YA 1 AT At AT SERIAT ST ST T JeH
uRRE- g~ F aftfa AR o ageh She A @ @ o gl
&1 S | |
T U & HRUT ATAGTHR B T4.14 TG P RIS YA HIAT

3ipefur 3/afy § =Tafia A1g $ Al Bl & [l & sadied
IR YT 11 T oo Srf ot 119 giaesreii § e UMt S & BRUp
AiA<TPRI BT Hd T413845 1 AP YT oo am §, oy o1 yuf
faRor g RTE-a” w e ma g |
g UDHUT 3fchaf0 GRT b &fur e TRem: HPSAD/AC/SML-

2024-25-260 T 16.09.2024 & W ¥ TR Gargd & M ol
T o, forges TgeR H Wi §IRT OF TR&AT: NP Jwali-2024 -524 Rl
16.09.24 BRI 37T AT T fob Jad 4, 4.14 a9 I &7 31l
I R ShaRT @ fbar 11 It agell TefRa 3Par! ¥ &
S qT B S BIars T SidberT TR P TS $T FATeRT
EXEGRIACIBHIR o

- o@: Py aftfa PR A 9T & A P eg T S Rw
Dl I Bt A GHRET o 98 g $d FRATs I 39 FAURT @Y

3T HIET I |
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39 omifyd ¥eX # aftfa =rd wel &t Fronfea 7 #3& oy o1 5g #1
- frwreE R 37.16 TG BT YA
3BT F TR 0T Bl el & siaeied TR Ur T @
faor s “c/o Ground in front of side of Community Hall near Sub
Division Veternary Hospital in ward No. 03" §q ¢8X 3THEAT fhd U |
HERT fpa 7 ¥ § &1 B @S Earh work in surface excavatio‘n,
Stone soling properly and PL CC 1:24 & Fufed s %ﬂ &
dfgrer) 7l off qun FreRY A f Iaa wal 8g 8 g erue
=X Tgd @1 oAb TR taRid g1 Iad At sl # Iwied s &
Al ot fAsmfed 7 @ve BRI HE “P/L heavy duty PCC interlocking paver
block” TE @ Fsaied fban wa B, gt oo UAET 622.69 & Hiex ©
U 1150 TR @ Hiex @ &R W e 716093 H1 YA fobaT T E |
gy argg o [ s f[ %14 AS Earh work in surface excavation,
Stone soling properly and PL CC 1:2:4 I fsare fopar ST o1 S Bt
STe ®E 4g “P/L heavy duty PCC interlocking p'aver block” &1 TG
T T & T g5 Taeg ot ¥ 1 o S e 1 fumig o
HATS S YT B SN TUT P HRATS & 39 AU B 3faTTd AT
Wy | | '
40 Prardia yfayfa aRmEl S FeAgaR si=t T S
3 &ur B TEge Ufayfa XFoReR/sifieig & sdere-T IR T T
& gmg-2 W g S ufdyfa MR} B CPWD Works Mannual &
7217 F SR B RIS YRGS A I g H 6 AE A3 S
1fiqr &I SPER gRT T A7 oM & Savje T oisa =gl fobar T o,
Sifes eifrafiid 8-
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Sr. | Security Name of Name of Work Date of Amount of MB.
No | Register No./ Cont. completion/ Security No.Page
Page No. payment deducted No.
1. | Reg.No. 1 Sh  Ankush | C/fo CC 06.02.17 33646 02/10
Page No.1 Kurnar Pavernent towards
Kehrian to Ravi Dass
Mandir in Ward No.06
Phase-|
2 Reg. No. 1 Sh Manish | R/M of Path near the 27.02.17 17259 02/27
Page Na.1 Singh house of Sh Mohd
Shakeel in Ward No.03
3 Reg. No. 1 Sh Trilok R/M  of path near 23.12.17 46147 03/03
Page No.3 Singh Hanuman Mandir to
' Shiv. Mandir in Ward
No.06
4 Reg. No. 1 Sh Chain C/o Path near Saw Mill 07.02.18 62917 03/35
Page No.4 Singh of Sh Roshan Lal
- towards Railway Station
in Ward No.04.

U YHUT SHhaUl gRI BT TR TBAT: HPSAD/AC/SML-
2024-25-274 &ATPH 26.09.2024 & T1HH ¥ TR UYad & =14 @

TT YT, AT P& DI FHTT
fosar T |

. N ¢ .
dcee X U IR anlg 3dX Uddd :lébf

S ST & < it O et 3 g @ g ST
qui 3 Ty fobar Smg aur T I A @Y ER1 wR W aws

i B & SWRI AR sd $H3A g Ma0d HRaTs 30 1 oS

S TS &1 oI |

41 Wﬁﬁwmﬁaﬁﬂﬁwﬁﬁmﬁs.gémm frafa

TRy,
- % .
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W

Wﬁﬁmﬁwﬁﬁaﬂ%?159s504waww%mw%|ﬁa
fmtor Tt 7 & & Bl @ T g AAGPR qUT /Y &) HT B SfT-
SfTfBTT § duT TR qaludﬁ&@&zm SHravune &7+t g=ifar g | ord:
& o &rf & g o segfRUfa @ sicbeur & sifdare s wear
S 30T TRl &1 Iad b T WYaH & aget IRd @id o
PR TR Tarq A 7 S exarn S g fear S aun $a
HRATS Y D&l DI faerd SaTd cmqiqwﬂﬂ |

0 | Fued e |9k | Am & omeed | faw @ | uyfa | w= e | =
T | T DR & | gRa@Ta | T der /| i CUEOC AR o o B o B 1 5
A gy = | fedie 31 AR | T B | e
- Jurfe g | R
Helfadl
: EIRUE
P/L 4t 3igw | 05/77- | Not 144308 | 20004 | 124304 RD 0/0 | Nil/
interlocking | AR | 79 mentioned ' to 0/42 | 28.11.20
concrete in MB
block
pavement
near house
of Prem
Singh,Jaimal,
Jagdeep &
Pushpinder
in Ward No.
09
P/L i 05/85- | Not 191135 | 26446 164687 RD 0/0 | Nil/
interlocking | 3G 86 mentioned to RD | 07.12.20°
concrete PHR in MB 0/38
block
pavement
near house
of Prem
Singh,Jaimal
, Jagdeep &
Pushpinder
in Ward No.
09 :
C/o cc |t x99 | 04/ 05 NPJ/works | 341418 | 56372 285046 RD  0/0 | Nil/
Pavement Rig to 08 12020/ ’ to RD | 28.08.20
near 579 dt 0/92
‘Maharana 05.08.20
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TSR P

TR T TR e e e e

Pratap
ground  to
Shiva public
school in
Ward No. 02
Cfo cc | st 04/64 | NPJ/works | 580343 | 102486 | 477857 | RDO/O | Nil/
Pavement |WR9H | to71 72020/ | to 08.10.20
near Rig 579 dt RD0/14
Maharana 05.08.20 o
Pratap
ground to
Shiva public
school in
Ward No. 02 .
P/L of | 4t 3% | 06/95 to | Not 287457 | 54354 | 233103 RDO/O | Nil/
inter- PR 98 mentioned to RD | 23.0921

. in MB 0/103 -
focking
tiles from
main road
to h/o
Kewal
Guleria
Ward No.
06. .
P/L of | ot w3y | 08/11 | NPJ Works | 304071 | 46558 | 257533 | RDO/0 | Nil/
inter- PHRR to 14 /2021-472 to 10.01.22
Eocking dated RD0/95

29.12.21
tiles  from
main road
to h/o
Kewal
Guleria
Ward No.
06. ,
P/L ot T2a | 08/10 NPJ/Work | 506247 | 71572 | 434675 RD 0/0 | Nil/
Interiocking | PHR to 11 s/2021- to RD|01.01.22
tiles  from 454 dated 0/198
mini 17.12.2021
sachivaalay - T
to H/O
Raghubir
Master in
Ward No.
04.
76




st 08/24 Not 519955 | 73467 446488 RD 0/0 | Nil/

P/L
Interlocking | 37X to 26 mentioned to 08.02.22
tiles from | PHR in M.B RDO/19
| mini : 7.60
sachivaalay
to H/O
Raghubir
Master in
Ward No,
04.

(hPH G&T 01 | 3MYF YT = 191135

1 AT 02 T 3ffdeh YT = 580343

b AT 03 H 3P I = 304071

S WA 04 T 3P YT = 519955
P I =15,95,504)

SO TGRUT SfpHUT gRI oidbem  SREm e
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-255 &A1 13.09.2024 & ATe0H ¥ TR Uamgd
o ST T AT o1, o UgaR § Wed gRT U3 WS NP Jwali-2024
514 f&AT6  19.09.24 GRT 3(Gd HEAT 147 P 39 Jey § Jrarud
SN B U oG = WHEHR0 A 71 § b 3o St &1 i
forg YR W T a7 § 59 IR T WERU WY B difh SHHT
T Ygd FUerT fF o 9 | 9WEfd SHIR! gRT 89 9§y o o

ORISR 39 P ® UNd fear S S8 wRgd B S |

giaeTR W 7 8 &1 Rufd o arae &Y ol sfbaror H UKgd &R
ATH DT HUCRT HR feran ST | |

HY 2T gRT 9fikig o uRgd IR A WY A § & p/L of
interlocking concrete .bIock pavement near house of Prem Singh
Jamwal, Jagdeep and Pushpinder in Ward No. 09 IRd &Y @ﬂﬂﬁﬂ"iﬁ 80
ez 8 9 Sr No. 1 # 0/00 | 0/42 b 1 BT HRATHI § TUT IHBT HIT
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3 ~ -

gRkIeT 5/77-79 B Gol g 3R S Sr No. 1 & 81 I gOv1 & gxIk 8
et fAAfor srf @1 "HH P/L of interlocking concrete block pavement

near house of Prem Singh Jamwal, Jagdeep and Pushpinder in Ward

No. 09 Sifér TTHIT Same BT 8 39 ST 0/42 I RD T H1 T8 § I 0/00
frar T @ U9 U8 PR 38 iR & & RO sUF $d aEE 0% W
(42 +38=80) Hiex 8 Sfds AT JRKTehT 5/85-86 H &l & |

3@[ e Gae C/o CC Pavement near Maharana Pratap ground to

Shiva public school in Ward No. 02 IRd & $d TaTs 232 Hiex g8 74 Sr
No. 2 & 0/00 @ 0/92 b 1 BT AT & TUT TGHT HI gRd®T 04/05
1008 7 7ol & RS Sr No. 2 F 8 ot a1 B et & forreet Fwfor
BT HT T C/o CC Pavement near Maharana Prétap ground to Shiva
public school in Ward No. 02 S TIHT Same E:p[ % Eﬂff\_rﬁ 0/92 I RD
gRe @1 IS 8 3 0700 foran T B U9 U wRf 140 Hie 1 7 R swat
T TR Hib TR (92+140=232) Hicx § Sl A9 YRAPT 4/64-71 H
Gol g | o

3@[ ave Gau P/L of interlocking tiles from main road to h_/o |
Kewal Guleria in Ward No. 06. I &1 gy TS 198 Hiex & BT Sr
No. 3 7 0/00 ¥ 0/103 qH &1 BT HIAMI § 9UT 3BT AT JRRIBT 06/95
to 98 H ol & 3R ST Sr No. 3 W & Sl g1 & axifar & frgeet o
BRI BT A P/L of inte.rlocking tiles from main road to h/o Kewal
Guleria in Ward No. 06. Slifds TTHT Same & 8 398 St 0/103 ¥ RD
R B IS © I 0/00 fea 711 § wd T8 B 95 Hiex 1 ¢ oY 3HS!
P TR o WR (103+95=198) Hiex § WP AT YRAPT 8/11-14 |
T g |
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4 a8 ® P/L Interlocking tiles from mini sachivaalay to H/O

Raghubir Master in Ward No. 04. IR B P TIETS 395 Hiex § B4 Sr
No. 4 H 0/00 ¥ 0/198 TH BT HT HRATH § qUT ITHT HIY Y(KIHBT 08/10
to 11 ﬁaﬁ%ﬁﬁ?'—wﬁSr No.4ﬁﬁ5ﬁ§ﬂﬂ$ﬁm%mﬁﬁﬂfﬂ
& @ A P/L Interlocking tiles from mini sachivaalay to H/O
Raghubir Master in Ward No. 04. Sl THTHTT Same &1 & S8 S 0/198
I RD Y& DI 7T & 39 0/00 o a1 8 vd g B 197 Hiex &1 8 e
T Pl THaTS b TR (198+197=395) Hiex & Sfdb 710 GRRTahT 8/24-
26T TS g | |
31ct: IR gR1 39 S W IRgd g Ty fepls fomar |

HHY HRFTT gRT TRd IR JaIooHD T8l & Fifp 3P&ul P SR
B I GRT SRIda I T B off Repls wga 7 b man g
TR U9rd # Iad Fafu o1 ¥ T&ita Sudsy i & 3y R Sad
aifereT # aftfa ydw Fafor wrf & R ’g a gResh § & aR
RD 0/00 ¥ YR= I 773 § oot ug Wy fafed  fs dwaer A gliaer & &

T P ® ) SR X 9% GRe@R 31 99 qeT SER B

42

315,95,504 BT T YA a1 a7 8, Rt aueh i o=
TR verad A & S srarar s g fEar Se aun ed sas @

59 [GHTT DT 3favTd BT WY |
Pifdgre & woit 9fa I ¥ W BY T137.59 ARF & oy Sl 1

 3ipe B AR o el % el % seied W) T T e
TR AR gRT Sioperur s@afy o fmfor o fFenfed evam 3q siiparga
fAfaerd smafa &1 718 R, o 3HER GRT AaH &R TRdd &1 718 At auT-

- ﬁa%wmma@rﬁm 3iTsieT fpar T Y1 b e <) arelt
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L
~

fafder 7 &1 A P R IS R P TR H AR o T & qanand
S IR a1t U 9 feran € | g e sifafed ferg afia foram o fmfor

=t gq FRfagnt smifya 1 71 8, 34 Afderen & ww dwmo3 | o5

qUT B G@IT 13 $ fafad wft Aifen &) te & afE g/ wa

g Rredy 15 w0 & 5 T Ffdersit & urafiar 7 s fd

Ry @ ergfed @y ugEmn m g | B ga 35 oo sl @
31,45,68,233 H &fed fovam T qu1 31,37,59,075 &1 YIdH fhar T g |
fora w1 yuf fyazor aRfRIY -y~ d R g | |

Jod TN 3B &1 GIRT Sh&(0T ST H&AT: HPSAD/AC/SML-
2024-25-254 AI® 13.09.2024 & WHH ¥ TR UAEd & AHR] AT
T T, ORI IR A Ofd gRT U W& NP Jwali-2024 -546 ST
19.09.24 GRIT AT DAl 74T fob S ¢ URYe A W U 95 W9 Fraid
SHERI B R T § | ufdw & ofR a5 A e off Wi ot 8 ff TR
Tad gRT ol $AE 28R Wi & g &8 ol € 39 @ # gg
AT R SA aur off Hf S8R 39 ydR & UY o © forad ofe 9§
1t ¥ 1R O & I Tt 3R @1 Hraa R faar S | IR s
& ® Hifs Pfder ufrar & ureRfar a8t o 7 | o 39 ¥
IR FHAR! HT IRaA@ Fufftd Hd g sniféa sraE spa A
qrs W1 YAfAT BT WL 99T Hd PRAR Y T RYNT BT G HAT
sl
frmfor ord & T T Raree @Y Ry srraT Fam SRwR A W f
fomr wfderer @) siffraffa yirar s

et e ol &1 sidbeiur A W U T o gyT Sy giiRrg-
“g” ¥ aftia o o faal # srafyes foaes uran man ot e
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YA HIAGTPR B o1 e Wbt o1 wWiepfa 3 febar man o1, Sifd
sfafg ) |

gg! ug Wt Swifad AT 3ifard § fob Mewres, wesd foerg e
GRT U I UD-H(F){(1)}/2000 —instructions-10698-10746 ﬁFIUW
24.09.2005 & Higd ¥ 9t wH Aot & g Ry fRu W™ 9 5
BUGR! TSR ARE gRT 9am WS & gd ergHiad & fam
Hid<rR] &l A &1d & g § 59 R R e e - fosar s
ayr afg  fad g woiEh ¥ gd erqHieT U P53 o dfaeieri &
e &) AR ¥ T R o 2 o At i § e o1 et
PIIBRT SfnRl/Afat 1 ot Iavaried §NT | I Jfvfa yewol §
w8 Ry Preer 3 Pl @Y Srurer = Ry et Wem TR ot
g9 SgHIGA YT T &R BT 3 Wy fpar s |
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-252 a5 10.09.2024 & HeH I R YA1Iq
& T T T o, fore TR H i gRT 0T W@ NP Jwali-2024
-512 feHle 13.09.24 R Sf@Tq B T 5 39 Iy H T
HHAREG! Bl 03 forg % Wi 1 11 § 6 Saa el &1 Ra
fohe MR W forddT TR §, 3T §R T 370 WEIHRUT WP B3 i TTbT
I YEd PRt fFar o 9% | SR Frien) gRT 39 ddy & o
TS 39 SRAd & U¥d G IR 39 uegd R f3ar S |
TIfRSTR T <1 61 ot fRUfel o Hrvet ebt ST 317ebafon H Tl e AT
D1 FUCRT S fora ST | By SifRidr gRT TRdd Sa) | 98 ¥4y fdan
T 7 b o +ft Mftfa el | faeem foar mar § 99 e Twefi ond
AU ey 3 W F D FAIEER B! F ¥ SR $ ed §u
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ufRfRf I 81 Sl © SR Wifid 318 & uTe Ud Sreded g1 o fag
W g 5 &m & R fear 9w 56 sRu " 8 9 § | 9
dTSe® T8 © |

3{a: Wﬁﬁuﬁwﬁawﬁﬂwa%ﬁﬁmw
R Faffd dxarn WY oyl i, el e ey &
Swiad u7 # Ay M=t &t s/gurer Fxad gu ame § FougeR
e Bars e & o wiw g Fd cmidlé T 9 UM &t 3aT@
HIE™T Y |

| %ﬁﬁwaﬁmﬁ{a‘wﬁrﬂiﬁmﬁrmﬁvﬁﬁm|

CPWD Work Mannual & 0% 21.4 & 3ER ufayfa i fHafor
S e QPT“@’B[ & 6 HIE (Work completion period) % PEIGRCIIER]
1 WERG §, Sl TR Udrd gR1 Tt AEl & Pafifad fet
et a8t e IR e aftfar P & vfge PefRa @ & o arftre
HID SHER DI fUd AH U fehar T Hdd gial 8, o &R

IfRURT WY PR U 9 AT B aH SRt B Wipld d

frafira wwam o vd wiosy & fodl & srguR g ufayfa i =) arfo

BT G foban Sma-
SI. | Vr.No. Name of Work | Name | Date of Due date | Date of Amount
No. of Completion | of Refund Refunded
Contrac | of work Securify £34)
tor Refund
1 41/20.10.23 | C/o  Road/path | Sh 03.08.23 02.02.24 | 20.10.23 54016

from Sh Manjeet | Manish
house to Ward | Singh

near Railway Line
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in Ward No. 02.

21/15.02.24

C/o Puli. .near
Rajni Devi house
in Ward No. 02

Jwali

Sh
Manish
Singh

1 21.12.23

21.06.24

15.02.24

50816

23/15.02.24

C/o  small  puli
parla khetar
nallah and Baldev
singh house - in

Ward No. 02

Sh
Rajinder

Kumar

08.11.23

(8.05.24

15.02.24

40432

23/15.02.24

C/o and repair of
path & road Shiv
Temple towards
Peer Baba Ground
in  ward Nao.

02 Jwali

Sh
Rajinder

Kumar

04.10.23

04.04.24

15.02.24

49589

Nil/30.09.21

P/L of interlock
tiles from h/o
Chain singh to

h/a Kshal Sinoh

Sh
Ankush

Kumar

03.05.21

02.11.21

30.09.21

18814

Nil/30.09.21

Repair &
maintenance  of
streets, drains
path etc in Ward

No. 03 & 04.

Sh
Ankush

Kumar

15.05.21

14.11.21 .

30.09.21

26624

Nil/30.09.21

P/L of interlocking
tles from maih
road to h/o
Kan;hi Ram

Ward No. 04.

Sh
Ankush

Kumar

05.05.21

04.11.21

30.09.21.

21449

Nil/12.08.21

P/L of interlocking
tiles from PWD
road to h/o Shiva

Nand Phase-I in

Sh
Ankush

Kumar

04.03.21

03.09.21

12.08.21

33393
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Ward No. 04,
" | Phase-1

Nil/12.08.21 | P/L of interlockihg Sh 05.03.21 04.09.21 12.08.21 14415
tiles from PWD | Ankush ' 7
road to h/o Shiva | Kumar
Nand Phase-2 in
Ward No. 04.

10

Nil/28.03.22 | P/L CC Road & | Sh 21.10.21 20.04.22 28.03.22 53100
interlocking  tiles | Ankush
from Ravidass | Kumar
chowk to h/o|
| Veer singh  in

Ward No.06

Total 362648
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HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-251 fed6  10.09.2024 & Hiewd d TR
Tard 3 e T, S TR 3 R g1 T S NP
Jwali-2024 -512 f&Alb  13.09.24 GRI AT HARA 11 fob oI SdhaR!
B! THY ¥ Ugd Ufayfd 1R diers T 7, 37 9+ 1 SR Hadlvere Ul
O % SWRId & A &1 T8 § |y T GlaRT 7 81 39T g 39
et o1 uraH far SRAT | IR WSS el § Fife CPWD Work
Mannual H TTaRd 00 21.4 & AR ufayfa i fafor s g
qul 9 & 6 U8 SR 1 Uy f&d1 91 § | 9fd: 39 8g Jaar]
FrfaT BT Javaria Puia B gu vRiw § Pl § wafia @
3af oodid 819 & SWI 8wyl Ay @) e fear s gRifEa
febar &g |

THte! Wipha & TR A 2136.78 T F FArafor wrat &1 fFrore=
BERICD %ﬁﬁam_%mrm, fRTeT -02, feH=d Uew & UF W@ UD-

H(F)(10) -9/2007 Misc. Engg- Cell 9020-9068 [gAld 20-08-2016 &
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SR TR UIRIesT SIS S 23 TG db & el 3 Fiwre o gam

T I AW Y T T 310 IG 9P P B od GeS HET O

dbiib! Wi U ST 3férd 81 Qe i & SR o 737 b R
U SaTell g1 fasia @y 2020-21 W 2023-24 & IR IR 23 A

- 3fYs & Bl g Hered M= ¥ dH-ie! Wiela urd e B 7 |

dehrilepl Wiipfd UK T SR HATT W AT 313677712 B HdA BT DI
qﬁﬁmqﬁﬁg “Y” fn%mﬂm%l

- HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-248 T2t 10092024 & mierm ¥ TR vamma
e G T o T o, R wegeR H R gRT U R NP Jwali-2024 -

46

508 oAt 13.09.24 GRT v HREME T4 & Gam it Te®H
ST A Tep=fhl Wepfal 1 & TR bl o <8 B | T R Wi v
o T A ¢ O AT HEleg B a1 H Tgd B T ST ST A

HIHET ST S{eharr H TR B A BT FTRT R foran S |

3 facfla 9 2020-21 ¥ 2023-24 & SR AR Fo 3 T
3ifirep & Bl &g Hem RPN, TeT® KW ¥ d-! TPl I
7 B BT SfifacT WP favdl SY 9 313677712 & S &) Jey 3HfIpR)
Y PifeR WHh U B Frafiid HarT o | SEE ¥ J 39
P ST HRATIT T |

URINAA® SrgHigH & R 1 ¥137.93 @@ & fAwfor st

&1 fAwares
30 gfag, Test e faur, R« -o2, fBama e & o=

G@T go Blo — o (3) 5/2007 GG 10-03-2010 & T 2(3) & AR

TR IR 35 9 T B & urEiie 3G U & 8 JeH
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Tl

%afswﬁfa{%%wagﬁw,%ﬂﬁwmﬁm,%wm
B TR A T s ST eifard o7 | @fee S & GRIE O
T b TR vEEd sarell gRT faxiia a¥ 2020-21 ¥ 2023-24 & SR
1 35 G ¥ i & Sl og Maw®, ¥ed fawr faur, fgaraa uew
T IR SHFHIGT U B & SR fobdr T © | Wi a8 1
| e, Wl R T, femme TRw & TR S T by
RITT BRETT U ]I 313792698 % el &1 quf fAavur aer Tciw URIRg
- Afea g | |
Iad  AfAfEdar  Sidbeul  gRI  3ibaml  SfYTRMT IR
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-249 & 10.09.2024 & T8 J TR TaRrH
& e gy T o, ot UgeR | Al §RT A AT NP Jwali-2024
509 faAi® 13.09.24 GRI Sfafd SHarn T b Omar s
RGO YEY] [Am™ fAUMT &1 U9 TR 9P| Wipiad WK S A
T SiheruT H TR SR AT BT FUERT oY e ST |
s g af 2020-21 ¥ 2023-24 ¥ IR IR To 5 TG I
31 & Hrf gq FHew®, Ie faswm faum, Rroma wew & e
3{TAGH W - R &1 i Ty fobdr ST 9 1R 213792698 & HTAT
H TS e Fewe, el o ffum I wra fear s
G fasam ST | SFUTET ¥ 39 faURT &1 3aTd SHRar oI |
47 FFraugar fFafo et & faal @ wfayfa o z0.17 @ @ s
7 B IfAGTPR B gfa a1y UeH ST |
3{PETT P TR oY A3 & 3l B IR I T i R
Tarad gRT Frsid dae T S & et @ Py ReaRumaR 217236
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prd

Hffa R Bt BN T FRb WAAHRI @1 rgfad T A A g

T 8-
wH | e @AM dReer [fa# vy | s | egia &
Lrcil| A AR (IR | | YT @1
® ufafa | 7 wfasyfa
N @) | M ER)
1 | P/L interlock tiles from | Sh 75459 | 7546 | X 7546
h/o Kewal singh to | Kulveer
Pawan Singh house in | Singh
| Ward No.02
2 Carriage of dismantled .Sh‘Suresh 96900 9690 I 9690
earth material from | Guleria
hanuman mandir to
Dehar khad ward No
08
& TN 17236

Iad AHAAfEdar 3ih&1uT I TT: HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-
235 fGHAI®  02.09.24 GRT R U= & &y @rg 718 off, P TR

¥ e, TR U=mad gR1 U S&1 NP Jwali -2024-489 8Hid  12.09.24
GRT giad fbar o6 Iaa o sifdes AR &1 Yid= I=Rd ShaR| &l

o T ©, S ael SR T T T SIET aYl B TS PRA Y
et SiparT F TR R T BT FIUCRT R R SR | o Sad

MR D YAl B ST T 3 [AUFT DT 3T BRI Y |
(i) aIfr @t 78 ufayfa afr &1 siftae d ot 7 S
3{hefUl & GRI Y dr3=R] & faciieb R gg W yra 7 fob

TR UAd §RT $HER &1 39 gRT fd T Fmior ol &t wfayfa afd
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[ ~

g o1 T8 8t Al D1 a1 9 o A0 gt § &R A g ufayfa

- IRReR H fbar T ©, VR Saeyl H SPaAR D GEART YA BT FHIGT

A STHR 1] fobaT 51 GebaT | 31a: WiAGIPR i Iy B 715 AR HT TR
Uard & g O S5 T B3 & ifa Wy fear e |

%R @ |95 |fedtd | A s a1 | oo @ B U o |

| gE | A =T g&iel § | ggEEn | IR E)
g
1 Sh  Chain | 798277 | 07.10.20 | 03/84 127 41093
Singh |

48

I T SPATT SHTITAT TG HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-

- 25-235 RAle 02.09.24 GRT TR damd & e @ 78 o, AfhT TR
- UOrd gRT 3iheul 3 gAY 9% 39 I5H § oI IR TRgd el

T | 3 I I B TS Ui A BT STl AR v & e
7 7 B DI H AU B WRd e S g foean se g
YRS & 59 TR $T TR TR ST TR ST |
BOQ ¥R g d&X ATIaE UalS B 20.52 G BT Iqy
e & IR T A¥RI & DT R U T fF TR
e gRI R BT & BOQ AR @ TER ST SuTS &g Ho
fepufed g, STl fSrel BITST TRFUDR &I Bl 51600 FUY BT YN -
forar T B | Sipe 3afy o R vema o Fafig sy siftrfar oA 9
dayd Ht TR dermd gr1 Aot e @ fafo erf & soq AR g R
JHATE YA B B I MR T Y Hdb R Uaraa e &

3y fpa A g |
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®q |emaewuen Rate | Fufo saf $] w® Ity
ey ¥edt @t wen |
11 A fAl® 08.07.2021 30 1200 | 42000
2 ¥ fedte 08.02.2022 2 1000 2000
3 ¥ f&Ald 08.02.2022 4 1400 5600
4 T féAle 04.02.2022 2 1000 2000
EELIR] 51600

Jod AT 3fchefur AT TSI HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-
25-234 f&Al®  02.09.24 gRT 7R Taad & e @ TS off, e
TR # O, R A gRI A ST NP Jwali -2024-487 faHTE
12.09.24 R1 gfud fovan fs Iat Y &t ageft &1 S Y= fban o B
g g H 9= m&ﬁﬁm@rmﬁwnmw%mﬂmﬁm
@ﬁ?ﬁ@ﬁﬁsﬂﬁaﬁ?ﬂw&v EiEatar ST Sfh&m B Ugd DR
e BT YR B o ST | 39 sfaRad TEiad Sy s
R U8 IR Ud fopan an 8 15 ad 2021 9 2022 & S H &Y iz

- &R WA %ﬁ Sl BOQ TR #RaM %ﬂ M/s Creative Home Jwali !

SR fran T o7 A HA VU TpTe Tia Y Srmfy ot 9 ot
i T BRA A g A DAY Sif¥dar, et v faun g die Fafor
faHrT ¥ Sues fbar o1 o5 Ieh faumT & SfFams T} o &l &
ufeear 8§ wife gar off Rk gt & o oo fGur ted &1 &
3IIERYT fordT I 8, IR Ay Hfiidrst 3 SHaRI &t fos 39 gRI
AT e T8I TE I 3fd: I8 39 IgH H &5 JHBR! T8l © |
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AR f3ym & oy §) sifAemga ¥st @ &1 &1 ova 3 | o foran
9T & 5 g oft St ¥k o g T 9o et o i o
TR BT BT Y e € B U 59 W | e veR @
Ffeat et T IRy | 99 9Ty 7 & B R [ Sirar ot dut girg
&1 Wt sifaRed guR aediar Sarlt & U o1 | 39 g § TR derd
GRT R/No 36 f&ie 08.02.2021 +ff wiika fran mar o1 | IR Tdwo1e
& ¥ | ora: Frfor H1f ¥ BoQ TR T ¥R SRS UAE R Y
T 3Oy P el Irad Wid I b TR UgEd FiY 7 S5 san
S AT &1 S YT d FRA% A 59 fAURT &1 3T HIAR S |
49 frafor srf ¥ fe) A et Ft HAR T B

BHR Uil AA1eHl § Hied 7= # Iuasy TS & T80 U4

Q6 B IR R FHI-JHT W e qur B ot fed w3 €1 53l
HRUT 3% 3HIY G T TN & (A &us &1 way i g | fore ot
Ao 1 & T R O R &g Wi OR Y9, o, weR, g, <o
ST BT I et 3 i & e 7T 2 et e SEF THIOT
w0 ¥ 9y WaF/HRR AUy YRS GRI fou=e wewr Ian favmr
(ﬂfTﬂ-ffTI RMET) {Himachal Pradesh Department of Industries —

Geoligical Wing} gl Sl Himachal Pradesh Minor Minerals
(Concession) and Minerals (Prevention of lllegal Mining,

Transportation and Storage) Rules, 2015 sm 7739w IR
B "SaY” (CIIE TR 9YT i “Uag” (il eIf<7e Ur) {Form
"W ( Transit Pass) and Form X" (Supplementary Transit Pass)} SIRT

fFa I &1 WPR] IoG F TP HE@YU U & TG H WHR gRT
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IF® TR & 52 T8 Fu W= & o’ Mg o &1 ot ® rges
X Iad Al ot gt e B uRuiRa S § |

0% SR ez TR ¥ oy T B A Rl aftfe P
& W™ 7- PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING, STORAGE AND
TRANSPORTATION OF MINERALS @& 799 71 @ 72 H GUS &1 UIGe 4}
foar T B |

(e Ug &% TS DR GRI TG TeT SUdT R I WG T
g dl 3% R 3T A IWBR B SH IR &1 Glidied TaNTehd! &
WH IR GEM3RAl HIR & TRATYRS B g1l & foras fod Bvid-s=g.
d U SR fad o €1 9 SuanTesdl & Uiy Iod BIH Iuas gl @ dl
ST Iy AT & fo T R o 8 g P oy Wi @ ura R
T § | TReg gdAM 3ibefu § urar w8 fob TR demad gRT sidbeunafy
# frafea fafor sl # vk fed T e wlRel &) 9y Wid 9 I&
fbd O & AU & w0 ¥ 9l & 91y BiH “Saeg” 9T BiF Wa-
o 981 e TR ¢ fore g% wdta gian @ T fdior sl &t wnmht &
3dY =Y H IUANT a1 11 @71 § 3R 7 g} FaaraR Jaet &t seld! o
UERHE -

3(aT: I8 HHe SEREIRE qur GRE @ SEBRY & = 3R I
AR T & A e TR St v oprifo wran ¥ st
& I T IR 39 IR &I TP FHRaAT8 o |

SWRIE & Hfafed FAunfe Fafor sl & wah fF3 W ex

TR 1 AR Ju wid & Sea Rear g @) et % wU H au7 ge
TRIRIE-% # IifEd 216519 B U WSHR H9 H 3 & FU H
T g1 Adban o oY IR BN FEAaR Ufdd ®Rars o d o
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ST | 7 SIETafRTaT SRET SIfRRTET TR HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-
233 f&A1ep 02.09.24 g1 Afwa & ernd @i 71 off, e yegeR # Al
TR T GRT U IS NP Jwali -2024-490 1 12.09.24 FRT G
T fo5 Saa Ui &1 oyl Jafdd dPhaR I HRA BT 9ay far o1 61 8
| 3icb&fT b SR et SebaR GRT (2T Hraferd H ST bl &) ot 2
dl AT SHeUl & THE W& @R fUfd &1 FuerT &= o/ SR
ST HIAAT ST Sipeiol H e PR AT BT FHTeRT &R R )
3 3 T R Q 1) 1 areht lfar et 39 TR 7o @ e
T AT 3 fiRat & et SuRrd sifte Fikad o A
mawuﬁwﬁmamwﬁﬁaﬂﬁg@wﬁwm
I foa ST T Srgurer 4 59 fAURT & Sfavd Har 9 |

50 Aoy wrf faea @ gof w31 W dfigeR A sHEw 9 wafqar 3
qUS Yo T1.27 NG B a9t T o1 |

TR Yargd gR1 i o 2023-24 ¥ Tufyg m # Palid

oyt sTalf & Tty sifireg 3 SRsarr 3 o T/ 5 R e g
= | BT ) BRI gRT T TR gUf 1 &3 W Yot 1 Wraer fobar
T T fob 31 AR H e el Al 7% ®, o BRur 37 dfdereri
fadta o 2023-24 & T AR 127348 (44083 + 36228+47037) &
3ifde YT foban a1 i giar 8 o a1 df 8iee 03 &1 Xdl 39R
IRIT FERTT T 37T 59 IR 3 a9 TR I IR F TR TG
AT o S FHRa ST YT SAIATET ¥ S{BeU B 3HaTd HRaMl S|
HfaersRi &1 fpT Y ifie Yrrar @1 Twgui faavur g arfereT § axifar
TR:IT%:— ' |
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Sr. | Name of | Name of Stipulated | Excess time | Penality  as | Penality Panality Net
No. | work Contractor | time for | taken for | per required imposed | Amt.
comp- comp agreement to be
letion letion for late | imposed
completion
1 C/o Sh. Manish | 60 days Completion Sr.No. 5 of | 44083 0 44083
underegroun | Singh date not | award letter
d drainage & mentioned in | Rs. 4408 per
laying of M.B. Work | day or
interlocking started on | maximum
tiles from dated 10% of
Dara  Singh 15.03.2023 completion
| store chowk after 334 days | cost ie Rs.
main road to (Work  Order | 440832
Sh Mehar No. NPJ/Works
Singh house /2022/667
in Ward No. dated
02 (MB 10 01.04.2022)
Page 9 to 12)
2 P/L of | Shri Ankush | 60 days 230 days Sr.No. 5 of | 36228 0 36228
interlocking Kumar award letter
paver  tiles Rs." 3622 per
from day ar
Ravidass maximurm
temple to 10% of
Than Baba in 362280
Ward No. 06
(M.B No. 10
Page 13 to
15)
3 P/L Sh Arun | 90 days 192 days Sr.No. 5 of | 47037 0 47037
interlocking | Kumar award letter
pver  block Rs. 4703 per
from h/o day or
Pawan maximum
Mahajan to 10% of
College in - 470371
Ward No. 09
(M.B No 10
Page 04 to
07) :
Total | 127348

FqT THIUT HHEfUT ST AT HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-232
Gl 02.09.24 R TR Uardd & &=l AN 1 9, o wger |
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fra, “R UARd §RT UF TS NP Jwali -2024-488 f&A1d 12.09.24 R
ﬁﬁam%aﬁﬂﬁﬁ I TG dhaR I B DI T fbd
ST XGT § | SPE0T &b GRH TR SHaR gRI AR SrRfed H S S
<t St @ <Y I HEled & e URdd R Sfd T HueRT % forn
STERTT ST ATHAT AT Sfdeftr T TRgd & A1 &l HueRT & fermn
SRR | 3fdsefU @1 qHIftd a6 R Uard gRI 39 9ad I &g ot erféa
HRAS gl P! T3 | 3fd: SWNIG [deg Yoo P aqel Giod I HIb
T 3iparmT § 3Y AU B ST BYarn AT R e GlTE[ |
D AR SIB&UT 3@y & TR U 3 Al &1 TR Uad W)
R W B U AR $Hd daquf FRAE I fHaUl &I HGd
HRAMT YT Hidsy T A &1 GR UR SIHQ T B WHIE! deH |
I &1 Wt gRfEra fesan o |
GfdereR &1 20.22 @ &1 3fee Y=

3pamr F IR T AW W@ [I RBA® 04122020 F
SfacioT W Ur a1 ¥ R Uard gR1 R s A 9 ¥ W &
ToaId Sx Al AT hebic Tl ailaH & & o g FAR,
iR A R s @ o | Sad f9d @1 a A 2156196
g1t ft qur 39 o ¥ ufayfa & AT T15619 TUT IUE FHelfaar
HH: Wgec! 32884, Fid W DR 1561 dUT 47 IJUSR 1561 Aed
P R 21625 TN N Forga TR TaTE gRI FAN T BF TG
I BT YT o T g |

I TR SIbEIUT SRR GBI HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-

25-204 5 25.07.24 GRT TR UaTad % el wman T o, R
TR ¥ Jfva, TR YR gRT UF S NP Jwali -2024-428 faid
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53

24.0'8.24mﬁﬁa%m%waﬁﬁawﬁa SHER & §H B B
U3 G 415 [&HAld 13.08.24 IR R 18 P ot mar g, & sifde
RN T YA 319 Bl fohar 197 § I FR GIR Sl & sried o

STH] AT |

3{d: Jod Wiayfd &t AR fod & YTaH & ¥ yd weldl 9 H
o1 NI Wy fHa1 9e aur Jenfe saifaal i e Yiae B 18
IR BT Tl reifrd o e eaferd faumT o St sxarar S g

 foar oY T pd BRATS W 3 UM B SraTd HRERT W¢ | WS H

SYUBR ! Uqfd YR SH=I TN WY |
R Wi W) &1 3fa w@-v@a 7 $

JIBEU & SR U™l T fF TR UERE grRT fRe wo faRlg
frwraeti, 2009 & T 91, 97/98 F 135 & UEYMT & IR HY
U 3R TR JUHIT Tl B AGaR 3(elT- 3T Wleh o] T MU/
UaAf¥aT X e e Ueb g1 AWorex F foear &t favar 1w o srufd wig
Upfd HIOR ik ulafd T8 &1 1§t fSad &R g 3ifiew @
i YT o T o1 gip 81 bl Sl Jeb! | 3fd: qrd THE F FHaaraR
3(THT-fENT TS & SRUTE HUSRUT IR T 3G IWE PX b YIS Ha
BQ SIV-3HCAT SElcd U§ WR aWie- &3 gHigd far s qun
ST ¥ 3 &for o Y faTTd HRar 9 |
fafga fore™ &1 @-v@a 91 w1 -

TR UaRd gRT §REd WP (recurring nature) ¥ 31 Td T4 9§
Tt At YoReR! o faoiel! Td IRE IuaR T 9 it IReR,
qETE WA WU AR, <R Ad, iUl g sndes R, Higaey
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ISR, YT IuBR YA oy, faoT Iorex Tod Igidl 95

IoRER, SR IR YT BT b fhel & oy o1 Aorex g

AR Wl s BT IG-IWa fasar 9T A @ | IReg 3ibermt &
SR U T f TR vamd gR1 iftreiar aftfa IReRt &1 W
T&T fpar ar Ut aur oM IR’} &1 Te-TEE e mar ar g+t ereR 3R
IYF A F\e IF A F W URGA B oRw T ARy

- eRY/sEd SfeR gRT THa-9r UR TAIug gl fhar mar o |

54

3d: 3d -1dd qul?l (recurring nature) DI M § G4l I TR I
giofa Sl g IR BT FAOHIR I9-391d ST gHiEd fear s
T SIUTSTT T S{PBEUT B STTTH fperur T g7 Hard S |
YUSR $T U@ WNA® T+ 9 S

Gl B Sfid B W Ul /1 fob TR U=gd & fafte yisR
foRext 7 ol 9 &1 e Mide TeTu- Tal HRarar S XgT ol S
fearaa uew fo<ita fammad, 2000 & a8 140 & AR YUER H Us
T FT UAP a¥ Ty Hifde o fbar S eniféd ® 1 i

- QW aftfd el @t e # YUSR &1 U Hifds Ty F oA

55

B Sifa Wy o 9 aur FaAgeR sfdae YeR &1 ydiel Hifds
T B & 1Y iy Hfosy 7 +off aiffes Wifae g giafea feom
S T Fd HRATS o SfHE0T 1 Wi ST HRard TR | |

@y 3mufa faaRolt- 53 sfert I S et foma 7o siftg Tt Ty siufoat
T HEI F SR YT R & FuerT o fam o7 |
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3ih&iu1 TRY & a1 8 faRy Sift gems 1 fRdid srauddr g |

FgaT e,
2 g MAR 2025 fBowo <o oiegT uler o,
fOrTeT—171009.
/‘570\ 83 a2/ 5’%3’ BN F0 0177 262088
qe5Teh-] HEATBA(TI090) TF (2)F—15(V)110/2019 @ve-1 =T Reei—171009,
gl ot b7 aemef ue amavyd sriardr 3q ufa ¥ -
1 fewe, e e Ruda wdwr Bme—171002 @ v @&
()ﬁaﬁhmﬁaﬁwﬁwﬁwaﬁﬁmﬂﬁaﬁw
aﬁtntcf HRA P Y ae S A Bg Ui 2
2 SU-dRRE g 9l sifger), ey MY orgr 9fbfy, Rovo e
: o1 3reer—o3 |
gofigd : 3 WEE, TR GaRd Salell, deard wdren, Rrer wirer (Rame wew)
D I MY & e U T e B fF g8 39 afPpeor wideT |
elg g SURT B W SR FRET 9 B 3 OF AE @

AR 59 fawTT T Ul &Y | 'ZO(
2 g WAR 2025 o P
o . fBo%o =Tog T T fawm,

RrAe—171009. :
&7 0/29(4 o C Wi o 0177262088}
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TR Ho T P71 faaro ¥ | Ruoft
fifa _
O7-6(7TT) IaMl & T W/ Uil
IR 2163.08 ARG
& IUAITTT JHT07 gAf
B SPbEUl H T
WR-7@) (U8 B ol gyl 7| AU
T
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SR 7 BT
R -8 TR TRl & RO | sfAuffa
/ &R ger
YA T BT |
W9  |faga ITW R P Siid
| ISl A HIAT
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Financial Position of N.P.Jawali for the year 2020-2021

Head

Opening Balancel Receipt Interest Total Expenditure Transfer Closing Balance
Own Sources 10360223 . 252521 4232165 14844009 3873217 0 14457587.3,
Grant-in-Aid 97382682 58238170 0 155621152 52386511.28 0 103234640.7
Total 107743205 58490601 4252165 170466061 52773832.98 0 117692228
Financial Position of N.P.Jawali for the year 2021-2022
Head Opening Balancel Receipt Interest Total Expenditure Transfer Closing Balance
Own Sources 14457587.3 215542 3404016 18077145.3 304735 0 17772410.5
Grant-in-Aid 103234640.7 51413970 0| 154648610.7 38512825 0 116135785.7
Total 11769224 51629512 3404016 172725756 38817560 0 133908106
Financial Position of N.P.Jawali for the year 2022-2023
Head Opening Balance{Receipt Interest Total Expenditure Transfer Closing Balance
Own Sources 17772410.3 101453 3544486 21418349.3 855394 o} 20562955.3
Grant-in-Aid 116135785.7 46795283 0| 162931068.7 28452374 250000 134228694.7
Total 133908196 46896736 3544486 184349418 29307768 250000 154791650
Financial Position of N.P.Jawali for the year 2023-2024
Head Opening Balance{Receipt Interest Total Expenditure Transfer Closing Balance
Own Sources 20562955.53 3043029 4780538 28386522.3 1910482 0 26476040.3
Grant-in-Aid 134228694.7 370099256 0 171327950.7 50777299 0 120550651.7
Total 154791650 40142285 4780538 199714473 52687781 0 147026692
5 - .meamﬂ: Controller (Audit) - -
- - H.P. State Audit y _
G@u o Idit Department

SDA Complex, Shimia-171009
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BANK BALANCES AS ON 31.03.2024 IN R/O NAGAR PANCHAYAT JWALI

Sr Name of the Bank Account Nos. Amount

No.

1 PNB LUBH 0768001700016123 | 31766101.95
2 PNB LUBH 0768000100950792 28321260.00
3 KCCB LUBH JAWALI 50071438370 49933059.15
4 KCCB LUBH JAWALLT - 50071557240 1375409.00
5 KCCB LUBH JAWALI 20156004973 4570.00
6 - | KCCB JAWALI 50062907945 5209.00
7 INDUSLAND BANK KANGRA 100061197711 3447801.00
8 HDFC 50100245590854 75554.00
9 HDFC 50100170080235 . 36925.00
10 HDFC 50100174100871 614514.67
11- | HDFC 150100672601092 2526.00
12 HDEC 50100661138784 19743397.00

Total | 135326326.77 je=

loy

Sécre : _
Nagar anchayat Jawali

Distt. Yangra (H.P)
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Bank Recociliation Statement as on 31.03.2024.

ICEEU]

Tt (%)

feqrF 31.3.2024 = fadiy RefRy=ss a-@
U Afvaw oy

147026692

E

MR =% s 2g 9T BFu A T
forish  31-03-24 % &% #T YA 3 T

R

A% qET IEG1ED T (%)

039752 01.03.2024 4346.00

RTGSto Sh | 06.03.2024. 10000.00
Pritam Singh

(H)14346.00

RAT 31.03.24 FY gewT@ R
( ot 02.04.2024 7 &% & sw7)

(-) 549.00

AT 31.3.24 F1 e 78 7 F7 @ F At
A H FHATIIS I AT 37

(1)11714162.23

fetiar 31.3.24 F1 &% @t &7 AT 4T (I
S IRT (% %) # aftiq fEeErogamr)

135326326.77

r = ‘? B .
’ AesisaRi O (Audi)

. HP StateAudit Department |
} SDA Complex, Shimla-171009
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arifre- 7 s 4 dem: (69 S5 @0
STH ST FY A TG F ST T X HT < | |

9 | faefg ad g | @ e | I e ar N | g

HE&AT T

1 [202122 | 0521 0 0 32 32
06/21 0 0| 147360 147360
07/21 0 4037005 o 4037005
08/21 0 94397 | 227340 321737
09/21 20 56201 | 578528 634749
10/21 | 0 17400 0 17400
11721 0 0] 231087 231087
12/21 0 0| 529379 529379
01/22 0 3993443 0 3993443
02/22 0 849548 | 273735 1123283
03/22 0 0 0] 0

2 [2022-23 | o04/22 0 2221780 0 2221780
05/22 0 0] 33394 33394
06/22 0 0 0 0
07/22 0 0 0 0
08/22 0 20431730 | 217927 20649657
09/22 0 | 0 690467 690467
1022] 0 0 0 0
11/22 0 0| 272540 272540
12220 0 746762 0 746762
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01/23 0 0 0 0
02/23 0 5768083 | 102380 5870463
03/23 0 0 990055 990055
2023-24 | 04/23| 1120 5768083 7855 5777058
0523 5570 0| 339059 344629
06/23 | 52860 0| 744721 797581
0723 | 86170 12476173 | 369199 | 12931542
08/23| 3330 0] 34 3364
09/23 120 0| 136751 136871
149190 | 56460605 5891843 | 62501638.00
O Wi
apaaumm(‘m q
‘ SDA Conple Shinka- 74009 |

-

1o~/

SR
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4 5 &)
TfRfire- “B Heiia 4 dem(@)
Sﬁﬁaﬂrﬂraaﬁrﬂ4l20@r03/24a$6qﬁa?rﬁﬁa€rﬂaﬁf?rmﬁwﬁw |

& T A g sy B g | S v %, fm | symmd | afrds #
?i"@m T afy Tfyy | 3 g
Fgia i fafy
RIRES
1 PMAY PFMS 07.07.21 | PNB 45000 | 09.07.21
2 PMAY PFMS 07.07.21 | PNB 1410000 | 09.07.21
3 M/s Kreative home 798232 08.07.21 | PNB 42000 -
4 Payment to sanitation workers 120469 01.07.21 | PNB 168000 | 03.07.21
5 BSNL 120471 01.07.21 | PNB 4328 | 01.07.21
6 M/s  Himalya engg Works | 120474 01.07.21 | PNB 245440 | 01.07.21
Dhaliara
7 Nitin 120473 01.07.21 | PNB 900 | 01.07.21
8 Salary of employees 120476 01.07.21 | PNB 33200 | 02.07.21
9 Honorarium of members 120477 01.07.21 | PNB 27000 | 02.07.21
10 Sh Ajay S.A 120478 03.07.21 | PNB 3302 | 05.07.21
i1 M/s Hurricane 120470 01.07.21 ! PNB 211848 | 01.07.21
Cash Withdrawal 446558 07.10.21 | PNB 24000 | 07.10.21
12 M/s Divisha Trading 446579 18.12.21 | PNB 13452 | 18.12.21
13 M/s Akriti Advertising 054302 23.02.22 | PNB 12566 | 09.03.22
14 M/s Amar Ujala 054301 23.02.22 | PNB 3257 | 09.03.22
15 M/s Amar Ujala 054293 17.02.22 | PNB 2716 | 22.02.22
16 Sh Ramesh Kumar 054300 28.02.22 | PNB 9000 | 28.02.22
17 Sh Anklush Kumar 569691 18.04.22 | KCCB 95468 | 19.04.22
18 A.E HPSEBL Jwali 034377 26.07.22 | PNB 2577 [ 02.08.22
19 A.E HPSEBL Jwali 054378 26.07.22 | PNB 6661 | 02.08.22
20 PMAY PFMS 18.07.22 | UCO 3495000 | 18.07.22
21 PMAY PFMS 02.09.22 | UCO 1195000 | 02.09.22
22 M/s Himalya Engineering works | 824932 14.09.22 | PNB 613600 | 16.09.22
Dhaliara
23 M/s Gopal Book Depot Jwali 824934 14.09.22 | PNB 4020 | 23.09.22
24 M/s Badri Vishal Protection & Co. | 824977 09.01.23 | PNB 219717 | 12.01.23
25 Smt Monica Clerk 824982 21,02,23 | PNB 2810 | 01.03.23
26 M/s Kangra Copier Jwali 824985 21.02.23 | PNB 5200 | 02.03.23
27 M/s Bharti Computer 824979 28.01.23 | PNB 400 | 03.03.23
28 Sh Pritam Singh 824983 23,02,23 | PNB 60000 | 07.03.23
29 M/s Badri Vishal Protection & Co. | 824990 10.03.23 | PNB 249882 | 13.03.23
30 A.E HPSEBL Jwali 824992 14.03.23 | PNB 12092 | 05.04.23
31 M/s Shashi art Service Jwali 824996 27.03.23 | PNB 900 | 03.04.23
32 PMAY PFMS 26.05.23 | UCO 5630000 | 26.05.23
33 PMAY PFMS 26.05.23 [ UCO 50000 | 26.05.23
34 Smt Monika Clerk 825029 07.07.23 | PNB 2100 | 18.07.23
35 M/s Vijay Beej store Jwali 039631 07.07.23 | PNB 4200 | 02.08.23
36 M/s Kangra Copier Jwali 039688 12.07.23 | PNB 4790 | 14.07.23
37 M/s Vishawa Karma welding works 039673 04.07.23 | PNB 4500 | 14.07.23
38 M/s Rajesh Kumar Plumber Jwali 039689 07.07.23 | PNB 1820 | 21.07.23
39 M/s Jwali internet and cable service 039676 07.08.23 | PNB 5500 | 01.08.23
40 Sh Rajesh Sharma 039687 18.07.23 PNB 332631 | 18.07.23
41 Sh Manmohan Singh 039707 19.08.23 PNB 116050 | 19.08.23
’ Togal, | 1,43,10,927

jof o
H.P. State Audit Department |
SDA Complex Shimia-171009 -
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a . . &3
qRkfare- “&g” wafita & dem (22
ShEToT St 04/20 & 03/24 % 34T 1S9 Aed § oW Aal ML T a UHg
Tt § TrwT, &7 f&awr |

I EEC EE s NEFT 30.05.20 - | -Famfx- | 30.05.20 1500
2 =Rt FET NEFT 30,05.20 - gt | 30.05.20 1500
3 | off sty 798233 17.07.20 - gt | 17.07.20 42000
4 Asstt Engineer | 798246 11.08.20 - gt | 11.08.20 8575
HPSEBL
5 Sh Ankush Kumar 798284 22.10.20 - g | 22.10.20 115732
6 | Divya Himachal | 798255 14.08.20 - et | 14.08.20 24411
Publication
7 % fReoft § geog | 120449 17.04.21 - - | 17.04.21 13460
AEl
8 | Smt Anju Bala 120445 22.06.21 - et | 22.06.21 2000
9 Sh Sandeep Kumar 054304 18.04.22 - PNB 20.04.22 19500
10 | M/s Pulse enterprises 054339 23.08.22 - agt- | 23.08.22 178
11 | Sh Rakesh Kumar 824935 14.09.22 - PNB 15.09.22 17875
12 | Sh Lal deen 824935 14.09.22 - PNB 15.09.22 5300
13 | Smt Seena Kumari 824935 14.09.22 - PNB 15,09,22 6800
14 | Sh Vikas 824935 14.09.22 - PNB 15.09.22 5300
15 | Smt Anju Bala 824935 14.09.22 - PNB 15.09.22 6800
16 | Manager PNB Lubh | 824935 15.09,22 - agi- 15.09.22 42075
Jwali
17 | Honorarium of elected | 824957 03.10.22 - PNB 04.10.22 210000
members
18 | Sh Rakesh Kumar 824953 03.10,22 - PNB 04.10.22 18350
19 | Sh Lal deen 824953 03.10.22 - PNB 04,1022 5300
20 | Smt Seena Kumari 824953 03.10,22 - PNB 04.10.22 6800
21 | Sh Vikas 824953 03.10.22 - PNB 04.10.22 5300
22 | Smt Anju Bala 824953 03.10.22 - PNB 04.10.22 6800
Total | 5,65,553.00

o !

E;_,——jl!;)'s'isstarlt ler (Audit) .‘
H.P. State Audit Depagtment |

| DA Complex, Shimia-171009 .
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‘“Jetails of Bank balances as on 31.03.2024 in respect of Nagar

Panchayat Jwali Distt. Kangra

BANK BALANCES AS ON 31.03.2024 IN R/O NAGAR PANCHAYAT JWALI

Sr Name of the Bank Account Nos. Amount
No.
1 PNB LUBH 0768001700016123 |  31766101.95
2 |PNB LUBH 0768000100950792 |  28321260.00
3 KCCB LUBH JAWALI 50071438370 49933059.15.
4 KCCB LUBH JAWALI | 50071557240 1375409.00
5 KCCB LUBH JAWALI 20156004973 4570.00
6 |KCCBJAWALI 50062907945 5209.00
7 INDUS AND B ANK KANGRA 100061197711 3447801.00
8 HDEC 50100245590854 75554.00
HDFC 50100170080235 36925.00
10 | HDFC 50100174100871 614514.67
11 |HDFC | 50100672601092 2526.00
12 | HDFC 50100661138784 19743397.00
| Total | 13532632677

feis 31.3.2024 #r Ry RuR 7 &% F sfw 9y §F sFax (3147026692-

135326326.77)= 311700365.23 0
r

d

L A
- -Assistaft Con —IE’f(Audﬂ)

-
N

{- H.P. State Audit Department

SDA Complex, Shimla-171009

no
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Financial Position of Grant in Aid in respect of Nagar Panchayat
Jwali, Distt Kangra for the period from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2024.

e T de: (3 %)

EGiR] ARH AT | wIfei | FH AN R) =g | gaang | afaw 99 )
CL] ) ) (9] )

2020-21 | 97382982 | 58238170 | 155621152 | 52386511.28 0 1032346401.70

2021-22 | 1032346401.70 | 51413970 | 154648610.70 | 38512825 0 116135785.70

2022-23 | 116135785.70 | 46795283 | 162931068.70 | 28452374 | 250000 | 134228694.70

2023-24 | 134228694.70 | 37099256 50777299 0 120550651.70

171327950.70

g

7 0 |
HPStateAudltmpanmem |

SDA Complex Shlmfa-‘IHOOQ




-

AT

b roui
Y

GhpAl i bl

gttt

iz
ki
2T

yid gy’

Rl

TV T T

e



Douwodd  Nn-@ W mefan

-IN-AID FOR THE YEAR 2020-2021 3 N

S.No. ,Nameof [Sanctio [Opening Receipt Total Expenditure Transfer to closmg Balance:
Grgnd- - [n Balance UD e
IR Authori
R ty
Director
: UD | :
1 [Civie. UD 9359431 o| 9359431 9359431 o
- |Amenties N
2 |SFC Ub 49508417 22027987| - 71536404 2014 427 | 42395977
3 |NULM-RF |[UD 0 0 : 0
4 |NULM SEP|UD 0 g L -0
5 |Lakshya UD 2000000 2000000 12000000
6 . |14th FC UD 10006930 10006930 2593425/ P 741350’5
7. | Park in uD 2500000 2500000 2500000
ULB Lo
8 Sewerage |UD .0 0 L : O
9. |Parking UD 2000000 2000000 '} - 2000000
10 |SBM-IEC |[UD 128916 200000] 328916 128916 200000
11 ISMB-IHHL [UD 57355682 5735682 . 5735682
12 |PMAY D -15688 16290000 16274312 10774312 5500000
13 |SWM UD 940000 940000 | 370000 . /70000
i4 {CFC UD 0 19720183 19720183 ' 19720183
15 |DC Grant : o} ) 0
16 |[MPLAD DC 825000 825000 0 825000
17 [VKVNY DC 520000 520000 520000
18 |Others UD 128939 128939 0 1128939
19 _ {Online CT 13745355 13745355 20000 13725355
4 0 : e 0
i Total:- 97382082 58238170 155621152 52386511 0 ' 10323464%1
5o ; FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF GRANT-IN-AID FOR THE YEAR 20621-2022 e SISt
S.No. [Nameof [Sanctio|Opening Receipt Total Expenditure  [Transfer to | closmg Balance
. |Grant n Balance up | o B
' : :AllthOI‘i S ” .
ty
“IDirector
i - |SFC uD 42395977 12087403 54483380] 9196320 45287060
-2 INULM-RF |UD 0 0
~3-|NULM SEP{UD 0 0
-4~ |Lakshya |UD 2000000 2000000
- [14th ¥C— JUD 7413505 7413505 7413505
“|Parkin  |UD 2500000 2500000
- |ULB ' |
w70 {Sewerage  {UD 0 .0
-8 | Parking uD 2000000 2000000
g |SBM-IEC |UD 200000 200000 200000
1o ~ISMB-IHHILIUD 5735682 5735682 4550000
"1 [PMAY UD 5500000 11000000 16500000 16475000 25000
12 |SWM UD 570000 570000 570000 o
13 |CFC {UD 19720183 7450206 27170389 +27170389
14 {COVID UD 0 108000 168000 108000 , o
15 |COVID UD 0 250000 250000 250000
16 |Online 3720726 3720726 _ 3720726
17 {DC Grant 0 0 RS ANe)
18 [MPLAD |DC 825000 825000 ~ 825000
19 |[VKVNY |DC 520000 520000 520000
20 _(Others  |UD 128939 128939 - 128939
_21__ |Oniine CT 13725355 16797635 30522990 30522990/ -
i |Total:- 103234641 51413970 154648611 38512825 h16135'786
: - >
- Nag rPancha’ya dawall

[ S

W Kar\g!‘a H
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LT ' FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF GRANT-IN-AID FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023 |
aNo Sanctio |Opening Receipt Total Expenditure  |Trafisfer
n Balance UD:
e Authori ‘ .
I R
. |Direetor .
L UD
.1 |BFC UD 45287060 19855978 65143038 3558656 61584382
2 INULM-RF [UD 0 0 ' LD
.3 . |[NULM SEP|UD 0 0 B
_4 - |Lakshya |UD 2000000 2000000 2000000
5 ligthFC  [JUD 0 0 e
6 |Parkin  {UD 2500000 2500000 - 2500000
‘ ULB Ll n
7 |Sewerage |UD 0 0 . 0
8 [Parking UD 2000000 2000000 2000000
9. {SBM-IEC |UD : o} 0 . . .0
10 |SMB-IHHL.{UD 1185682 1185682 620000 . 565682
i1’ |PMAY UD 25000]| 8785000 8810000| 8785000 it 25000
12 |SWM UD o) 0 : o]
13 |CFC GD 27170389 18154305 45324694 : : .45324694
14 = |COVID UD 250000 250000 250000 i 0
15 [Online 3720726 3720726 : 3720726
16 |DC Grant 0 0 0
17 [MPLAD |DC 825000 825000 7 835000
18 |[VKVNY DC 520000 520000 0 520000
19 |Others UD 128939 128939 - 128039
20 [Online CT 30522990 O 30522990 15488718 : ‘ . 15034272
5 |+ Total:- 116135786 46795283 162931069 28452374] 250000 134228695
i by i . ‘ 1o SR PRIy
'H FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF GRANT-IN-AID FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024 ; ;
S. No._ Name of |Sanctio |Opening Receipt Total Expenditure  [Transfer to [closing ngancéi"'
Authori
|y
JUD 61584382 12476175 74060555 22098063
JUD 0 0
10D 0 0
[UD 2000000 2000000
JUD o] ‘0
JUD 2500000 2500000
JUD (6] 0 .
JUD 2000000 2000000 2000000
-9 .-.{SBM-IEC _|UD 0 100000 100000 100000
-10-..|SMB-IHHL |UD 565682 565682 : 32
a1 [PMAY UD 25000 10145000 10170000 10145000 00
12 |[SwM UD 0 _ 0 R ¢
13 [CFC UD 45324694 5775938 51100632 16211527 ‘ 348891()%5
_ |OnlLine 3720726 7996436 11717162 P :
.14 [Disaster UD 0 1057009 105709 105709 0
15 . [MPLAD 825000 500000 1325000 1325000
_16 |VKVNY DC 520000 520000 1520000
17 [Others DC 128939 0 128939 128939
18 |Online 1CT 15034272 0 15034272 117000 L 1491727;:2
g Total:- 134228695 37099256 171327951 50777209 ) 120550652
. 1 T
5 E i chaya“f‘«"”d“
angra (H Py
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SR

e _w;.!.a..._ _.lllnlultl..i' "

O B

@nmh

in<ATd- mwm_. S mbw_tcw th ﬁmﬁovo 20213

Fm:mﬁ No i1 Purpose i Receivetd . [ Tatal: j _.‘mémwa#ﬁm! o [Transferr Col B |.Cash |Cash Book Co.
Seddite | during eder: 2 | I R ed to UD . |'Book [Date :
A o ‘ : o page |t
Creating 9359431/- 9359431 9359431 o N
) Infracture/
Civic
amenities -
2 IsEC 21015962 21015962( " n1015062| 9 | o06-05-2020|
3 UD CFC 3632230 2632230 3632230 9 06-05-2020
4 UD CEC 7105808 7105808 7105808 37 30-06-2020
5 |UD PMAY 15000000 15000000 9500000 5500000] 63 29-07-2020
6 YD SBM (IEC) 200000 200000 200000] 117 08-09-2020
7 UD PMAY .1290000 1290000 1290000 0| .171 05-11-2020
8 |UD CFC 4945140 4945140 4945140| 179 03-12-2020
g9 UD CEFC 4037005 4037005 4037005 8o 23-03-2021
10 |[(UD SEC - 769737 7609737 709737 80 30-03-2021
11 |UD SFC 242288 242288 242288| 8o 19-03-2021
12 |UD Parkin 2500000 2500000 0 0 2500000
ULB
13 |UD NO.UD- SEC-17- 49508417 49508417 29140427 20367990
H©O(10)- 18(Non
1/2019- Plan)
ASFC-Grant
25036-
25038
dt.29-08-
2019 _
14 {UD No.UD- 14th FC 4675830 4675830 2503425 2082405
H©(10)-
2/12-11I- -
7083-7138
dt.03-4-20
15 ¢ |UD No.UD- - 14th FC = 5331100 : - 5331100 5331100[
M\HM-EHI
[31125-147 ‘
L dtas-10-19. Lo
2000000 of  +:2000000] o]
. 2000000 |- o - 22000000]- 0




} dnh




1&sunsio . {No. UD- SWM 32000081 320000 320000 ~of.
 HE))- | -
15(SWM) !
] H dt 11-7-19 '
16 {UD On line 20000 20000 20000 -0
. received . ‘ | |
- others
20 (UD On Line JEC-SBEM 128916 128016 128916 -0
Cer | No.UD- [SWM 50000 50000 50000 C o
H(F)(2)-
15(SWM)
dt 02-08-19 4
22 |UD No.UD- ITHHL/SBM 5685682 5685682 (o} 5685682
H(F)1g/201
4-Clean
India-~II-
1353 to
1407
dt.20.01-20
23 |UD Capital 1000000 1000000 1000000
Treasury. ,
24 |UD No UD- PMAY -15688 -15688 -15688 0
H(P)(2)- 4
03/18 MIS-
HFA-
30583-629
dt. 3-10-19
25 {UD On Line On line 100000 100000 100000
received
others
26 On Line On line 1000600 1000000 1000000
received
N L others L : ‘ L T D
b On Line On line =+ 3309876} - 3309876 T 3300876¢
© % |received . . w, T
1 oL |others S o S
) No.UD- :|sSwM -~ -~ |- < 620000] *_620000]
- Jdt. 21-03-;
20 L i




oo . |On Line

On line- =07

TR

received ”, _, N
_ others
30 “lOnTine  |Cnline = - 182279 182279] T 185279]
H.momém&
- others ~ ]
31 On Line On line 6853200 6853200 6853200
received
others o
32 On Line On line 200000 200000 200000
received
others
33 On Line On line 1000000 1000000 1000000
received
others
Total :- 95929043 58238170 154167213 52386511 101780702
Grant-in-Aid Statement for the year 2020-2021 of N.P. Jawali. (DC Fund)

S. No |Sanction |Letter No - |Purpose OB “{Received Total Expenditure Transferr |Col. B Cash |Cash Beok |UC
ing & date during 20-21 ed to UD Book |Date
Authgori Page

1 BDO VEKVNY 520000 520000 520000
2 DC/ KangraYojn|Temple 825000 825000 0 825000
Kangra |a- Shed
VKV/8043-
44 _
3 |DPO On line 78939 78939 0 78939
received
others
4 SDO SDO® 30000 30000 0 30000
Basaikhi . .
Total:- 1453939 o 1453939 o o 1453939
G Total 97382982 58238170 155621152 52386511 mwoskE+e8
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oy hD ToEr oo GrantintAid Sthitement for the year mOMu -22 of N.P. J msﬁf. -
e mmﬁﬂ@ﬂ@%ﬁmﬁm& Z@Mc lm.._ﬁuOmm ._ ,.Wmnm%mm ; - um.xwu.@ﬁ&ﬂﬁ_@“,_ ?mwwm Col.B Ommr woow Qmmr woow
. Authgority |& date o during b1-22 - e erred o ;
_ 1 L _|toUD | ‘ i : C
1. o 0 0 o 0 =
R - ||mmd|i| o BIGIGQBR - - rmin + |- 20101509621 ...-.--.........m»mqwmo‘ T Emmm@mw -
3 uD CFC 3632230 6488 3638718 0 wommﬂm KCC 08-03-2022
4 UD . CFC 7105808 4037005 11142813 0 11142813 KCC :01-07-2021
5 |UD PMAY 5500000/ 11000000 16500000 16475000 25000 PNB ' 09-09-2021
6 UDb COVID 0 108000 108000 108000 o ‘. PNB mm_.om-woﬁ
7 UD COVID 0 250000 250000 250000, PNB. 28-05-2021
8 uD CFC 4945140 74044 5019184 ) 5019184 KCC 27-04-2021 W
) uD CFC 4037005 33326069 7369674 0 7360674 KCC 04-01-2022 wu
10 |(UD SFC 769737 o 769737 769737 0
11 uD SFC 242288 12087403 12329691, 238633 Eoﬁowm PNB 14-07-2021
12z |UD o} 117000 117000 117000 wzw.ﬂ.‘ 04-08-2021 -
13 660774 660774 660774 PNB 04-01-2022
14 w&omk_m 849548 840548 PNB 24-02-2022
15 65201 65201 65201 PNB 19-03-2022
16 : Eﬁk_oq 144740 144740\
17 g : _ mmwoo_.u. 23100[. o ) | mmpo.,o .
‘ H.m.m%%m. _.‘.‘. . Mmomwomw Hmomé@m T -
|lum!1 wmw u Parksin: -0 # 2500000 L el H,.M,mmoﬁ.ooa , : ‘ 0 0 wmoooo.,o _Z mm P jojmv\m” J m<<n
. |ULB M _ , _ g istt. _Am @_,m AI E .
, W







SRGs17ound. . 20367990] ¢ T zodionncogbyggol i Tl "] 20367990] -
- ‘ . 118(Non L . H . ; .
1/2019- 1 |Plan) . [ . B
ot SFe-Graht e 0 PR R SRR DT
25036~
55098"
dt.2g-08-
i VUV [T A S ~{20LG-- e g P SRR DUV S IO SPRIUIN S RN RIS PSR "
21 |UD ° No.UD- ' "[14th FC T 2082405 R 2082405 "2082405( , o o
HO(10)-
2/12-111-
7083-7138 : _ . ;
dt.o3-4-20

2

L

i

22 D No.UD- 14th FC 5331100 5331100 5331100 . 0
H©(0)-
2/12-111-
31125-147
dt.15-10-19

T

23 |UD Lakshaya 2000000 2000000 0 o} 2000000

24 |UD GIA 2000000 2000000 o} o 2000000
Parking . , .
25 {UD No.UD- = |IHHL/SBM 5685682 5685682 4500000 1185682 ) .
, _ H(P)19/301 . D o . _ LA . . :
4-Clean
India-1I-
1353 to
1407
dt.20.01-20

26 |UD Capital 1000000 1000000 1000000
Treasury.
27 |UD On Line On line 100000 100000 _ 100000
received : -

. . jothers : . .
On Line:.. |Online:::- ;[ " 1000000 : i
o |recgived |l o

1000000

i . i |others ] P R ] ‘
= OnLine ;- {OnHpes =7 3300876 23T I3g09876( T [ [ 330986 i T S
i. ‘..Hmﬁmmﬁmﬁ . E [ U _ [ . R

H i

others

ATy AL Jan

ngr




n b b

e 1 il




g0 &fEbDnoi - INo.UD-"  jSWMzooon 620000 5620000 7. 620000 o}
L |[E®@-s
; pmmméu .
: dt.21-03- |7 B A
7 20 L o
31 " [OnLine |Online ' 100000{ 100000 1100000|
: received
R -+ |others .- L e e I I, _ -
32 " [On Line ~ [Online T Ti8ag7g| " 1822%9 " 182979 -
received
others
33 On Line - |Online 6853200 ; 6853200 6853200
received
others
34 On Line On line 200000 200000 200000 :
received
others
a5 On Line . |Online 1000000 1000000| 1000000
received
others
Total:- 101780702 51413970 153194672 38512825 o #igkE+o8
UYeR 1Y
Grant-in-Aid Statement for the year 2021-2022 of N.P, Jawali. (DC Fund)
S. No |Sanctioning|Letter No - |Purpose 0B Received Total Expenditure |Transf |Col. B Cash  [Cash moow uc
{ | Authgority |& date o o during 20-21 .  |erred N Book Um.ﬁm ‘
o UD Page No.
1 BDO VKVNY 520000 520000 0 o} 520000
2 DC/ KangraYojn|Temple 825000 825000 0 825000
Kangra a- Shed
VKV/8043-
44
3 DPO On line 78939 78939 0 780309
received
i |others , ; _ .
4 SRO- L [SDOG ' 30000] SLANNL 80000] Ty T goooo| T
- ‘ |Bagaikhi [ . . | RN S R
. 1453939 ~ls " 14539391
sperorormy o lGETotalz Y 103239641 51413970 1154648611 g85 12825 [ ol s Ee8:

B @\ﬁ xméa :.:,L
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- sozGrantimAid:Statemeént for Em year momm 2023 of N.P. Jawali.
u_:. 8 ”Zo.,m_rwmdnﬂgmamu hmﬁmalz i Parpose  |OBIpandinm uﬂmnﬂmmmﬂ:ﬁ.mmfm.dﬁlﬁ m .wag.&wﬁm B A_H.msmﬁm_ﬁ ed. OE. B . ,._ ‘..,.... Cash moow
o Adthgoiity |&date " ‘ 7 7 |duribg2o2s- o T "o UD T T | Bo “hate ™
. 23 )
1- SFC Hmmmmopw nmmﬂwmc . 15049792 . o ,H.mo&o.w..wm NOO oA-oﬁmwmw .
= Ton _omo. 3 mmm&w — 354235 —— Eow&q‘ — = w.__.o__pom.mmw - <oo T mo-ow-m oA
3 |UD CFC 11142813 6831773 17974586 0 17974586
4 UD PMAY 25000 8785000 8810000 mwmm,ooo wmomo
5 |UD COVID 250000 250000 250000 o ,.
6 UD CFC 5010184 2307233 7326417 0 7326417] KCC 28-02-2023
= (UD CFC 7360674 3460850 10830524 0 10830524| KCC 28-02-2023
8 UuD SFC o 3747607 3747607 3747607 KCC 02-04-2022
9 uD SFC 12091058 11129674 23220732 23220732 PNB 02-08-2022
10 |UD 117000 117000 117000
11 SEC 0 2756917 27560917 27560917 PNB 29-12-2022
12 660774 660774 ,‘ 660774
13 849548 849548 849548| 0
14 65201 65201 65201 0
15 144740 144740 144740 0
U 16 23100 - ‘ 23100 m,mpoo - ©
] F - 18657998 — ,Hm_@mw@um &mmécm B
S 1= [UD- o =t [Park 5::; 2500000 > U | ..M.mdddc,m i of o| - mmooaoo
ULB ; .. : u, N
> A MmQ. a:< ;
S 0 S T e Zm@m mum:o:m&m” Lmém__,.
Y N )Q\ e ﬁ@: _Am:mﬁm AI E
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SEC-17er2 07 20367990 . 20347050 4219430 .. . 16148560}
18(Non ; : . .
! {Plan)
) SFC-Graht :
- 25036- -
25038 =
- dt.2g-08-
. 2019 . y _ R
19 . |UD. Lakshaya.._. 2000000/ ..-2000000| . 0 -2000000f. . ]
20 |UD GIA 2000000 2000000 0 2000000
‘ Parking
21 |UD No.UD- IHHL/SBM 1185682 1185682 620000 565682
H(Fhog/201
4-Clean
India-I1-
1353 to =
1407
dt.26.01-20 -
22 {UD Capital 1000000 1000000 1000000 o =
Treasury. WHH
23 |UD OnLine |[Online 100000 100000 100000 o =
received -
others
24 On Line On line 1000000} 1000000 1000000 0
received .
others -
25 On Line On line 3300876 3300876 3300876 o
received
others
26 On Line On line 100000 100000 100000 o}
Ireceived
others :
a7 On Line On line 182279 182279 182279 0
received
others
28 s On Line Online .. 2. 6853200} 6853200 6853200
i lreceived - . B D |
. |othérs ; ) : ’
29 oo On Line:+ |Online- U R00QOO s ] 200000 - 200000( -
! Ireceived : . . : AR ‘ . -
! - |others e : e - o -
30..4 On Line Online ... | 1000000).- 10000Q0| .. .. 1000000 O ———
4 Ireceived . Sedr i =T
. others _ _ | .. ‘Nagdr Panchavat Jawal;
4 h e LT @W@:Am:@ﬁm AI_UV






| 14688971 . 46795283 1GI77ES0 28452374 ¢~ 250000 IR v Dorirl v R TR ¥: 15 ¢t
- H@E&&.ﬁmﬂa#ma&m@ma%%ﬁao year NONNLNONw of N.P. Jawali.(DC 1.#5&
S. Sanctioning |Letter No = |Purpose = |C.B Received during | Total Expenditure |Transferred [Col.B Cash Book [UC _
Authgority - |& date : 22-23 o oo 1toUD ) Date , =
L O S ‘ i ) No. w
ABDO.... VKVNY .. 520000/ - 520000]. ol ol-. .- -520000}.
DC/ Kangra|KangraYojn|Temple 825000 825000 o 825000
a- Shed
VKV/8043-
44
DPO On line 28939 78039 0 78639
received
others -
SDO SDCE 30000 30000 0 30000
Total:- 1453939 o 1453939 o o 1453939 =
G Total 116135786 46795283 162931069 28452374 250000 134228095 134228594 W
/ .
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U T - -Grantsn=Aid. mﬁmgﬁymdn for the year Momw 2024 of N.P. Jawali . ; o 1
+S. No|S Hmﬁmﬂ%ﬁ wEﬁ@mm 0. w ol %momu&& mﬁhﬁw 2. [Total |[Expenditire, & Transfer [Col. B . '[Cash Book Ommr woow uc:
nihg; . A& date ; |! : oy |redto Page No. _ |Date |
h}..mﬁrmo. Sl S 2 - B S RS QU ki A :
|rity -
1_|UD SFC 15049792 15049792 15049792
2 JUD CEC 9193167/ ) 12654017 3495830 9158187 KCC 20-04-2023
e U= [ 50 1Y s S ;miuﬂ@ﬂhﬁ%@ i 3= “........sMO‘qu.wHG., ML .”Hmmmwom - H@AM@@NL - KOG | RgRogERRg
4 [UD APMAY 7 _ 2/000], ~10170000[7 77 16145000 25000 PNB | i7t0%-Boo3
5 |UD 660774 660774 0
6 {(UD CEC 7331130 7331130 0 KCC 05-04-2023
7 |UD {LCFC 108533666 2870898 7962768 KCC 05-04-2023
8 |UD SFC 6890353 3747607 3142746 PNB 26-07-2023
9 |UD SFEC 23220732(; 32554159 2221606 30332553 PNB 26-07-2023
10 [UD 117000 117000 117000 0
11 {UD SFC 2756917 2756917 163690 2593227
12 (UD Disaster 0 ] 105709 105709 O 55 27-03-2024
13 : SBM 0 100000 100000 100000 0 12 19-03-2023
14 |UD Park in 2500000 0 2500000 2500000
ULB
1129838 1126838 1129838
5498083 5498083 5498083
1368515 1368515 1368515
15 (UD NO.UD- SFC-17- . 16148560 16148560 15965160 183400
[H®(G0)-  [18(Non .
1/2019- Plan)
SFC-Grant
25036~
25038
dt.29-08-
2019 |
16 |UD Lakshaya 2000000 0 2000000 0 2000000
17 |UD GIA 2000000 0 2000000 2000000 0
Parking
18 |UD No.UD- |IHHL/SB 565682 565682 565682
m H(F)1ig/201|M : ; ; : ‘
. . (4-Clean. |} :
India-II: * |
. |iss3t0 |
1407 | ; | m
{dt.20.01-20| i y
{ 18657998
_ moﬁumeo M 118596713

2024 of N.P. .um:ﬂw_-.

(DC Fund).-
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No: - | Purpose inerciv[Receivedsdnring i [otal siTransfer JCol. B - Cash  [Cash Book -
i i ﬂmw-wm. o redto ! “Book - {Pate;iiio
BDO - |VKVNY 520000 520000 0 0 520000
DC/  |KangraYojn|Temple 825000 825000( o . 825000|
Kangra |a- Shed
M - g\mew—wl [ b Il
44 . -
DPO On line 78939 78939 0 78939
received
others .
SDO SDO© 30000 30000 0 30000
Basaikhi
DC : [Indor 0 500000 500000 : 500000 53| 19-03-2024 36599256
Kangra Stadium
1453939 500000 1953939 1953939
G Total 134228695 37099256 171327951 50777299 o 1205506052
Secretary o
Nagar| Panchayat Jawali
ﬂm\w:. Kangra (H.P.)
o
vy S
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Outstanding Statement of House Tax in N.P. Jawali as on 31-03-2024
Year Opening Demand Total Collection | Closing .
Balance during the Balance -
year 2023-24

2022-2023 o 5276281-00 5276281-00 | 22009-00 | 5254272-00
SERiEAD ; awixh,
Negat Ranc -« awall
Distt. Kangra (H-P.
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T97
STH 3T § §o H 9 STHT a1 F Bereas /g iaediemT #1 R |
i ad 202021
L 1 C T © e P pecey p— femefy
e ST v | TfEr L1
s ofar FEATS

LEY

Tfdr
1 04/20 980 1000 20 0 -
2 05/20 | 3110 1980 0 1130 - -
3 06/20 | 4530 4940 410 0 -
4 07/20 | 7145 6285 0 860
5 08/20 | 10130 8900 0 1230 -
6 0920 | 3990 6600 2610 0 -
7 10/20 42141 2740 0 39401 | 103 4% goed 350 TUF WA I T

TfAr 36050 v % & w7 7 Fearw
T g qUT 3351 A TR % F sy

FATETE | |
08 11/20 36165 37905 1740 0
09 12720 26555 25485 0 H70
10 01,21 7300 5280 0 2020
11 02/21 15350 13320 0 2030
12 03/21 19560 17820 0 1740
Total 176956 132255 4780 49481

A 2020-21 F FHC FoT 9 ST O =49481
T 2020-21 F A T AT THTATH | =4780

W 2020-21 F T FT 62 T AT YR =44701

(L,

I -

| Assistant Controller (Audif) -
’Q A | H.P. State Audit Department

5: SDA Complex, Shimla-171009
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2021-22
| A | wmemw | FF 0 F | efaw o | et
e sAr Fr | e ST
LR ED FETS
TS
Tfar
1 04/21 | 11100 11650 550 0 -
2 0521 | 520 590 70 0
3 06721 | 4260 3880 0 380 -
4 07/21 | 45520 13990 0 31330 | 66 ¥ groee 350 T IR gE g T
' 23100 7% % § 97 7€ FEw T
TET 8430 7o TR 9 F TAT 78 FeaTs
LER ]
5 08721 | 5250 4210 0 1040 -
6 09/21 | 3340 4090 750 0 -
7 1021 | 12640 12740 100 0 -
8 1121 | 11520 8960 0 2560 -
9 12/21 | 5555 7155 1600 0 -
10 [ 0122 | 15790 16210 420 0 -
1102722 | 3250 3530 280 0 -
1210322 | 11200 6000 0 5200
Total 3770 40710
T 2021-22 F T HF FH STHT T =40710
T 2021-22 % $R FF A0F FHT TR =3770
T 2021-22 F ST T GE FA AT AR = 36940

1277
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kD * I% - g
Assismlermudm

H.P. State Audit Department
SDA Complex, Shimia-1 71008
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2022-23

| RAE | wmemr | 8% F | ariew oy | 5w w7 | feopen
HET sar || fer FTATS

TE ey LERUE
1 04/22 | 8220 14880 6660 0 -
2 05722 | 6070 5340 0 730
3 06/22 | 3770 4800 1030 0 -
4 07/22 | 6020 6200 180 0 .
5 08722 | 8990 8560 0 430 ;
6 09/22 | 3480 3910 430 0 -
07 1022 | 5110 4530 0 580 -
08 122 | 2920 3200 280 0 -
09 12/22 | 6550 - | 6320 0 230 -
10 0123 | 4130 2110 0 2020 .
11 02/23 | 5510 8810 3300 0 -
12 03723 | 3510 4670 1160 0
Total 13040 3990

AT 2022-23 % I F T AT v =3990

T 202223 ¥ W 3o Aftrw ST AW =13040

T 2022-23 F T ToT F 0T AT TN = 9050

2023-24

w  REis | wymeam ldF 0 A | wfew FA ST | feoqufy
il ST | SHT O | wRard
=203 LERUE LERUE
1 04/23 1120 2420 1300 0 -
2 05/23 5570 8540 2970 0 -
3 06/23 | 52860 52190 0 670 -
4 07/23 | 86176 87160 990 0 -
5 08/23 3330 6130 2800 0 -

| & ] - -Assistant Contmﬂer(Audi!) - I

i H.P State Audit Department |

- SDA Compley, Shimla-17100g
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6 09/23 40650 37880 0 2770 -

07 10723 58336 57556 0 780 -

08 11/23 17220 20410 3190 0 -

09 12/23 36773 36726 0 47 -

10 01/24 46650 46310 0 340 -

11 02/24 181030 177930 0 3100 -

12 03/24 82710 82164 0 0 Rs. 546 Cash in hand as on
31.03.2024 deposited on dated
02.04.24

Total 11250 7707

T4 2023-24 % T g FH SATAR | =7707

a-&zozs-m%:%w% SHT TR =11250

Y 2023-24 % IR F O A ST ALY = 3543

YR A 7 3 ST i = o |

w | fadfm e | w9 sy s ofa HTEF ST T O Fa/sAfEw 5T
Gl ' RIEl TR T
1 2020-21 | 13431 4780 -8651
(49481-36050)
(BT & 103 § greeq 1i 350
Fa & ST 7E)
2 2021-22 | 17610 3770 -13840
(40710-23100)
(T 7 66 5 grea afY ° 350
= # 5T T
3 2022-23 | 3990 13040 +9050
4 2023-24 | 7707 11250 +3543

( STFeroT sTfer 04/20 F 03/24 T 97 F9 ST TIA=9898 )

[24

[l

Assistant Controller (Audit) -

H.P. State Audit Department |
SDA Complex, Shimla-171009
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fatsrer afa=i/wat st famr faw/srT are=< % s #1 faew |

Hafwa 9 He:

@

w9 | wH AfRE T AT Inderr | R Uhs ag 98 | IR FT AW | &6 F iy Ty
e T he =
i frfer
1 Sh Ankush Kumar | 798284 22.10.20 Not PNB, 22.10.20 115732
Contractor mentioned | Jwali
2 M-Tech Computer | NEFT 22.06.21 -do- -do- 22.06.21 11400
Centre
3 Sh.  Sandeep  kumar | 120485 20,07.21 06 -do- 27.07.21 96793
Contractor
4 Sh. Nition 120473 01.07.21 Not -do- 01.07.21 900
mentioned
5 Sh. Suresh Guleria | 120481 20.07.21 06 -do- 28.07.21 76819
Contractor
6 Sh. Arun Kumar, | 120486 20.07.21 08 -do- 28.07.21 117688
Contractor .
7 Sh. Manm,ohan Singh | 120483 20.07.21 08 -do- 27.07.21 158456
Contractor
8 Sh. Manm,ohan Singh | 120482 20.07.21 08 -do- 27.07.21 79087
Contractor
9 Skh. Sandeep kumar | 120481 20.07.21 Not -do- 27.07.21 81832
Contractor mentioned
10 M/s Poonam Drug House | 120467 29.06.21 -do- -do- | 01.07.21 19230
11 Sh Susheel Kumar 446568 12,11.21 -do- -do- 15.11.21 7376
12 Sh Sandeep Kumar 446597 31.01.22 -do- -do- 01.02,22 48858
13 Sh Sandeep Kumar 054304 18.04.22 -do- -do- 20.04,22 19500
14 Sh Chain Singh Cont. 054372 06.07.22 26 -do- 08.07,22 448234
15 Sh Rajesh Sharma 054364 01.07.22° 24 -do- 05.07.22 121000
16 Sh Amit Kumar 054336 31.05.22 8 -do- 03.06.22 6000
17 Sh Bharat Bhushan 054352 15.06.22 16 ~do- 28.06.22 139560
18 Smt Shabnam 054344 06.06.22 12 -do- 28.06,22 3000
19 Sh Arun Kumar Cont, 054367 04.07.22 24 -do- 05.07.22 246593
20 Sh Rajinder Koundal 054369 04.07.22 22 -do- 07.07.22 235888
21 Divya Himachal | 798255 14.08.20 Not -do- 14.08.20 24411
Publication mentioned
22 Sh Arun Kumar Cont, 824949 26.09.22 50 ~do- 27.09.22 48913
23 Sh Om Prakash 824951 26.09.22 30 -do- 04,1022 3000
24 Sh Ankush Kumar Cont. | 824959 03.10.22 54 -do- 07.10.22 17437
25 Sh Ankush Kumar Cont. | 824958 03.10,22 52 -do- 04,10.22 149968
26 Sh Sushrat Sharma Cont. | 824955 03.10.22 52 -do- 04.10,22 210950
27 Sh Rajesh Kumar Cont. 039693 31.07.23 130 -do- 04.08.23 772648
28 Sh Ankush Kumar Cont 039695 26.08.23 142 -do- 28.08.23 470570
29 Sh. Ashok Kumar NEFT 30,05.20 Not -do- 30.05.20 1500
mentioned
30 Smt. Krishna NEFT 30.05.20 -do- -do- 30.05.20 1500
31 Sh. Amandeep 798233 17.07.20 ~do~ -do- 17.07.20 42000
32 i% fAaofh § s TRl 120449 17.04.21 -do- -do- 17.04.21 13460
33 M/s Pulse enterprises 054339 23.08.22 -do- -do- 23.08.22 175
Total . 37,90,478.00
/L
E - 53/74-* - —‘
| Assistant Controller (Audit) -
J30 HP. State Audit Department |

|
"

|

SDA Complex, Shimia-171009
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TRfore- « & - defta e e gf“)
faT Retrora arwre & bt @ Rt 4t e e @

i [ wwem | fee TqFE | FEFAW | Fw IR Tfar

e Tt SECE
99 ¥ ffer
HeaT

1 Smt Anju Bala 120445 22.06.21 - PNB 22.06.21 2000
2 Smt Anju Bala 054306 28.02.22 - -do- 03.03.22 1000

13 Sh Manik Gupta J E 054327 03.04.22 - -do~ 03.04.22 6000
4 Sh Rakesh Kumar 054381 08.08.22 36 . -do- 08.08.22 18000
3 Sh Lal deen 054381 (8.08.22 36 -do- 08.08.22 5300
6 Smt Seena Kumari 054381 08.08.22 36 -do- 08.08.22 68900
7 Sh Vikas 054381 08.08.22 36 -do- 08.08.22 5300 |
§ Smt Anju Bala 054381 08.08.22 36 -do- 08.08.22 68300
9 Sh Rakesh Kumar 824935 14,09.22 - -do- 15.09.22 J 17875
10 Sh Lal deen 824935 14.09.22 - -do- 15.09.22 I 5300
11 Smt Scena Kumari 824935 14.09.22 - -do- 15.09.22 + 6800
12 Sh Vikas 824935 14.09.22 - -to- 15.09,22 5300
13 Smt Anju Bala 824935 14.09.22 - ~do- 15.09.22 | 6300
14 Honorarium of clected 824957 03.10.22 - -do- 04.10.22 210000

members

15 5h Rakesh Kumar 824953 03.10.22 - -do- 04.10.22 18350
16 Sh Lal deen 824953 03.10.22 - -do- 04,10.22 5300
17 Smt Scena Kumari 824953 03.10.22 - -do- 04.10.22 6300
18 Sh Vikas : 824953 03.10.22 - -do- 04.10.22 S530H)
19 Smt Anju Bala 824953 03.10.22 - -do- 04.10.22 6800
20 Sh Rakesh Kumar 824961 17.12.22 64 -do- 19.12.22 37000
21 Sh Lal deen 824961 17.12.22 64 -do- 19.12.22 14600
22 Smt Seena Kumari 824961 17.12.22 64 -do- 19.12.22 13600
23 Sh Vikas 824961 17.12.22 64 -do- 19.12.22 10600
24 Smt Anju Bala 824961 17.12.22 64 -do- 19.12.22 13600
25 Sh Rakesh Kumar 824975 09.01.230 74 -do- 11.01.23 18500
26 Sh Lal deen 824975 09.01.230 74 -do- 11.01.23 3300
27 Smt Scena Kumari 824975 09.01.230 74 -do- 11.01.23 6800
28 Sh Vikas 824975 09.01.230 74 -do- 11.01.23 5300
29 Smt Anju Bala 824975 09.01.230 74 -do- 11.01.23 6800
30 Sh Lal deen 824980 04.02.23 76 ~do- 16.02.23 5300
31 Smt Seena Kumari 824930 04.02,23 76 -do- 16.02.23 | 681H)
32 Sh Vikas 824980 04.02.23 76 -do- 16.02.23 5300
33 Smt Anju Bala 824980 04.02.23 76 -do- 16.02.23 6300
34 Sh Lal deen 824988 07.03.23 84 ~do- 13.03,23 5300
35 Smt Secna Kumari 824988 07.03.23 84 -do- 13.03.23 6800
36 Sh Vikas 824988 07.03.23 84 -do- 13.03.23 5300
37 Smt Anju Bala 824988 07.03.23 84 ~do- 13.03.23 6800
38 Sh Rakesh Kumar 825004 06.04.23 94 -do- 12.04,23 24220 >
39 Sh Lal deen 823004 06.04.23 94 ~do- 12.04.23 3300
40 Smt Seena Kumari 825004 06.04.23 94 -do- 12.04.23 6800
4] Sh Vikas 825004 06.04.23 94 -do- 12.04.23 5300
42 Smt Anju Bala 825004 06.04.23 94 -do- 12.04.23 6300
43 Sh Rakesh Kumar 825010 20.05.23 102 -do- 24.05.23 24760
44 Sh Lal deen 825010 20.05.23 102 -do- 24.05.23 5300
45 Smi Scena Kumari 825010 20,0523 102 -do- 24.05.23 6300
46 Sh Vikas 825010 20.05.23 102 -do- 24.05.23 5300

\i? Smt Anju Baia 825010 20.05,23 102 -do- 24.05.23 6300 |
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a8 Salary of employees of NP | 825016 03.06.23 108 -do- 09.06.23 164164
49 Salary of emplovees of NP | 039671 04.07.23 118 -do- 05.07.23 106562
50 Salary of employees of NP | 039694 01.08.23 134 -do- 04.08.23 106562
Total | 1059093
2. f9mT-
wH o/ =TE T A SRden | R UFE | dvwreAma | F=w o b far
T EE EECEIE
T8 #r fafr
=T
1 Asstt Engincer HPSEBL | 798246 11.08.20 - PNB 11.08.20 8573
2 BSNL §24941 16.09.22 46 -do- 07.10.22 623
3 AE HPSEBL Jwali 824972 21.12.22 66 -do- 23.12.22 80000
Total 89198
v
=\
' Assistanf Con Audit) - -
\ H.P. State Audit Department

SDA Complex, Shimfa-flﬁOOQ :
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sineror SRS srater 01.04.2020 & 31.03.2024

wmRE-«F> 5

AT 9 F S qErane e |
1. =fmd MR

Hﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂw% 35

Rt T AT AT ARG | AT AT | A T
o A AT AT S | BT A
AT HT g AT =
19.07.21 | TCIX & SATeAt T a | &g g | 32 fo o 120
20.07.21 | TR A sareht Farfew | =@ g0 32 o o | 120 120
26.07.21 | TGC § warelt @ anfuw | 79 g | 32 fro flo [ 120
97.07.21 | T A wareht Fafaw | @ g | 32 oo o 120 120
02.08.21 | TCIX A sareft 7 anfem | =@ gr | 32 frodfte | 120
03.08.21 | XL & waTelt A =Tfow | &€ F0 32 f¥o H¥o 120 120
09.08.21 O & ATl F AOE | W OET 32 fo Mo 120
10.08.21 | XL A warett Fanfaw | @@ g | 32 o Hio 120 120
06.09.21 | TXIX & waTedT g arae | sa gra | 32 e WMo 120
07.09.21 | TCGL & SATeAl A ANfA | & G 32 fFo Wre | 120 120
31.01.22 | T & STel 7 Afaw | 8 gra | 32 o Yo 120 J
01.02.22 TR A warelt @ Fifvw | 5@ g 32 fFo Hto 120 120
03.02.22 | T & ATt g amae | @w g | 32 o o 120
04.02.22 | TCIE & STl & ATio | FW F 32 fro e | 120 120
07.02.22 | T A aTelt 7 anfaw | &€ &1 32 fRo o | 120
08.02.22 | TCIL & SATelt 7 At | 9 &0 32 fo o 120 120
14.03.22 TG & STl 7 aree | =9 g | 32 e o 120
15.03.22 | TCIX & e 7 athas | @@ gra | 32 fo e 120 120
28.03.22 | TCIX ¥ wATeT Farae | 59 g | 32 BFo wto 120
29.03.22 TR & S F A0 | T 32 fo o 120 120
6.04.02 | TCT & st aaviow | aw gra | 32 e o 120
19.04.22 | XL A AT ATAR 1 I R \32%0 Hro | 120 120
25.04.22 | XL & ST a anfoe | &9 5 32 fho #To | 120
26.04.22
TR & vaTeT o arfaE

27.04.22
23.05.22

9 T l32%01ﬁ0

] 120
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24.05.22 | TR & ATt aamfiw | & gy | 32 fro o 120 120
06.06.22 | TCIX S ATt T arfte | 9 grar | 32 fFo o 120
07.06.22 | TNT & S&T= a9 | s g | 32 o o 120 120
27.06.22 | TWERA A gafaw | a@ g | 32 fro o 120
28.06.22 | TR & At aarfaw | s gra | 82 %o dte | 49 120
29.06.22 | TR ¥ wareft Fanfiw | & grar | 32fFo o | 420 120
30.06.22 | TR & Sarelt wofow | 7@ grar | 32fko de | 420 120
22.08.22 | T A ST Fanfuw | @@ ga | 32 fo Wro 140
23.08.22 | TR A S T a9 | 99 510 | 32 fFo @Yo 140 140
26.08.22 | XX & wATer A ATROW | ww g | 32 FFo o 140
27.08.22 | U Y sl A e | aq grr | 32 froe o 140 140
29.08.22 | AR A AT T oy | &9 g | 32 o e | 140
30.08.22 | TR A STl g | &9 gy | 32 fvo o 140 140
31.08.22 | IR U SN Ay | aw grv | 32 o Mo | 140 140
01.09.22 | TR & sarett F 0w | 99 g7 |32 oMo | 140 140
02.09.22 | WYX ¥ Sareit 3919 | 7@ grq | 32 f¥o o 140 140
03.09.22 | R A vaT<l Famfue | 59 grw | 32 FFofto | 140 140
20.09.22 R A I aaug | @@ gy | 32 o Fo 140
21.09.22 | R A sarlt A 90w | a@ g | 32 fvo o 140 140
26.09.22 | TR G AT Faiw | 79 g1 | 32 %o e | 140
27.09.22 | MR & Samelt g 9@ | =@ g | 32 fe o 140 140
28.09.22 | TR & ST g Ay | a9 g | 32 fFo e | 140 140
29.09.22 | TR ¥ ST F AT | &g gra | 32 fo o 140 140
03.10.22 | IR A AT F 09 | 99 gra | 32 fo fie | 140
04.10.22 | TXE A TSl TAT09 | 99 g | 32 o e | 140 140
10.10.22 | R A SATet T arfod |59 g0 | 32 o sfre | 140
11.10.22 | TR d sareit Fanfid | a9 g7 | 32 fFo o 140 140
31.10.22 | TTE A AT g TNg | 7@ g | 32 fo Hio 140
01.11.22 | I & SATAT g arfow | a0 gra | 32 fro o 140 140
02.11.22 | @R A Sl Fa1fiw | a0 g | 32fFo dto | 140 140
09.11.22 | TR & &t T a1l | 7@ gv | 32 fvo Fro 140
10.11.22 | IR & Sarelt Farfud | 59 gy | 32 fo o 140 140
14.11.22 TR AR Famfig | 70 g0 | 32 fofte | 140
15.11.22 | T A ST g AT | 99 5 | 32 f¥o fto 140 140
23.01.23 | WX A Sar<il 94199 | 59 gra | 32 ko de | 140
24.01.23 | LR ATl g a1fie | 99 g1 | 32 fo Yo 140 140
29.05.23 | TR &A= aaifg | aq grr | 32fkosfte | 140
30.05.23 | TR A=t g arfuw | =g gra | 32 fFe o 140 140
01.06.23 | TRIX A A= a9 | a9 g1 | 32 @™o fte | 140
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02.06.23 | TR ¥ A=l Farfw | s g | 32 o o 140 140
07.06.23 | TCW & SaTelt g aTHY | a9 grT | 32 (o o 140
08.06.23 | TNR ¥ <A 9 a1fd® | 79 g=T | 32 fFo Ao 140 140
AT 5100
2. ﬁmwwﬁqﬁw
fis T aTge A TN ZY | T AT | Sre
e T i T AT | fRaT T
T $t § RIE T
07.09.20 TR ISR aafw | a9 gra | 32 o do | 120
08.09.20 | TWR ¥ warelt T 700w | a9 grar | 32 fo o 120 120
14.09.20 | TR I SATeT a9 | a9 gr | 32 fho o 120
15.09.20 | TWIX & ST Tamhuw | &9 g | 32 o o 120 120
21.09.20 | TR ¥ warelt I 9109 | a9 gr | 32 Mo Fro 120
22.09.20 | TCR & <Al T amiuw | a9 g7 | 32 fFo o 120 120
12.10.20 | TER F Sarelt g anfue | =9 g7 | 32 fFo Mo 120
13.10.20 | TR &5l Farfie | aq grr | 32 o o 120 120
26.10.20 | W& st g af9w | o9 v | 32 fFo Hto 120
27.10.20 | TR & sameil Ta109 | 59 g | 32 Mo Yo 120 120
23.11.20 | TR A waTelt Farfe | a9 grT | 32 o o 120
24.11.20 | T & sarell Fa1fiw | @@ g | 32 fFo Mo 120 120
21.12.20 | TR A s Fafaw | a9 gry | 32 fro o 120
22.12.20 | TR & &= a9 | =9 g | 32 fro o 120 120
28.12.20 | TR @ AN aarfw | a9 g | 32 o o 120
29.12.20 | TR A el 7910w | a9 T | 32 fFo Yo 120 120
18.01.21 | TWIR ¥ Samet T a1fow | a9 grer | 32 fFo o 120
19.01.21 | TR A= Famue | a9 grq | 32 fo Ho 120 120
01.02.21 | TR st a9 | &9 g1 | 32 fFo o 120
1020221 | TR A Al aaiaw | 99 grr | 32 (o 4te | 120 120
15.02.21 | TR A vaTeit gt | a7 gro | 32 fFo Mo 120
16.02.21 | TR AT 009 | 79 gr | 32 fro o 120 120
220221 | TERA ST Fafiw | a9 gra | 32 fFe o 120
23.02.21 | TR & AR qarg | a7 g7 | 32 o fo | 120 120
01.03.21 | TR & sarelt Fame | =9 grr | 32 f¥o o 120
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02.03.21 | TR A @ gafg | a9 g | 32 fFo Ho 120 120

05.04.21 | TR &S gariaw | a9 g7 | 32 FFo Mo | 120

06.04.21 | T G sarell Ta1fiw | 59 grar | 32 f¥o Ho 120 120

21.06.21 | LR A AR gafw | 79 grr | 32 fro Ao 120

22.06.21 | T A sareit T 109 | 99 gy | 32 fho Hto 120 120
IAAT | 1800
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| Assistant Controller (Audi) -

H.P. State Audit Department

SDA Complex, Shimfa-171000 -
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FEYT T srATieT Ig T 9 FY e LA $ HI0T AR Hr affe A w1 f&Er |

Fd FTATH C/o Path from Yamaha Agency Bhol toward Ravi Prakash house near Bajrang Kharda in Ward No.01.
BHETC T ATH Sh Ankush Kumar
[EEEIRE] 591158
w9 qfEgwr @ gu | 10/88 t0 90
qear
Sr. [tem no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity Amount
No - per -ment after given per
Schedule @5% in A Schedule
rate HPSR enhace- rate
2020 2020 ment 2020
and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 2.1 Earth work in 53.25/ 2.66 35.91 60/Sqm 53.25/ 4.09/ 259.66 1062
surface Sgm . Sgm Sqm Sgm
excavation  not
exceeding 30 cm
in  depth  but
exceeding 1.5 m
in width :
2 4.1.3 P/ CC 1:2:4 (1 5954.35 297.72 6252.06 7000/ 5954.35 747.94/ 28.399 21241
cement : 2 coarse M2 Mm? m? M? 9 M’
sand) : 4 graded
stone  aggregale
20 mm nominal
size)
3 16.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 3998 83948 1350/8 799.50/ 510.52/8q 23584 12040t
cement concrete Sqm qm Sgm m Sqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 142704
2 %1 T A C/o road from Choudhary Boet house towards Sh Nirmal singh house in Ward No.06
TR F AW | Sh Ankush Kumar
o= i afdr 454153
arq qRasr T | 10/91to 93
93 €=
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Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given per
Schedule @5% in 5% Schedule
rate 2020 HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
] 2.1 Earth work in 53.25/ 2.66 5591 60/Sqm. 53.25/ 4.09/ 196.15 802
surface Sqm Sqm Sqm Sqm
excavation  not
exceeding 30 cm
in depth but
exceeding 1.5 m
in width
2 4.13 PAL CC 124 (1 3954.35 297.72 62520 | 7000/ M? 5954.35 747.93/ 24.478 18309
cement ;2 e 7 M M’ o M?
coarse sand) @ 4
graded stone
aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
3 16.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1350/8q 799.50/ 510.52/8 173.60 88626
cement concrete Sagm m Sqm qm Sqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern,
Total 107737
3 & &7 A9 C/o Path CC Paver 60 MM thick path near Shiv Mandir to Subzi Mandi topwards Sukhdev in Ward No.04
FFRLFTAW | Sh Sukhbir Singh
o= ft fer 438380
A9 gfeasr a | 10/81,83 & 86
kel
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given per
Schedule | @5% in, 5% Schedule
rate HPSR erthace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 2.1 Earth  work in 53.25/ 2,66 5591 60/Sqm. 53.25/ 4.09/ 383.90 1570
surface excavation Sgqm Sqm Sqm Sgm
not exceeding 30
cm in depth but
exceeding 1.5 m in
width
2 16.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1050/8q 799.50/ 210.52/8 5231 11012
cement  concrete Sgm m Sqm qm Sgm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern,
X
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3 2332 P/L PVC pipe 687.65/ 34.38 722.03 750/Rmit 687.65/ 27.97R 73.10 2045 ]
slotted 150 mm Rmt Rmt mt Rmt
nominal size dia
Total 14627
4 F71F 7 I C/e Path from Sunil Dutt house and Ajeet house in Ward No.04
SHER F AT | Sh Sukhbir Singh
o i ey 343200
i qfemsr 7| 10/84,85 &87
bk
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given per
Schedule | @5% in 5% Sehedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 2,1 Earth work in 53.25/ 2.66 33.91 60/Sqm, 53.25/ 4.09/ 173.06 708
surface excavation Sgm Sqm Sam Sgqm
not exceeding 30
cm in depth but
exceeding 1.5 m in
width
2 16.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1050/8q 799,50/ 210.52/8 178.50 37578
cement  congrete Sqm m Sgm gm Sgm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern,
3 2332 P/L PVCpipe 687.65/ 34.38 722.03 750/Rmt 687.65/ 27.97/R 23.60 661
slotted 150 mm Rmt Rmt mt Rmt
nominal size dia
Total 38947
5 % F7 A1 C/o & repair of path & road Shiv Temple towards Peer Baba ground in Ward No.02
SFIXATAH | Sh Rajinder Kumar
IEEEIRUi 495889
ma qRasT 7 | 10/98 to 100 &11/0]
99 e
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Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment | after given per
Schedule @5% in 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 2.1 Earth work in 53.25/ 2.66 3591 60/5gqm. 53.25/ 4,09/ 154.38 631
surface excavation Sgqm Sgm Sgm Sqm
not exceeding 30
cm in depth but
exceeding 1.5 m in
width
2 16.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1050/Sq 799.50/ 210.52/8 265.84 55965
cement  conerete Sgm m Sqm qm 6 Sqm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern. .
Total 36596
6 =1 %1 AT C/e & special repair of path from Ashwani & Shankar house to Roop lal house or Sh Gulsher Singh house to
Susheel Kumar house in Wared No.01
ERRFTAT | Sh Nikhil
e i e 513873
Aa gt a | 10/94 to 97 &11/02 to 03
98 g=T
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity {| Amount
No per -ment after given per
Schedul 5% in 5% Schedule
¢ rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 16.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1050/5q 799.50/ 210.52/8 118.52 24951
cement  concrete Sqm m Sqm gqm Sgm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern.
Total 24951
7 %1 =1 9w Special repair of path from Sh Gurdev Singh Louse towards Girdhari Lal to Jagdish house in ward No. 08.
IFERFAH | Sh Ankush Kumar
faer & o 677238
T giwwr 7| 11712 t0 13
g §elT
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Sr, Item no, Particular Rate as Enhance Ratcaf Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment ter 5% given per
Schedul @5% in enhace Schedule
¢ rate HPSR ~ment rate 2020
2020 2020 and  as
per
analysis
of rate
1 291 Excavation in 290.15 14.51 304.66 320/ M° 290.15 15.34/ 6l.16 038
foundations M? M’ M? M’
trenches ete,
2 4.1.3 P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 5954.35 297.72 6252.0 | 7200/ M° 5954.35 947.93/ | 35.68 33822
cement : 2 coarse M? 7 M M M}
sand) : 4 graded )
stone aggregate 20
mm nominal size) .
3 l6e.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1300/8q 799.50/ 460.52/8 262.61 120937
cement  concrete Sqm m Sqm qm Sqm
paver block of M-
35  grade with
approved  colaur,
design & pattern.
Total 155697
8 %1 FTAM C/o road cum path from Temple Non towards Shree Jalpz maa temple in ward No.09
SFRRF A | Sh Ankush Kumar
fawt #r xfar 579130
o qfRawr 7 | 11717 to 19
T e
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given per
Schedule | @5% in 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 16.91.1 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1050/8q 799.50/ 210.52/8 293.87 61863
cement  concrete Sqm m Sqm gm Sqm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour.
design & patiern,
Total 61865

9 F1 FT AW C/o Path cum road main road towards Roshan Ali house in ward No 03.

SRR F A | Sh Sandeep Kumar

e i orfar 247963
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Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment after given per
Schedule @3% in | 5% Schedule
rate HPSR cnhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and  as
per
analysis
of rate
1 1691.1 | 60mm thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1150/5q 799.50/ 310.52/8 115.71 35930
concrete paver block of Sgm m Sgm gm 3 Sqm
M-35  grade  with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total | 35930
10F@ F19% | C/o Road from Seeta Devi house toward Gouri Ram Cowshed in Ward No.01
FFERFTAW | Sh Ankush Kumar
faer i afer 248711
A qfEwsr 7 11/27 t0 29
T8 =T
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Differe Quantity Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule nee
Schedul @03% in 5% rate 2020
e rafe HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -iment analysis of
rate
1 4.13 P/ CC 124 (1 5954.35 297.72 6252.0 7200/ 5954.35 947,93 | 24.885M° 23589
cement : 2 coarse M? 6 M’ M? IM?
sand) : 4 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
Total 23589
t1FE FTam | Clo Path cum road from Satish Shop toward Dr Shiv Kumar house in Ward No.08
SFERFTAW | Sh Ankush Kumar
forer 6t wfar 314072
A9 qRAET T 11/43 to 46
98 d=1
Sr. item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Differe | Quantity Amount
No per -ment after given Schedule nce
Schedul @3% in | 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
I 16.91.1 60mm thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.34 1400/3 799.50/ 360.52 177.66 99582
concrete paver block Sqm 8 qm Sqm /Sqm Sqm
of M-35 prade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
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Total | 99382
125 w1A | C/o Road from Seeta Devi house towards Shiv Temple in ward No. 01 NP Jwali
FTrR Fam | Sh Ankush Kumar
IECEARNIE 424426
oy qRawT T | 11/58 to 60
99 g&11
Sr. ltem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @3% in | 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 60mm thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839,34 1350/8 799.50/ 510.66/5 314,39 160546
concrete paver block Sgm 8 gm Sqm qm Sqm
of M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 160546
13 FF T | C/o Road from Gouri Ram Cowshed towards shiv temple in Ward No. 01
FpE 7AW | Sh Ankush Kumar
=t afer 744659
A9 giawr 7 | 11/60 to 64
98 §&41
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference 1 Quantity Amouni
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @5%in | 3% ' rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 26020 -ment analysis of
rate
] 21 Earth work in surface 33.25/ 2.66 55.91 62,50/ 53,25/ 6.58/ 32948 2168
excavation not Sgm Sqm. Sqm Sqm Sgm
exceeding 30 c¢m in
depth but exceeding
1.5 m in width
2 413 P/L CC 124 (1 5954.35 297.71 6252.0 7200/ 5954.35 947.94/ | 35.7675 33905
cement : 2 coarse M? 6 M? M? M’ M’
sand) : 4 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
3 07170 Excavation in 134.15/ 6.71 140.86 320/ 134.15/ 179.14/ 9411/ 16859
101 foundations. trenches Mm? M’ M3 M’ M?
etc. in earth work lift
upto 1.5 mirs
4 16.91.1 60mm thick cement 799.30/ 39.98 839.48 1350/8 799.50/ 510.52/8 279.326 142601
concrete paver block Sqm qm Sqm qm Sqm
of M-35 grade with
approved colour,
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| design & pattern.
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Total 195533 |
14FF &1 | C/o Road from Seeta Devi towards Gouri Ram Cowshed in Ward No, 01
SHERFTAW | Sh Ankush Kumar
e fiar | 476515
AT qfETsT 7| 11/65 to 70
99 HemT
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quamity | Amount
No’ per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @3% in 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
l 07170101 Excavation in 134.15/ 6.71 140.86 320/ 134.15/ 179.14/ 9411/ 16859
foundations, M’ M’ M? M’ M’
trenches ete. in
earth  work [ift
upto 1.5 mtrs .
2 413 F/L CC 112:4 (1 5954.35 297.71 6252.0 7200/ 5954.35 947.94/ | 12072 11444
cement : 2 coarse IM? 6 M? m? M’ M?
sand) : 4 graded
stone aggregate 20
mm nominal size}
Total 28303
16T 1AW | C/o Crate wall of the main road towards creamation ground in Ward No, 01 1
SFIRATAM | Sh Ankush Kumar
lEE RIS 375258
ara g 7| 11/83 to 85
Pkl
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity [ Amount
No per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @W5% in 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 0717010 Excavation in 134.15/ 6.71 140.86 320/ 134,15/ 17914/ 63.52/ 11379
1 foundations, M? M? M’ M’ M?
trenches etc. in
¢arth work lift upto
1.5 mirs
2 418 1:4:8 (1 495572 247.75 3202.7 5500/ 4955 .20/ 2973.323/ 8.855 M 2632
3 3
Cement : 4 0/m? 7 M M- M
coarse sand) : 8
graded stone
aggregate 4()
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T
mm nominal
size)
Total_ 14011
16 @ FT A | C/o CC road & steel shed for Sanitary Napkin 63 mm GI Sheet & Steel post at dumping site at Sunehar in
Ward No. 09
SHECHTA | Sh Ankush Kumar
= ft o 644076
"9 qRaw 7| 11/88 to 92
95 %
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @S% in 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 4,1.3 P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 5954.35 297.71 6252.0 7400/ 5954.33 1147.94/ | 60.3454 69273
cement | 2 coarse M? 6 M’ M M’ M
sand} : 4 graded
stong aggregate 20
mm npmina) size)
Total 69273
17w #TAE | C/o Creamation building in ward No.01
T wrAm | Sh Ankush Kumar
IEEE RO 381518
A9 qitgEr 7| 11931097
T8 9
Sr. [tem no. Particular Ratc as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per Differen Quantit Amount
No per -ment after given Schedule ce ¥
Schedul @5% in 5% rate 2020
e rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
I | 07170101 | Excavation in | 134.15/ 6.71 140.86 300/ 134.15/ 159.14/ | 94.11/ 14977
foundations, M} M? M3 M? M3
trenches ete.  in
earth  work lift
upto 1.5 mtrs
2 413 PL CC 1:2:4 (1 5954.33 297.71 6252.0 7400/ 5954.35 1147.94/ | 27.6973 31795
cement ; 2 coarse - /M? 6 M’ M3 M3 M*
sand) : 4 graded
stone aggregate 20
mm nominal size)
Total 46772
N —— - [
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18 R w19 | Special repair of Kala manch in ward No. 08
TR F A | Sh Ankush Kumar
o= <t ofer 781579
Ay gRaEr T, 1199 10 101
95 ST
Sr. Item no, Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul 5% in 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR cnhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 413 P/L CC 1:2:4 (] 595435 297.71 6252.0 7400/ 5954.35 114794/ | 29.02] 33314
cement @ 2 coarse M2 é M’ ™M M’ M’
sand) : 4 graded
stone aggregate 20
mm nominal size)
2 16.91.1 -60mm thick 799.50/ 3998 839.48 1450/5 799.50/ 610.52/8 390.91 238658
cement  concrete Sqm am Sqm qm Sqm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern.
Total 271972
195 w1 | C/o Parking near Old Bus Stand in Ward No.07
SFERFT AW | Sh Prabhat Singh Har Chand
[EEEIRE] 444434
a9 g 7 1211103
I3 g0
Sr. {tem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedule @5% in 5% rate 2020
rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rae
1 2.1 Earth work in surface 53.25/ 2.66 55.91 80.00/ 53.25/ 24.09/ 304.41 7333
excavation net Sqm Sqm. Sqm Sqm Sqm
exceeding 30 cm in
depth but exceeding 1.5
m in width
2 413 P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 cement ; 595435 297.71 6252.0 7400/ 5954.35 1147.94/ | 45.66 52415
2 coarse sand) : 4 graded iM? 6 M? M3 M? M?
stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
Total 59748
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20%E T | C/o Parking near Old Bus Stand in Ward No.07
TFER FTAM | Sh Prabhat Singh Har Chand
o it fdr 592316
A9 gieawr | 12/6t0 7
I8 9T
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @5% in 5% rate 2020
e rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 4.1.3 P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 cement ; 5954 .35 297,71 6252.0 7400/ 5934.35 1147.94/ | 69.274 79522
2 coarse sand) : 4 graded M? 6 Mm? M? Mm? M?
stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
: Total 79522
21 s wr A | C/o Drain near Ajay Kumar house towards Peer Baba in ward No.08.
SPECHT AW | Sh Ankush Kumar
= Y Tfer 223062
AT g 7| 12/15t0 17
T8 &
Sr. liem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @5%in | 3% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR cnhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
I 4.1.3 P/L CC 1:2:4 (] cement : 5954 35. 297.71 6252.0 7150/ 5954.35 897.94/ 15.138 13593
2 coarse sand) : 4 graded M 6 M’ M M M
stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
2 19.6. Providing and laying 657.03/R 32.85 689.90 1050/ 657.05/ 360,10/ | 101 Rmt 36370
3 non-pressure NP2 class mt Rmt Rmt Rmt
{light dury) R.C.C. pipes
with collars jointed with
stiff mixture of cement
mortar in the propottion
of 1:2 (} cement : 2 fing
sand) including testing
of joints etc. complete
Total 49963

s fkaley

U7

g




e




22 FTAW | C/0 honey comb pit brick for garbage waste pits in dumping site at sunehar in Ward No. 09

TARIFAH | Sh Ankush Kumar

o v oofer 417024

AT YREET 7| 12/17 to 19

PR
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference ; Quantity | Amount
No | no. per -ment after given | per
Schedule | @3%in | 5% Schedule
rate 2020 2152851 enhace rate 2020
-ment and as per
analysis
of rate
1 2.1 |Earth work in surface 53.25/ 2.66 55.91 80.00/ 53.25/ 24.09/ 172.4 4154
excavation not Sqm Sqm. Sgm Sgm 6 Sgqm
exceeding 30 cm in
depth but exceeding
1.5 min width
2 6,23 |Honey-comb brick 495.75/ 24.78 520.53 1350/ 495.75/ 829.47/ 106.4 88292
work 10 / 11.4 cm Sqm Sgm Sqm Sqm 44
thick with common
burnt clay bricks of
class designation 7.5
in  super  structure
above plinth level upto
fleor V level with
cement mortar 4 (1
cement 4 coarse
sand).
3 413 |P1L CC 1:24 (I 5954.35 297.71 6252. 7190/ 5954.35 937.94/ | 25.869 24263
cement : 2 coarse M 06 M’ M MM
sand) : 4 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
4 6.26 A Brick work with | 6317.90/ 315.90 6633, 12500 6317.90/ 5866.20 | 2.177M | 12771
common burnt clay M’ 80 /M? M’ A Y
selected F.P.S. (non
modular) bricks of
class designation 7.5
in exposed brick work
Total 129480
23 1 FT A C/o Ground Peer Baba Temple in ward No. 07
EFETT FT A Sh Ankush Kumar
ot it il 426376
AT R 7 7% He T 12/22 to 26
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Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedule W% in 5% rate 2020
rate 2020 HPSR | cnhace and as per
2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 071 Excavation in 134.15/ 6.71 140,86 315/ 134.15/ 174.14/ 25138 4378
701 foundations, ftrenches M3 M3 M? M3 i M?
01 etc. in earth work lift
upto 1.5 mtrs
2 413 | PAL CC 124 (1 5954.35 297.71 6252.0 7190/ 5954.35 937.94/ 30.164 28292
cement : 2 coarse M? 6 M? M? M? M3
sand) : 4 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm
nomingal size)
3 16.9 60mm  thick cement 799.50/ 35.98 839.48 1450/8 799.50¢ 610.52/S 139.02 84874
1.1 concrete  paver block Sqm qm Sqm qm Sqm
of M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.

Total 117544
24FEsTAR | P/L RCC 300mm dia pipe & 150mm dia in Dora Seeta house towards Shiv temple in Ward No.01
SFEXFTAH | Sh Ankush Kumar
e $it ofi 432735
T gREwT T | 12/19 to 22
I8 Tear
- 8r. [tem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amoun
No no. per -ment after given Schedule t

Schedul @S% in | 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
I 0717 Excavation in 134.15/ 6.71 140.86 320/ 134.15/ 179.14/ 34.554 6150
0101 | foundations,  trenches M M’ M’ M} I MP
etc. in earth work lift
upto 1.5 mtrs
2 413 | P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 cement : 3954.35 297.71 6252.0 7190/ 5954,35 937.94/ 13.802 12945
2 coarse sand) : 4 graded M2 6 M3 M M? M?
stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
3 16.9 35215 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1450/8 799.50/ 610.532/§ 57.68
1.1 Sgm gm Sgm qm Sqm

Total 54350
25 % A | C/o Path near Sh Suraj Kumar house in waqrd No.01
THERFAM | Sh Ankush Kumar
Tarer Y ey 184007
wra gt 7 | 12/25 to 26
gy 9=
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Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhane¢e Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amoun
Neo no. per -ment after given Schedule t
Schedul @5% in 5% rate 2020
¢ rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 071 Excavation in 134,15/ 6.71 140.86 280/ 134.15/ 13914/ 23.12/ 3217
701 | foundations, trenches M’ M3 M? M M?
01 ete. in earth work lift
upto 1.5 mirs
2 4.1.3 P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 cement : 595435 297,71 6252.0 7190/ 3954.35 937.94/ 10.60 9379
2 coarse sand) : 4 graded M? 6 M M? M M’
stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
3 16.9 60mm  thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1400/5 799.50/ 560.52/8 48.00 26905
1.1 concrete paver block of Sqm am Sgm qm Sqm
M-35 grade with
approved colour, design
& pattern.
4 77351 PVC slotted pipe 1580 | 550.00/R 27.50 577.50 1100/R 550.00/ 522,50/ 20 Rmt 10450
mm dia as per IS: 12818 mi mt Rmt Rmi
metre
Total 49951
26 I FTAM | C/o Path cum road near Jalpa temple towards Jwali to Mini Haridwar in ward No.09
SR F T | Sh Sandeep Kumar
frer % fer 555066
A qiTEr T | 12/34-35
8 4@
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference | Quantity Amountj
No | no. per -ment after given | per
Schedul | @5%in | 5% Schedule
e rate HPSR | cnhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as per
analysis
of rate
1 2.1 |Earth work in surface 53.25/ 2.66 55.91 80.00/ 53.25/ 24.09/ 265.1 6387
excavation not Sgm Sqm. Sgm Sqm 5 Sqm
exceeding 30 cm in
depth but exceeding 1.5
m in width
2 4,13 |P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 cement | 5954.35 297.71 6252, 7150/ 5954.33 897.94/ 28.16 25286
: 2 coarse sand) : 4 /M2 06 M3 /M3 M3 41 M3
graded stone aggregate
20 mm nominal size)
3 16911 |60mm thick cement | 799,50/ 39.98 839.4 1190/ 799.50/ 350.52/ 247.0 86606
concrete paver block of Sgm 8 Sgm Sgm Sgm 8 Sgm
M-35 _grade with
approved colour, design
& pattern.
Total 118279
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e
27w FTATH | C/o poath cum ground near Jalpa Temple Jwali in ward No.09.
THRER AN | Sh Sandeep Kumar
Forer Y Tfar 338094
"o gREET 7 ) 12/35 to 37
qg ey
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhanece Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No | no. per -ment after 3% | given | per
Schedule @5% in enhace- Schedule
rate 2020 HPSR ment rate 2020
2020
and as per
analysis
of rate
1 2.1 |Earth work in 53.25/ 2.66 55.91 §0.00/ 53.25/ 24,09/ 165.6 3991
surface  excavation Sqm Sgm. Sqm Sqm 55
not exceeding 30 cm Sgm
in depth but
exceeding 1.5 m in
width
2 413 P/L CC 1124 (1 595435 297.71 6252.06 7150/ 595435 897.54/ 16.56 14875
cement 2 coarse /M2 M3 M3 M3 35 M3
sand) 4 graded
stone aggregate 20
mm noeminal size)
3 | 16911 |60mm thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 [ 190/ 799.50/ 350.52/ 1582 55486
concrete paver block Sgm Sqgm Sqm Sqm 95
of M-35 grade with Sqm
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 74352
28 F #T9® | C/o Creamation building in ward No.01
THgcHTAM | Sh Ankush Kumar
fawr &t i 278979
wTT g & | 12/29 to 31
Ig e T
Sr. | Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No | no. per -ment after given | per
Schedule | @3%in | 5% Schedule
rate 2020 | HFPSR | enhace rate 2020
2020 -ment and as per
analysis
of rate
I 413 PL CC 1:224 (! 5954.35 297.71 6252, 7400/ 595435 1147.94 23.77 27291
cement 2 coarse /M3 06 M3 M3 /M3 35 M3
sand} /M3: 4 graded
742.55stone

(1
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f aggregate 20 mm —‘

nominal sjze)
2 Li.1. (Brick on edge 742,55/ 37.13 779.6 987.9 742,55/ 208.23 21.45 4467
L |flooring with bricks M3 8 1/ M3 M3 /M3 M3 |
of class designation
7.5 on a bed of 12
mm cement mortar

3 | 16911 |60mm thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.4 900/8 799.50/ 60.52/5 | 42.72 2585
concrete paver block Sgm 8 qm Sgm qm Sgm
of M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.

Total 34343

9% AW | C/o R/Wall and protection of parking ground old bus stand in ward No.07

I AT A | Sh Prabhat Singh Har Chand

o i oty 245406

T qfET=T 7 | 12/38 to 40

oy T
Sr. | Item Particular Rate as per | Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No | ne. Schedule -ment after5% | given | per
rate 2020 @}f;/él[iﬂ e"hatfc- Schedule
b men
2020 rate 2020
and as per
analysis
of rate
1 0717 Excavation in 134,15/ 6.71 140.86 320/ 134,15/ 179.14/ 22.716 4069
0101 | foundations, M3 M} M M? IM?
trenches etc. in
earth work lift upto
1.5 mtrs
2 4.1.3 (F/L CC 1:24 (1 395435 297.71 6252.06 7000/ 5954.35 747,94/ 23.03 17226
cement : 2 coarse /M3 M3 /M3 M3 1 M3
sand) ~ /M3; 4
graded
742.55stone
aggregate 20 mm
nominal size)
Total 21295

30 FEFTA | Clo honey comb pit brick for garbage waste pits in dumping site at sunehar in Ward No. 09

SHFRFTAT | Sh Ankush Kumar

Taer &t Tfr 384413

a7 giEgET T | 10/32 to 36
bkl
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Item Particular Rate as per | Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference Quantity |  Amount
No | no. Schedule -ment after given | per
rate 2020 @;){5[:?&" 5“/;: Schedule
: enhace rate 2020
2020 -ment and as per
analysis
of rate
1 413 | P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 595435 297.71 6252, 7200/ 595435 947.94/ | 14.891 14116
cement : 2 coarse M* 06 M’ M M| M
sand) 4 graded
stone aggregate 20
mm nominal size)
2 6.26 A Brick work 6317.90/ 315.90 6633, 9000/ 6317.90/ 2366.20 | 3.2814 7765
with common burnt M? 80 M’ M? /M M?
clay selected F.P.S.
{non modular)
bricks of class
designation 7.5 in
exposed brick work
Total 21881
3t = FTAH | P/L of Interlocking tiles from Ravidass terple to Than Baba in ward No. 06
SHRRFAM | Sh Ankush Kumar
e it afer 359320
T qRam T | 10/13 to 15
| g8 &e
Sr. | Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No | no. per -ment after 5% | given | per
Schedule @S% in | enhace- Schedule
rate 2020 ';g;f‘ ment rate 2020
and as per
analysis
of rate
1 16911 |60mm thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.4% 905/8 799.50/ 65.52/8 373.7 24488
concrete paver block Sgm gm Sqm qm 55
of M-35 grade with Sgm
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 24888
31 s FTAW | C/o road /path Shree Manjeet house towards railway line in Ward No, 02 ]
SHERFTTW | Sh Munish Singh
o= < ofar 540163
AT qfqsr 7| 10/52 to 58
|_9s e
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Particular Rate as Enhan Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference Quantity |  Amount
per ce- after 5% given per
Schedul | ment | cenhace- Schedule
e rate @s% | ment rate 2020
2020 H]I%R and as per
2020 analysis
of rate
1 116901 |60mm  thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1050/ 799.50/ 210.52/ 2435 51274
' cancrete paver block of Sqm Sgm Sqm Sgm 6 Sqm
M-35 grade with
approved colour, design
& pattern.

t Total | 51274
32 s FTAM | P/F 0.63 mmG | Sheet and steel plost fencing in dumping site at Sunehar in Ward No, 09, ]
PIEIRFITE | Sh Ankush Kumar
faw &t ofy 917457
a9 qRawET 7 | 10/59 to 62

q&T ]
Sr. | Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference Quantity |  Amount
No | no. per -ment after 5% | given | per

Schedule | @3%in | enhace- Schedule
rate 2020 RPSR ment rate 2020
2020
and as per
analysis
of rate
i 413 /PL CC 124 (1 5954.35 297.71 6252.06 7200/ 5954 35 947.94/ | 11.457 10861
cement : 2 coarse M? M’ /M? M? M3 :
sand) 4 graded
stone aggregate 20
mm nomninal size)
2 Providing 837.30 41.87 8§79.17 1450/ 837.30 570.83/ | 395.91 225997
acorrugated  0.63 Sqm Sqm Sgm Sqm | Sqm
mm  thick with
zinc coating not
less than 275 gm
m? :
[ Total 236858

33 A FTA | P/F steel shed for MRF 0.63mmGI Sheet & Steew! post at dumping site Sunehar in Ward No. 09, ;{
TR T AT | Sh Ankush Kumar

frer 1 afar 605396

AT g T | 10/63 to 66

I8 9847
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Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate  as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
no. per -ment after 5% given per
Schedule | @3%in | enhace- Schedule
rate 2020 ';g;;‘ ment rate 2020
and as per
analysis
of rate
413 PL CC 1:2:4 (1 5954.35 297.71 6252.06 7200/ 5954.35 947,94/ | 12.343 11698
cement : 2 coarse M? M? IM? M? M?

sand) : 4 graded
stone aggregate 20
mm nominal size)

Providing 837.30 41.87 879.17 1450/ 837.30 570.83/ | 203.90 116392
acorrugated 0.63 Sgm Sqm Sgm Sqgm | Sqm
mm  thick with
zinc coating not
less than 275 gm/
m2

Total 128090

7

RS :
- -Assistant Conh'oﬂe;(Aud-,g !

WP Stale AuditDepartmen; |

SDA Complex, Shimiz-171009
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Details of excess payment
Serial No. Amount
1 142704
5 107737
3 14627
4 38947
5 56596
6 24951
= 155697
3 61865
9 35930
10 23589
11 99582
12 160546
13 195533
14 28303
15 14011
16 69273
17 46772
18 271972
19 59748
20 79522
21 49963
23 129480
23 117544
24 54350
25 49951
26 118279
27 74352
28 34343
29 21295
30 21881
31 51274
32 236858
33 128090
| Total 27,75,565.00 (//—/\
— 7 - : 1
" Assistant Controller (Audit)
5 HP. State Audit Department |
‘ SDA Complex, Shimla-171009 -
-

| CREEISIACRT T T e




st

B

T

TR = F

TFFRIRIT




e
Un

sieheror gfadew srafer 01.04.2020 & 31.03.2024
i | R ) )
T Rre-<g—= Ol et o 9= C‘% 37
R Pt st # fadwfaat ¥ oRomresy aftesrd s afés g &
e |
1. 3 (ag M AT 3 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =t STHTAT ¥ IET ATT/ITUAT & HTCT GIEAETHT FT T29920 T SrAF qram:-

EEINEICEAGIE] P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path near Sh
Vinod Kumar house te Sh Jagdish house in Ward No.08
CIEHEIRGAGIE ] Sh. Ankush Kumar
wforg B '1* and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 04/8-14
e CRCREKLE NPJ/Works/2020/ 601 dated 13.08.2020
FTEET =47 & i & | Nil/02.09.2020 3333036/ -
iRy
Detail of [tems Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 3 346.874 690 239343.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with m’ per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No, 04 Page.No. 14

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 4 3.975 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No. 04 P.No.14

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 43.362
should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy m?2
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

43.36 m2 (346.874 m2X0.125) {0.10+0.150+ 0.125/3
=(.125} (thickness taken 0.125 mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 303.512 690 209423.00
congcrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 per m’

up to 1*' and Final bill (346.874 m2 -43.362 m*)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect [tem No. 3 | (239343.00-209423.00)=" $29920
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking 29920

paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill (43.362 '

m2 @ 690)
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2. &gy T AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =T STHTST = T HTT/3TOTAT 3 FTT HGRTHRIL HT X 52104 7 TFF GrAT:-

CEREIR I GIE: ] P/1. of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path near
Jwali Fatak to Hanumaan ChowKk in Ward No.06
L ICHE IR GIE ] Sh. Sandeep Mehra
EIEGRE G 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 04/15 to 25
HAtEeT 9= 9edT NPJ/Works/2020/ 573 dated 05.08.2020
I =T & B & | Nil/07.09.2020 3719270/ -
Detail of Items . [tem Qty. Rate (T) Total
No Amount (3)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 706.50 m* | 590 416835.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1¥' & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page.No. 18 to 20

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 12.235
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for ) m3
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No. 04 P.No.20 10 24

Qty. of item No, 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 88.312
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy m2
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

88.312 m2 (706.50 m2 X0.125) {0.10+0.150+ 0.125/3
=0.125} (thickness taken 0.125 mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of ltem No. 2 i.e P/ heavy duty precast cement 618.188 590 364731.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 per m”

up to 1* and Final bill (706.50 m2 -88.312 m?)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No. 2 | (416835.00-364731.00)= 352104
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter focking 52104

paver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final bill (88.312

m2 @ 590)

3. I HI A2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =t SHTAT ST TTo1e AT /TUAT F FTLOT HiSETHE HT T 26504 FT rferF sprar-

At s wra™ P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path near
Kishore house to Rajesh house in Ward No.09

I EHEI R NG L Sh. Suresh Kumar Guleria

 CCAE I 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 04/26 to 30 )

AT I &7 NPJ/Works/2020/ 576 dated 05.08.2020
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qTFET geuT & Reiw & | Nil/14.09.2020 3327919/ -

RUE]
Detail of [tems Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
Na Amount (3)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 331.30 m* | 800per | 265040.00
concrete inter focking paver block vibro compacted with m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page.No. 27

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 4.202 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No. 04 P.No.28 to 29

Qty. of item No, 3 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 33.13 m2
should be deducted from the Ttem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

33.13 m2 (331.30 m2 X0.10) (thickness taken 0,10 mtr,
for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 298.170 800 238536.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 per m’
up to 1% and Final bill (331.30 m2 -33.13 m")
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 | (265040.00-238536.00)= 326504
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking 26504
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill (33.13
m2 (@ 800)

FAqeve it AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter focking paver block

60MM thick” Y THTAT Y T=Ta AT /AT F FHTC0T GiETHRE H1 X 37375 7 SAT9F FAT:-

At sram P/L of Interlocking concrete block from PWD to Sh Chain
Singh house in Ward No.08

HRETFC FTATT Sh. Arun Kumar

o o 1*' and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 04/31 to 42

e 95 €T NPJ/Works/2020/ 575 dated 05.08.2020
ATEET G & [Reiw & | Nil/14.09.2020 3396165/ -

afar

Detail of Ltems {ftem Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 460.00 m* | 650 299000.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1™ & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page.No. 32 t0 34

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 12,355
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for m3
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side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No. 04 P.No.34 to 40

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 57.50m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement conecrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

5750 m2 (460.00 m2 X0.125) (thickness taken
0.10{0.15+0.125+0.10/3=0.125 mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 402.50 650per | 261625.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 m?

up to 1* and Final bill (460.00 m2 -57.50 m%)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 | (299000.00-261625.00)= 337375
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking 37375

paver block up to vibro packed 1 & final  bill (57.50

m2 @ 650)

5. siga=g Ft 7T 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” &t THTAT =t AT HTT/ITOAT F FIET Fiagrae it X 31507 Fr srieres G-

CE IR EIGIL] P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement near Raghubir to
Babu Ram house in Ward No.03.
E IEHEILEAGIE] Sh. Rajeshwar Singh
EIECACE * 1 1* and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 04/49 to 54
R EEGR ER T NPJ/Works/2020/ 583 dated 10.08.2020
T deaT & R & | Nil/18.09.2020 3318271/ -
Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 420.83 m” | 599 252077.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1*" & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page.No. 49 to 51

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/l CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 12.297
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for m3
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to ¥ & Final
Bill in MB No. (4 P.No.51 to 53

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 52.60 m2
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

52.60 m2 (420.83 m2 X0.125) (thickness taken 0.125
mtr, for side packing)
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Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 368.23 599 220570.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 per m*

up to 1* and Final bill (420.83 m2 -52.60 m")

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 | (252077.00-220570.00)= 331507
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking 31507

paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill (52.60

m2 @ 599)

6. ¥qa~g & H& 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =T SHTHT T STra ATT /30T 3 A i< i X 28921 i sifa qErar:-

Ator 7 %1 77 P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement near Chain Singh
House to Parmar house in Ward No.03 Jwali .

CIEHEILEAGIET Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

TR RT 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 04/43 to 48

T U §&dT NPJ/Works/2020/ 5394 dated 13.08.2020

FIEET gEuT & i & | Nil/18.09.2020 260325/ -

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (%) Total

No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 350.125 590 206573.00

concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with m? per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1® & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page No. 44 to 45

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 8.633 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No. 04 P.No.45 to 47

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 49.02 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

49.02 m2 (350.125m2 X0.14)(0.10+0.20+0.125/3=0.14
(thickness taken 0.14 mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 301.11 590 177655.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 per m’

up to 1% and Final bill (350.125 m2 -49.02 m®)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (206573.00-177655.00)= 728921
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking 28921

paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final  bill (49.02

m2 (@ 590)

B E R ‘HWI_“]IHWMTF"" - : to et v



il

Gt PREILIK

T e T !::“mmmﬂm“”i




7. - T AT 2 e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” Y SHT=T Y I HTT /AT F HILOT GTAETHC FT I 9749 FT AT Gream=:-

IR ET G ] P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement near h/o Mohinder
& h/o Kaka House in Ward No.09 Jwali .
e ST Sh. Ankush Kumar
I e 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 05/19 to 21
AreeT IF 9=qT NPJ/Works/2020/ 625 dated 25.08.2020
e &7 & o & | Nil/07.102020 3141943/ -
I
Detail of Ttems Item Qty. Rate (D) Taotal
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 91.76 m* | 850 77996.00
conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 20

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 3.672m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1¥ & Final
Bill in MB No. 05 P.No.20

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that | 11.47 m2
should be deducted from the lem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

1147 m2 (9L76 m2 X0.125)0.10+0.15/2=0.125
(thickness taken (.14 mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 80.29 850 68247.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 per m*
up to 19 and Final bill (91.76 m2 -11.47 m?)
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 | (77996.00-68247.00)= 9749 39749
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1" & final bill (11.47
m2 @ 850)

8. sy F W 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =t THTAT T Ted HIT/TUHT 3 HICT FEATTHIT ¥ I 78211 T AT&H wram:-

Rufo w1 # 7w P/L interlocking concrete block near Aganwari to Sanjeev house in
ward no. 08

I HENEIGIE:S Sh. Ankush Kumar

TR R 1*' and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 05/11 to 18

TS 97 §&qT NPJ/Works/2020/ 057 dated 05.08.2020
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TF= g&qr & A & | Nil07.102020 3919273/ -

E)
Detail of ltems ltem Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (T)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 815.58 m* | 700 570906.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m?

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1¥ & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 13 to 15

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 27.668
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for m3
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No. 05 PNo.15t0 18

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 111.73
should be deducted from the Ttem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy m2
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

111.73 m2 (81558 m2 X0.137)(0.15+0.125/2=0.137
(thickness taken 0.137 mtr, for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 703.85 700 492695.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 per m’

up to 1* and Final bill (815.58 m2 -111.73 m?)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (570906.00-492695)= 378211
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter focking 78211

paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill (111.73

m2 (@ 700)

9. Fge~y Ht AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” T SHTAT T ITAT 7T /AT F 707 HIAGTRIT HT I 5841 7 (& 1T

IEENEIREIGIE ] P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near Ram Kumar house
in ward no. 01

TR FTHTH Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

CICRAC K] 1°“ and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 04 page No. 78 to 80

AT I 9=qT NPJ/Works/2020/ 682dated 02.08.2020

AT g7 & s & | Nil/13.102020 3207368/ -

T2

Detail of Items Item Q1y. Rate ) Total

No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 66.00m? 590 38940.00

concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to

1* & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page No. 79
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10. S AT AR 2

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.04 P.No.79 to 80

2.29 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Coniractor,

9.90 m2 (66.00 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

9.90 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
conerete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid
up to 1* and Final bill (66.00 m2 -9.90 m”)

56,10
m2

590
per m’

33099.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill (9.90 m2

@ 590)

(38940-33099)= 5841

35841

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

6OMM thick” S5t STHTAT ST TeTe AT /ATOAT ¥ HTI0T WARTHIT HT X 19233 7 T8 quram-

ferwToT ot 1 A

P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near PWD Road to Om
Prakash house in ward no. 01

GIEREIk G Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

P CLAC K 1*' and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 04 page No.75t0 78

e 99 9&I7

NPJ/Works/2020/ 683 dated 02.08.2020

qIeaT dear & 9w &
afar

Nil/13.102020 3207368/ -

Detail of ltems

ltem
No

Qty.

Rate (T)

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar {(1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1¥' & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page.No. 76

217.35 m"

590
per m’

128236.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to ¥ & Final
Bill in MB No.04 P.No.79 to 80

9.031 m3
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Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/LL CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the [tem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

32.60 m2 (217.35 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

32.60 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid
up to 1* and Final bill (217.35 m2 -32.60 m°)

184.75
m2

590
per m’

109003.00

i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1 & final  bill (32.60
m2 @ 590)

19233

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (128236-109003.00)=

319233

11. g FT AT 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement conerete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” = SHTAT &t TG FTT /T & FROT GREATEHR FHI X 5770 &7 3Af8 wrar -

ot st sramm P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near Mahinder Singh
house in ward no. 0]

I HEIREAGIE ] Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

TR R 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 04 page No. 7ito 74

S ErG R ER NPJ/Works/2020/ 685 dated 02.08.2020

qS9< geaT & s & | Nil/13.102020 J60485/ -

Tfar

Detail of I1tems Item
No

Qty,

Rate (3)

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/LL heavy duty precast cement | 2
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1*" & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page.No. 72-73

65.22 m’

590
per m’

38479.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.04 P.No.73

2.661 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the kem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

9.78 m2 (65.22 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

6.78 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid

55.44
m2

500
per m

32710.00
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up to 1" and Final bill (65.22 m2 - 9.78 m’) | |

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02 (38479-32710.00)= 19233 35770
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final bill (9.78 m2

@ 590)
12, IqEgHTAT2 e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” =7 ST=T Y TeAq T /9T F F1eor GRTFE 7 T 40950 77 A AT -

AT s O™ P/L interlocking concrete block pavement from PWD road to
Baldev Raj house in ward no. 08

R FTA Sh. Arun Kumar

T o 1* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 25t0 32

AT I GE&IT NPJ/Works/2020/ 702 dated 08.08.2020

TIEAT & & Teatw & | Nil17.102020 3407332/ -

Detail of Items Hem Qty. Rate (%) Total

No Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 420.00 m* | 650 273000.00

conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 28

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 11.984 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1¥ & Final
Biil in MB No.05 P.No.28 to 31

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 63.00 m2
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

63.00 m2 (420.00 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 357.00 650per | 232050.00
conerete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid m2 m’
up to 1% and Final bill (420.00 m2 — 63.00 m?)
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (273000-232050)= 40950 T40950
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final  bill (63.00
m2 @ 650) )

13. ATHFH AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” it SHTAT # T AT /F0MT F FROT WAL 71 T 83036 7 iy srar-

Aafor s Fram P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near Ramleela Ground
Kehriyan in ward no. 04
glEEs s T I Sh. Rajeshwar Singh
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TR e 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 38t0 43

ASed 99 §&gT7

NPJ/Works/2020/ 587 dated 10.08.2020

FIFEC T&qT & =91 &

Nil/16.102020 1086873/ -

Tfar

Detail of Items

Item
No

Qty.

Rate (3)

Total
Amount (T)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 39-40

938.26 m*

590
per m’

553573.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Rill in MB No.05 P.No.40-41

13.359 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

140.74 m2 (938.26 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15
mtr. for side packing)

140.74 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
cancrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid
up to 1* and Final bill (938.26 m2 — 140.74 m%)

797.52
m2

590
per m*

470537.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

(553573-470537)= 83036

383036

paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill (140.74
m2 @ 590}
14, S T AT 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” =t THTAT Y e AT /AT 3 HCor Hiawrh< 71 X 28031 F7 srfers Tram:-

ECINEIPEIGIED P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near Bhutto house to
Chaman house in ward no. 09

AT FT A9 Sh. Ankush Kumar

EIEGRAEGH 1*! and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 4310 50

AT I &7 Not mentioned in M.B

Fra< deaT & e & | Nil/27.102020 3344341/ -
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Detail of Items

Ttem
No

Qty.

Rate (%)

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar {1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1 & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 46-47

316.70 m’

590
per m’

186853.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1¥ & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.47-4%

11.490 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

47.51 m2 (316.70 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

47.51 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro packed to be Paid
up to 1% and Final bill (316.70 m2 —47.51 m®)

269.19
m2

590
per m’

158822.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

(186853-158822)= 28031

328031

paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final  bill (47.51
m2 @ 590)
156. 3779y #Y 92 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” FT SHTAT #T TeT HIT /30T F FROT FEw@R A1 T 12216 7 e GraT:-

fTor e T AT
h/o Rekha Devi

P/L interlocking concrete block from house of Prakash Chand to
in ward no. 07

A CHEIRE TG Sh. Sandeep Kumar

=fora fast 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 70to 73

Aeed I 9edT

NPJ/Works/2021-217 dated 19.04.2021

AT deT & R & | NiV20.07.2021 & 110777/~

LEl

Detail of Items

Item
No

Qty.

Rate %)

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/l heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 72

64.33 m"

950

per m*

61113.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete

2.65m3

(&3






excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1¥ & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No.71-72

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 12.86 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

12.86 m2 (64.33 m2 X0.20) (thickness taken (.20 mtr,
for side packing)

Net Qty. of [tem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 51.47 950 48897
concrete inter locking paver 64.33 m2 — 12.86 m%) m2 per m’
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (61113-48897)= 12216 12216

i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill (12.86
m2 @ 950)

16. 397 #t ¥¥ 3 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” #Y THTAT T =T HTT/ITUHT ¥ HIOT Giaam® FT X 5897 &7 AieT srar:-

eIV ETGIL P/L interlocking concrete block near the house of Rajkumar to
Shiv mandir & from Shiv mandir to Moti Ram in ward No. 07.
I CHEALE A IR Sh. Manmohan Singh
T ET 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 77 to 80
T I §=4T NPJ/Works/2021/ 214 dated 17.04.21
TR wE & feaiw & | Nil T90537/-
far
Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 3 51.757 m* | 950 49169.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1*' & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 79

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 7.167 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No.78

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 6.21 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

6.21 m2 (51.757 m2 X0.12) (thickness taken 0.12 mtr.
for side packing)

(6%
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Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 45.55 950 43272
concrete inter locking paver 51.757 m2 —6.21 m%) m?2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (49169-43272)=5897 I5897

i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill (12.86
m2 @ 950)

17.9/q579 &t € 3 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” 3T THTAT T AT AT /ITUET F FI GIAETHC B X 13993 FT ATXF Frar-

EEINEIREIGIL] P/L. interlocking concrete block near the house of Satya Devi to
h/o Rekha Devi in ward No. 07.

e 7T 99 Sh. Manmohan Singh

Tfer R 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 7410 77

e 95 GEqT NPJ/Works/2021/ 215 dated 19.04.21

T wear & R & | Nil 3 181097/-

Detail of ltems Item Qty. Rate (3) Total

No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 3 ie P/L heavy duty precast cement | 3 14725 m" | 950 139887.00

concrete inter focking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1% & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 76

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 6.427 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1™ & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No.75-76

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 14.73 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 3 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

14.73 m2 (147.25 m2 X0.10) (thickness taken 0.10 mfr.
for side packing)

Net Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 132.52 950 125894.00
concrete inter locking paver 147.25 m2 — 14,73 m%) m2 per m*

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 | (139887-125894)=13993 T13993
i.c P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final  bill (14.73
m2 @ 950)

{10
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18. 3 #F 7T 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” T STHTAT FY o HTT /0T F Ho GATTHT FT I 8778 T AT AT~

Hytor 7 T ATH P/L interlock paver block of path from main road to Hans Raj
house in ward No, 03.
I HEI R AIGLE] Sh. Sandeep Kumar
e R 1*" and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 68 to 70
sEeT O qEAn NPJ/Works/2021/ 211 dated 19.04.21
AT derr & famiw & | Nil 393988/~
Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amuount ()
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 61.62 m’ 950 58539.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m”

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4} Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 69

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 2234 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No.6%

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 0.24 m2
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

9.24 m2 (61.62 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr,

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 52.38 950 49761.00
concrete inter locking paver 61.62 m2 —9.24 m?) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02 (58539-49761)=8778 T8778

i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill (9.24 m2
@ 950)

19. g~ £ 7 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
6OMM thick” Y ST T e AT /3TOAT F FTCT GRAGTRT H X 10709 HT SAFEF AT -

At s wram P/L interlock paver block of path from Aganwari to Sanjeev house
in ward No. 09.

dREET FT AT Sh. Ankush Kumar

=fera fae 2" and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 51 10 52

A& 95 H&dT NPJ/Works/2020/ 625 dated 25.08.2020
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IFrET geqT & feaw &

Ni02.11.2020 ¥ 133956/ -

T

Detail of ltems

Item
No

Qty.

Ratc (?)

Total
Amount (T)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1*' & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 51

83.99 m*

850

per m”

71391.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.52

6.615m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

12.60 m2 (83.99 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

12.60 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver 83.99 m2 — 12.60 m%)

71.39
m2

850
per m*

60682.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
j.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

(71391-60682)=10709

10709

paver block up to vibro packed I & final bill (12.60
m2 @ 850)
20.3qa"g T AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” =T SHTAT T ITere AT /TOTT & HTC0T SRR I X 27243 F7 T T

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 53

eI EGIE:] P/L interlock paver block of path from the h/o Chuhru Ram to
Chaman Singh house in ward No. 09,
gRe FT AT Sh. Ankush Kumar
EIECRE 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 53t0 55
s 99 9&T Not mentioned in M.B
arI=< geg7 & oA & | Nil/02.11.2020 3 235058/ -
Detail of ltems Item Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount ()
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 201.85m° | 900 181665.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’
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Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 5.587 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1™ & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.54

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 30.27 m2
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

30.27 m2 (201.85 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of [tem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 171.58 900 154422.00
concrete inter locking paver (201.85 m2 - 30.27 m?) m2 per m*

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.(2 (181665-154422)=27243 ¥27243
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill (30.27
m2 @ 900)

21. 99y i 1T 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” T SHTST Y TG FTT/3TOMT F FIOT | Fare A < 37603 a7 srfera sFrar-

e EIR T GIE P/L interlock paver block of path Pushpinder house to Shiv Pal
house in ward No, 09,

L IE HEIRET L] Sh. Ankush Kumar

T AT 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 74 to 77
Mg 9 9&dT Not mentioned in M.B

FTIET o & Reiw & | Nil/28.11.2020 ¥ 422181/~
Trfer

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate %) Total
No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 424.985 m* | 590 250741.00
concrete inter focking paver block vibro compacted with per m’
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 76

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 9.365 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Exccuted & paid up to 1™ & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.76
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Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/I. CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 30.27 m2
should be deducted from the Ttem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

63.74 m2 (424.985 m2 X(.15) (thickness taken 0.15
mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 361.25 550 213138.00
concrete inter locking paver (424.985 m2 —63.74 m%) m2 per m*
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02 | (250741-213138)=37603 337603
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill (63.74
mZ (@ 590)

22.99s+g HT A 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =t FHTAT it Tere HTT/ITOAT 3 FILOT G4 FY T 12396 FT ATHF -

IR EIGIES P/L interlock paver block near h/o Prem singh Jaimal, Jagdeep and
Pushpinder in ward No, 09.
I HEIRG G IR Sh. Ankush Kumar
i faer 1* and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 7710 79
s 9 I&4gT Not mentioned in M.B
FT39< 9e=aT & R¥is & | Nil/28.11.2020 3 144308/ -
Dectail of Items Item Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 86.855m’ | 920per | 82666.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 78

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 2,52 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.78

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 13.48 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

13.48 m2 (89.855 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mitr.
for side packing)

Net Qty, of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 76.38 920per | 70270.00
concrete inter locking paver (89.855 m2 - 13.48 m’) m2 m’
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Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02 (82666-70270)=12396 312396
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill (13.48
m2 @ 920)

23. 5T F AT 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” T SHTAT Y T ATT/ITIHAT 3 FTOT &AGHR T T 13156 FT SAT8F Grame:-

ot s w07 P/L interlock paver block near h/o Lal Chand in ward No. 09,
g FT A Sh. Ankush Kumar
T R 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 79 to 80
AT 9= F&IT Not mentioned in M.B
ATHAT g&qT & Toiw & | Nil/04.12.2020 ¥ 156196/ -
E]

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (%) Total

No Amount (T)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 95.37 m* 920 87740.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1 & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 79

Qty. of itemn No. 3 i.e P/L, CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 2.04 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.80

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 14.30 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

14.30 m2 (95.37 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 81.07 920 74584.00
concrete inter locking paver (95.37 m2 - 14.30 m%) m2 per m*

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (87740-74584)=13156 T13156

i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill (14.30
m2 (@ 920)

24. 9999 i ug 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” Y SEHTT T ST 71T /30T F HILOT STAGTHRR A T 14981 7 A1 TFII:-

Aufor s Fra9 P/L interlock paver block Balwan Singh house to Shaila Devi
house in ward No. 09.

GIEEEIREOk el Sh. Ankush Kumar

TR A9 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 81 to 82
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. g

FEeT 9F &1 Not mentioned in M.B
AT geaT & R & | Nil04.12.2020 T 175747/ -
Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (%) Total |
No Amount (3)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 108.615m" | 920 99925.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1 & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 81

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 2.049 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.81

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 16.29 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/l heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment 10 the
Contracior.

16.29 m2 (108.615 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15
mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 92.33 920 84944.00
concrete inter locking paver (108.615 m2 —16.29 m?) m?2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (99925-84944)=14981 14981

i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block up to vibro packed 1" & final bill {16.29 ‘ J
m2 @ 920)

25.9 97" £ A= 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concreie inter locking paver block
GOMM thick” Y STHTAT HY T&T WIT /O[T 3 Freor & fararr< 31 X 10171 T AT HIAT-

Rt 1 Fra™ P/T. interlock paver block from Dilbaag house to Harpal house in |
ward No. 09.
T EHETRE TG IL] Sh. Ankush Kumar
G GREE 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 05 page No. 83 1o 84
A 9 &7 Not mentioned in ML.B
FrEeIT g=dT & R¥iF & Nil/04.12.2020 T 175747/~
ofir a
| Detail of Items \ Item . Qty. Rate (D) \ Total
No Amaunt (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 73.675m° | 920 l67781.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’
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( 60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1% & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 84

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/LCC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1" & Final
Bill in MB No.05 P.No.84

3.18 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

11.05 m2 (73.675 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

11.05 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (73.675 m2 —11.05 m’)

62.62
m2

920

per m’

57610.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1 & final bill (11.05

(67781-57610)=10171

10171

m2 @ 920)

|

26.81s Y £ g2 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
6OMM thick” 5t ST FY T HIT /0T F FTLT HEEH 1 I 10633 H1 ATAF T -
| Farertor =7 =7 AT

TfaeTeRTC T ATH
EIREACE]

Abstract of Cost MB
T I 984T

P/L interlock paver block from house of Ramesh to Chhajju ram |

in ward No. 02.
Sh. Kulveer Singh

1*' and Final Bill
05 page No. 9410 95
NPJ/Works 2020-773 dated 19.10.2020

IrEeT §eT & R & | Nil/28.12.2020 T 110563/ -
T j

Total
Amount (%)

70881.00

Rate {3)

Item
No

Detail of Items

Qty.

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 83.39 m’
conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 05 Page.No. 94

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final

Bill in MB No.05 P.N0.94 |

850
per m’

2.459 m3
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27.97qay &t 73 2

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor. _

12,51 m2 (83.39 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr,
for side packing)

12.51 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (83.39 m2 — 12.51 m?)

70.88
m2

830
per m*

60248.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill (12.51
m2 (@ 850)

(70881-60248)=10633

310633

i.e “P/L. heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” Y SHTT Y T AT /3T0TAT & FHT0T FAIRIC FI I 7777 57 AT FAT:-

Ratu s s ram
in ward No. 02,

P/L interlock paver block from house of Ramesh to Gagan house

gl F T am Sh. Kulveer Singh

R fae 1*' and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 pageNo.1to2

AT T &7

NPJ/Works 2020-774 dated 19.10.2020

TSAC qear & & &

Nil/28.12.2020 T 66471/ -

Tfer

Detail of ltems

Item
No

Qty.

Rate (3)

Total
Amaount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/LL heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cemeént mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. |

61.00 m*

850
per m’

51850.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No,1

1.278 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

9.15 m2 (61.00 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

9.15 m2

-k

Net Qty. of Item No..2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (61.00 m2 - 9.15 m%)

51.85
m2

850
per m’

44073.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement conerete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final bill (9.15 m2

(51850-44073)= 7777

37777
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28.aqavy i 92 2

| @ 850)

| | ]

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” =t SHTST T I AT /ITOET 3 10T &A1 HF T 7152 F7 AAF W@

Aot st sram P/L interlock paver block from house of Tarsem to Moti ram
house in ward No. 02.

TR &7 Sh. Kulveer Singh

T Ee 1* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 pageNo.3to4

ST I qe T NPJ/Works /2020-775 dated 19.10.2020

TIFaT geqr & Raiw & | Nil/28.12.2020 I 75218/ -

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount ()
56.185m* | 850 47757.00

per m*

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1™ & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No.3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

8.42 m2 (56.185 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

1.812 m3

8.42 m2

47.77 850
m2 per m’

(47757-40605)= 7152

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 40605.00

concrete inter locking paver (56.185 m2 — 8.42 m?)

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed t* & final bill (8.42 m?2

@ 850)
29.9 g H AT 2 ke “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
GOMM thick” =Y STHTST $Y T&q HTT /AT F HIXT HREAETHT HT T 19786 T (18T ram:-

37152

ECIEIC KL P/L interlock paver block from PWD Road to Narender kumar
house in ward No. 01.

B IEHEIRETGIE: Sh. Ankush Kumar

EICLAT ) 1*" and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No.8to 11

HraeT g T&IT NPJ/Works /2020-880 dated 11.12.2020
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30.37gea it 9 2

FIE=< de=qT & o &

Nil/31.12.2020 ¥ 266102/-

i

Detail of Iltems

Item
No

Qty.

Rate (%)

Total
Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 9

137.39 m’

960
per m’

132086.00

Qty. of item No. 3 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No.9

5244 m3

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

20.61 m2 (137.39 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

20.61 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (137.39 m2 —20.61 m%)

116.78
m2

960
per m’

112109.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill (20.61
m2_@ 960)

(132086-112109) 19786

319786

i.c “P/L. heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” Y THTAT ¥ T AT /ITIAT F FIT GFETRE F:1 X 18576 HT FAT8F AT~

TAafor 1 =T AT

P/L interlock paver block from Sanjeevan Gupta house to Bobby
Mahajan house in ward No. 08.

e Fram Sh. Ankush Kumar

T e 1*" and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 111013

e e 97 &1

NPJ/Works /2020-880 dated 11.12.2020

=< g=q7 & T+ &

Nil/31.12.2020 T 242820/~

T

Detail of [tems

Item
No

Qty.

Rate (3)

Total
Amount ()

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page. No. 12

129.00 m”

960
per m’

123840.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for

3.60 m3

side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
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31. 599" H 7T 2

Bill in MB No.06 P.No 12

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

19.35 m2 (129.00 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

19.35 m2

Net Qty. of liem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (129.00 m2 — 19.35 m%)

109.65
m2

960
per m’

105264.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect [tem No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 19.35 m2

@ 960)

(123864-105264)= 18576

318576

60MM thick” =t THTAT it TE(T ATT/ITUAT & FTL HIARTHIT FY T 19245 7 ({8 raT:-

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

Hrior = =7 AT
05

P/L interlock paver block near Mohinder Singh house in Ward No.

AT T ATH Sh. Rejeshwar Singh

T & 1°* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 161018

e I G&AT

NPJ/Works /2020-685 dated 02.08.2020

qTHIC gET & R &

07/13.01.2021 & 206471/~

Tt

Detail of Items

Ltem
No

Qty.

Rate (T)

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 17

217.477 m*

590
per m

128311.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 17 & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 17

4.869 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

32.62 m2 (217.477 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15
mtr, for side packing)

3262 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (217.477 m2 — 32.62 m%)

184.857

m?2

590
per m?

109066.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

(128311-109066= 319245

319245
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32.37qaw it 7T 2

33,3 ary #it 7 2

!_péaver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final bill 32.62 m2
590)

60MM thick” =T STHT=T FT T AT /T ¥ FTOT GIFarhr< 7 T 35250 57 31 AT

At s AT
house in Ward No. 03

P/L interlock paver block near Shyam Singh house to Multan

TR T AT Sh. Rejeshwar Singh

g fae 1" and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 13t0 16

T I 9T

NPJ/Works /2020-684 dated 02.08.2020

TS §&q7 & 9+ &

08/13.01.2021 & 366738/-

T

Detail of Items

Item
No

Qty. Rate (3)

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 14

2 392.35m° | 599

per m

235017.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 15

3 9.672 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

58.85 m2 (392.35m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)

58.85 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (392.35 m2 - 58.85 m%)

333.50 599per
m2 m?

199767.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill 58.85 m2

@ 599)

(235017-199767)= T35250

335250

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” T SHTAT #t ITq ATT/TTUAT F FTCT GFRATHR A1 T 17842 F7 Ao Sra:-

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

Rt s sram P/L interlock paver block near Sheetla Mata Mandir in Ward No.
08

GIEFEIEET T Sh. Arun Kumar

Tferg fAe 1*' and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 181t0 20
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AESA I §&qT Not mentioned in M.B
FTHIT g&1T & s & | 09/13.01.2021 & 187380/ -
Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 183.00 m* | 650 118950.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page No. 19

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 3.30m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 19

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 27.45 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

27.45 m2 (183.00 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 155.55 650per | 101108.00
concrete inter locking paver (183.00 m2 - 27.45 m?%) m2 m?

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect [tem No.02 (118950-101108)= 17842 217842
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final bill 27.45 m2

@ 650)

M.aq57g N 7T 2 e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” Ft SHTAT T ITw7q 7Y /ATOAT F F10T EFATH Y T 25140 F7 ATTF NUGIEE

et s sram P/L interlock paver block from Parveen house to Duni Chand
house in Ward No. 05
gReHET AW Sh. Rajeshwar Singh
=fog [ 1* and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 201023
e I §E&IT Not mentioned in M.B
e
Detail of Items . Item Qty. Rate (T) Total
No Amount ()
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 279.355m* | 600 167613.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
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1™ & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 22
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 6.817 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1¥ & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 22

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 41.90 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

41.90 m2 (279.355 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15
mtr, for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 237.455 600per | 142473.00
concrete inter locking paver 279.3550 m2 — 41.90 m?) m2 m?
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (167613-142473)= 325140 25140
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 41.90 m2

@ 600)
BDAETT T AT 2 e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” 3t SHTAT R e ATY /0T ¥ 1wt HFATHR AT 31229 57 ATAF -

At st sram Improvement of path from near the house of Prakash Chand to
GSSS school Jawali Phase -2
I CIHE TG IE | Sh. Suresh Kumar Guleria
wfera faer 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 2910 32
TS T §&4T NPJ/Works /2020-602 dated 13.08.2020
IT9< 9597 & femfw & | Nil/28.01.2021 & 440280/-
TR
Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement ! 5 24490 m* | 850 208165.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 30

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 6 2.907 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 31

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 36.74 m2
should be deducted from the Ttem No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

36.74m2 (244.90 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mir.
for side packing)

Y
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Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 208.16 850 176936.00
concrete inter locking paver (244.90 m2 — 36.74 m%) m2 per m’
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Ttem No.02 | (208165-176936)= 331229 T31220
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed i* & final bill 36.74 m2

@ 850)
36.9ae H WE 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” FY SHTAT Y e AT /ITIT 3 FILOT FIFTTRT HT I 14068 T ATEH FIAT:-
NI GLE] Improvement of path from near the house of Parkash Chand to
Kartar Chand house Jawali in Ward No. 07.
CICAEI LG IGIE Sh. Tarsem singh
I CLAE ! 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 33 to 34
AT I 94T NPJ/Works /2020-5378 dated 05.08.2020
Tfer
Detail of Items Ttem Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | | 135.94m” | 690 93798.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 33

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 2 2.904 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 33

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 20,39 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

20.39 m2 (135.94 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 115.55 620per 79730.00
concrete inter locking paver (135.94 m2 —20.39 m") m2 m°

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02 | (93798-79730)= X14068 T14068
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 20.39 m2

@ 690)
37.31a"H F 7= 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

6OMM thick” FY THTT Y Toq TTT /0T F FTCT G HY < 20675 T AT6® WA

Argtor 1 T AT P/L of interlocking tiles from PWD road to h/o Shiva Nand Phase-
[ in Ward No. 04,
E EHEIRETGIE ] Sh. Ankush Kumar
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T e 1*" and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 391043
A& I TEdr NPJ/Works /2021-86 dated 25.02.2021

Tfer

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 7 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 7 104.935 m" | 985 103360.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m?
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 41

Qty. of item No. 8 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 8 4.86 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 41

Qty. of item No. 8 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 20,99 m2
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

20.99 m2 (104.935 m2 X0.20) (thickness taken 0.20
mtr, for side packing)

Net Qty. of ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 83.95 985 82690.00
conerete inter locking paver (104.935 m2 —20.99 m?) m2 per m*
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.02 (103360-82690)= 320675 220675
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill 20.99 m2

@ 985)
38.49Fg it AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” Ht SHTAT Y T AT /TOMAT F 107 dfEare 1 T 22185 F7 s rar-

RuTrFE a9 P/L of interlocking tiles near Sheetla Mata Mandir in Ward No.
08.

gRETFR FTAH Sh. Arun Kumar

 IEGRC G 1*" and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 49 to 52

e I §E7 Not mentioned in M.B

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total

No Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 170.625 m* | 650 110906,00

concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
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39. ey # 7w 2

1" & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page No. 50-51

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 51

5.05m3

Qty. of item No. 8 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

34.13 m2 (170.625 m2 X0.20) (thickness taken 0.20
mtr. for side packing)

3413 m2

Net Qty. of ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (170.625 m2 —34.13 m?%)

136.50
m2

650
per m’

88725.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.02

i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill 34.13 m2
650)

(110906-88725=322185

322185

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” St SHTAT T o7 FTT/0AT 3 FT0T GRTHR 7T T 24918 F7 ATF TRIAT:-

TRt et 7 ATy
& 04..

Repair & maintenance of Streets, drains and

path in  Ward No. Oﬂ

gfaem HsT T Sh. Ankush Kumar

T R 1" and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 54 to 58

e TF &

NPJ/Works/2021-203 dated 16.04.2021

ITHIT ¥=qT & oq =+ &

Nil/18.05.2021 & 266248/-

SRl

Detail of Items

Item
Neo

Qty.

Rate (7)

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 50-51

184.577 m’

900
JOper

166119.00

Qty. of item No. 5 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1 & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 51

2.997 m3

Qty. of item No. 5 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

27.69 m2 (184.577 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15
mtr. for side packing)

27.69 m2

(&7
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Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 156.89 900per | 141201.00
concrete inter locking paver (170.625 m2 —34.13 m?) m2 m*

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No.03 (166119-141201)= 324918 324918
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 27.69 m2

@ 900)
40.3/F Ft AT 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =T STHTAT it AT HIT/TUMT F FT0T FRATTHIC 71 15009 F7 S1F AT -

et s Fram P/L of interlocking tiles from h/o Chain singh to Kushal Singh in
Ward No. 03,

AT FT AT Sh. Ankush Kumar

o faer 1* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 58t0 61

3Teed 9= 9=a7 Not mentioned in M.B

XTI

Detail of Ltcms Item Qty. Rate (T) Total

No Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 5 105.31 m* [ 950 100044.00

concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m?

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 59

Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 6 5325 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 59-60

Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 15.80 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

15.80 m2 (105.31 m2 X0.15)
{0.20+0.075+0.05+0.27/4=0.15 (thickness taken 0.15
mtr. for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 89.51 950 85035.00
concrete inter locking paver (105.31 m2 — 15.80 m%) m?2 per m?
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.05 (100044-85035)= T15009 T15009
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 15.80 m2

| @ 950)
Alaqa it 7T 2 Qe “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” Y SEHTAT T T AT /TOFT F FTI WATHIC 7 T14915 F7 1T TamT:-

Rt s wram P/L of interlocking tiles from h/o Narender Kumar to h/o Roop
Lal Ward No. 01.

3%
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AT FTATH Sh. Munish singh

Ffera faer 1" and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 61 1o 63

#ATeed 9o &1 NPJ/Works /2021-200 dated 10.03.2021

FTS9C vear & s & | Nil/18.05.2021 & 188142/-

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3} Total

No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 4i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 4 120.74 m*> | 950 114703.00

concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m?

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1¥ & Final bilf as MB No. 06 Page.No. 62
Qty. of item No. 3 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 0.449 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 62-63
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 15.70 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.
15.70 m2 (120.74 m2 X0.13)
{0.050+0.20+0,15/3=0.13(thickness taken 0,13 mtr. for
side packing)
Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 105.04 950 99788.00
concrete inter locking paver (120.74 m2 —15.70 m%) m2 per m’
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.04 (114703-99788)= 314915 F14915
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 15.70 m2
950)

A2 5Fd T 7T 2 ie “P/L héavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” Ft SHTAT T T AT /ITIAT F 707 GTEAIRTC FT T 37011 7 1A e

At st Fram P/L of interfocking tiles from main road to h/o Kanshi Ram
Ward No. 04,

I EHETEE TG Sh. Ankush Kumar

aferag e 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 64 to 65

A€o 97 9T Not mentioned in M.B

Fr3ET deqT & R & | Ni/02.06.2021 & 214495/-

Trfal
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Detail of [tems Item Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount ()
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 138.222m* | 1190 164484.00
conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 64
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 9.305 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 65
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L, CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 31.10 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.
31.10 m2 (138.222 m2 X0.225)
{0.25+0.20/2=0.225(thickness taken 0.225 mtr. for side
acking)
Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 107.12 1190 127473.00
concrete inter locking paver (138.222 m2 —31.10 m?) m2 per m’
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Jtern No.04 (164484-127473)=X37011 37011
e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill 31.10 m2

@ 1190)
A3.3qag F AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” F¥ SHTAT T T ATT/TOTET ¥ FTT HIAGTRIC HT T13356 FT AAF AT

Rt s sram P/L of interlocking tiles from main road to h/o Harbans  Ward
No. 09,

gREFFT AN Sh. Arun Kumar

TR fam 1* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 8510 86

ST 95 9T NPJ/Works/2021-220 dated 27.04.2021
TSaT g7 & s & | Nil/27.07.2021 & 155877-

Tt

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 93.71m" | 950 89024.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1™ & Final bill as MB No, 06 Page.No. 85

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 3.343 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1™ & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 86
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Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

14.06 m2 (93.71 m2 X0.15) {0.2+0.10/2=0.15(thickness
taken 0.15 mtr, for side packing)

14.06 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (93.71 m2 — 14.06 m?)

79.65
m2

950per
m?

75668.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.04
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill 14.06 m2

@ 950)

(89024-75668)= 13356

313356

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” it THTAT it TG ATT /0T F FHICOT HIARTH FY T30864 FT AT T~

Frator s FTA™
Ward No. 06.

P/L of interlocking tiles from main road

to h/o Kewal Guleria

I HET EG ARG LS Sh. Arun Kumar

 IEGRC G 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 9510 98

B IERC R ERLE 1 Not mentioned in M.B

FTHAT g=qT & oA &

Nil/23.09.2021 & 287457/-

Tfar

Detail of Items

Item
No

Qty.

Rate (3)

Total
Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 97

253.825 m*

640
per m’

162448.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1" & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 97

12.459 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

48.23 m2 (253.825 m2 X0.19)
{0.2+0.30+.075/3=0.19(thickness taken 0,19 mtr, for
side packing)

48.23 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver 253.825 m2 — 48.23 m’)

205.60
m2

640
per m’

131584.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ftem No.04
e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

(162448-131584= 330864

330864

(9]
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paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill 48.23 m2
@ 640)

A5.3rqavg &t 7T 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
6OMM thick” = SHTAT # TTd T /0T % FIRW HIGATHIC FT T45451 FT A G-

Aot s Fram C/o Road near Police Station Jwali to h/o Rohan Lal in Ward No.
03.
qEemR ST Sh. Ankush Kumar
T R 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 06 page No. 921095
3T T3 947 Not mentioned in M.B
Tt
Detail of [tems Item Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (T}
Qty. of item No. 2 ie P/ heavy duty precast cement | 2 496.73m" 610 303008.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 06 Page.No. 94

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 12.237m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.06 P.No 94

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 74.51 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

74.51 m2 (496.73 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 422.22 610 257554.00
concrete inter locking paver 496.73 m2 — 74.51 m%) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.04 (303008-257554)= T45451 T45451
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking _
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 74.51 m2

@ 610)
46.3a it 7K 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” Ft THTAT Hit TG AT /ITOT & FHTOT HIAZTHIT T T 22869 FT ATHTF @raT -

Aot st T Repair & maintenance of street ,path , drain etc in Ward No. 03 &
4,
I EHEDRCAIGIE: ] Sh. Ankush Kumar
=forg f&er 1 and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 04 page No. 84 to 86
Arde 9 9&dT NPJ/Works 2021/203 dated 16.04.2021
192
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=T gear & Faiw & | Nib03.11.2021 & 220605/

i
Detail of Items Ttem Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 115.50 m* | 990 114345.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1*' & Final bill as MB No. 04 Page. No. 85

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 4.80 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.04 P.No 85

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/LL CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 23.10 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

23,10 m2 (115,50 m2 X¢.20) (thickness taken 0.20 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 92.40 950 91476.00
concrete inter locking paver (115.50 m2 —23.10 m?) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.04 | (114345-91476)= 322869 T22869
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1 & final bill 23.10 m2

@ 990)
47 . S99y it 72 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” T STHTAT F¥ 7T TTT /IO 3 FHTLT HIATHL A < 48313 F7 ATF arar:-

At s wTI™ P/L CC Road & interlocking tiles from Ravidass chowk to h/o
Veer singh in Ward No.06

I EHEALG GRS Sh. Ankush Kumar

wferg faer 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 1106
AMEeH 95 94T NFPJ/Works 2021/508 dated 06.08.2021

IT3AT T & Rarw & | Nil/03.11.2021 & 531009/-
Tfar

Detail of ltems Item Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (3)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 555.31 m” 580 322079.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page No. 3-4

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 21.40 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
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side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1¥ & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 4-5

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 83.30 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

83.30 m2 (555.31 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr,

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 472.01 580 273766.00
concrete inter locking paver (555.31 m2 —83.30 m?%) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.04 1 (322079-273766)= 48313 F48313
l.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 83.30 m2

@ 580)

48, 3qag # A= 2  ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” Y THTHT F¥ T WTY /U F FOT GIAITFR HT I 53001 T S8 TaT-

GEEIR BTG P/L. interlocking tiles from main road to veterinary hospital &
from Shiv Mandir to Police Station main gate in Ward No. 03.

L ICHEICETGIE] Sh. Ankush Kumar

afers fa= 9

Abstract of Cost MB 08 pageNo.7to9

Aree 9F &7 NPJ/Works 2021/432 dated 01.12.2021

FTa< 9eqT & s & | Nil/03.11.2021 & 538586/-

Tfe

Detail of ltems Item Qty. Rate (3) Total

No Amount (%

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 392.57m" | 900 353313.00

concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No, 08 Page.No. 8

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 5.569 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.0§ P.No 9

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 58.89 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

58.89 m2 (392.57 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.
for side packing)
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Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 333.68 900 300312.00
concrete inter locking paver (392.57 m2 — 58.89 m°) m?2 per m*
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect [tem No.04 (353313-300312)= ¥53001 53001
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill 58.89 m2
@ 900)

49 3~y it 7T 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” T SHTAT FT TET FTT/ITOTAT F FTLOT § AR T 12231 FT STTETF FFIATH:-

Ratw st AT P/L of interlocking tiles from main road to h/o Kewal Guleria
Ward No. 06.
L IEHEIREIGIL] Sh. Sandeep Kumar
CIEGRCGH I*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 11 to 14
B CRGRE KR NPJ/Works/2021-472 dated 29.12.2021
Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (T)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 226.81 m* | 900 204129.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m*

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 13-14

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 3.045m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1 & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 14

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 13.61 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

13.61 m2 (226.81 m2 X0.06) (thickness taken 0.06
mtr, for side packing}

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 213.22 500 191898.00
concrete inter locking paver {226.81 m2 — 13.61 m") m2 per m’.
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect [tem No.04 | (204129-191898)= 312231 312231
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill 13.61m2

@ 900)
50.37q@ #T WS 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” $T SHTAT Y To@ AT /0T 3 FILOT HIFETH T X 107829 T AT AT

eI GIE P/L of interlocking tiles from Mini Secreatiat to h/o Raghubir
Master in Ward No. 04.
ICHE IR L] Sh. Sandeep Kumar
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CIGCRE 1* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 10to 11

e I 9E&T

NPJ/Works/2021-454 dated 17.12.2021

THEL 9=91T & REiw &

Nil/01.01.2022 & 506247/-

e

Detail of Itcms

Item

Qry. Rate (%)
No

Total
Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 1 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1 & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 10-11

] 332,50 m* | 900

per m”

479250.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1" & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 1]

2 5.346 m3

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. t i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

119.81 m2 (532.50 m2 X0.0.225)(1.20+0.25/2)
(thickness taken 0.225 mtr. for side packing)

119.81 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (532.50 m2—119.81 m?%)

412.69 900
m2 per m’

371421.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.04
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

(479250-371421)= 3107829

3107829

paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 119.81
m2 @ 900)
51.597F %I W 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” =t SHTAT &t T HTT /0T & HIOT T F T 31332 %7 {2 ram:-

ISENE IR P/L of interlocking tiles near housing colony to h/o Vipin Sharma
in Ward No. 07.
e HEIrEa ke Sh. Ankush Kumar
=g e 1* and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 15to 21
AT 9T &7 Not mentioned in M./B
AFAC g & feqis & | Nil/11.01.2022 & 57318Y/-
KL
Detail of [tems Item Qty. Rate (3} Total
No Amount (3)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 652.80m* | 600 391734.00
conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m”
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
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52. a4y & 7T 2

1" & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 17 to 20

Qty. of item No. 3 ie P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 20

10.53 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

52.22 m2 (652.80 m2 X0.0.08) (thickness taken 0.08
mtr. for side packing)

52.22m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (652.80 m2 — 52.22 m?)

600.58
m2

600
per m”

360348.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No.04
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 52.22 m2

@ 600)

(391734-360348)= 31332

331332

i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” Y STHTAT T T HTT/IVAT 3 FILT G AR F1 X 9828 FT 3% AT~

et S T AT
No. 06.

P/L of Interlocking tiles from h/o Vipin to H/o Som Raj in Ward

HTARTHRIT FT TTH Sh. Sandeep Kumar

= &= 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 29 to 32

ATEeA I &7

NPJ/Works2021-471 dated 29.12.21

TTHIC g=q7 & o & | Nil/23.02.2022 & 179417/-

LRl

Detail of Items

[tem
No

Qty.

Rate (3}

Total
Amount ()

Qty. of item No. 1 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4} Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page No. 36 to 37

182.02 m*

900
per m

163818.00

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 37 to 38

2.177 m3

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 1.e P/L heavy duty
precast cement concrete inter locking paver block vibro
packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

51.15 m2 (182.02 m2 X0.06) {thickness taken 0.06 mtr.
for side packing)

10.92 m2

1971
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Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 171.10 900 153990.00
concrete inter locking paver (182.02m2 — 10.92 m?%) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No. 1 (163818-153990)= 39828 J9828
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter focking
paver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final bill 10.92 m2
@ 900)

53.9a~ i W 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =1 SHTST T IT=IT ATT /U 3 FT07 H&AGTRIC T T 18729 T A2 -

Haror s w7 AT C/o underground drainage system and P/L interlocking tiles near

Pooran singh house in Ward No. 02..
B HE RG] Sh. Manish Singh
TR e 1** and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 3% to 47
ATEST 997 9&gT NPJ/Works2021-459 dated 29.12.21

Detail of Items [tem Qty. Rate (?) Total
No Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 5 346.91 m* | 900 312219.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bilt as MB No. 08 Page.No. 43 to 45

Qty. of'item No. 6 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 6 3.563 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1™ & Final
Bill in MB No.08 PNo 45 to 46

Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 20.81 m2
should be deducted from the Item No.5 1l.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor,

20.81 m2 (346.91 m2 X0.00) (thickness taken (.06 mtr.
for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 5 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 326.10 900 243490.00
concrete inter locking paver (346.91 m* —20.81 m?) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No 5 | (312219-243490)= T18729 T18729
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill 20.81 m2

@ 900)
S54. a7 #Y A2 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” =Y THTAT HT AT FTT /T F HTCOT HEETHT F1 < 46035 FT FATEF AT~

CeEREIGIES P/L interlocking tiles from house of Mulkh Raj to Shiva Public
School in Ward No, 02..
A CHEILE T GIL | Sh. Ankush Kumar
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<o faet 1" and Final Bill N
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 35t0 39

T T G&AT NPJ/Works2021-447 dated 13.12.21

AEET TET & RArE & | Nil23.02.2022 & 654065/

Tfer

Detail of Items [tem Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount {3)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 341.00m* | 900 306900.060
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m?
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1*' & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page No. 43 to 45

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 7.46 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 45 to 46

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 51.15m2
should be deducted from the Item No.2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

51.15 m2 (341.00 m2 X0.15) (thickness taken 0.15 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 289.85 %00 260865.00
concrete inter locking paver (341.00 m> —51.15 m%) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No 2 | (306900-260865)= T46035 T46035
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 51.15 m2

@ 900)

5599~ #f g 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
6OMM thick” #Y ST ¥ Tera AT /39T 3 FT0T G Y T 14900 7 T G-

EenETE RG] P/L interlocking tiles near house of Ashwani Sharma to Rashpal
Sharma in Ward No. 02..

T ICHEIEE TG I Sh. Ankush Kumar

P IGLAE K 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 6510 68
e 93 9T Not mentioned in M.B

e G & i & | Nil/26.04.2022 & 247112/
Tfer

Detail of 1tems Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/l heavy duty precast cement 2 148.99 m> | 1000 148990.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
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| 1% & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 43 t0 45 |
Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 2.133 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 45 to 46

Qty. of item No. 3i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 14.90m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

14.90 m2 (148.99 m2 X0.10) (thickness taken 0.10 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 134.09 1000 134090.00
concrete inter locking paver (148.99 m* — 14.90 m”) m2 per m’

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Ttem No 2 | (148990-134090)= T14900 714900
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final Dbill 14.90 m2

@ 1000). B
56. e+ £ g2 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
GOMM thick” Y SHTAT i Terer AT /STOMAT 3 Feor Ffrarnrd 7 X 11830 F1 fg -
Fﬁ-:ﬁ'wqu FTATH C/o Road from Police Road to Tarsem house in Ward No. 03. .
HTaETHT T ATH Sh. Ankush Kumar J
wforg R 1*' and Final Bill 4
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 88 to 91
ATeE UF SedT NPJ/Works /2022/696/3 dated 12.04.2022

Fre=T geaT & TAw & Nil/13.06.2022 & 444892/-
iy

[ Detail of Jtems Ttem Qty. Rate (%) Total

No Amount ()
Oty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 4 197215 m’ | 1000 | 197215.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m”
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to ‘i

1* & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 88 to 89
Qty. of item No. 5i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 5 1.76 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1™ & Final
Bili in MB No.08 P.No 89 J
Qty. of item No. 51.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 11.83 m2

should be deducted from the Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

11.83 m2 (197.215 m2 X0. 06) (thickness taken 0.06
mtr. for side packing)

| I
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Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 185385 1000 185385.00
concrete inter locking paver (197.215 m? — 11.83 m%) m2 per m’
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No 4 (197215-185385)= 311830 T11830
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 17 & final bill 14.90 m2
@ 1000)

57. 3 H AT 2 e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” ®¥ ST T Trd AT/ F FH G T 8370 %7 1fdF swrar:-

At s s 19 C/o Balance road from Dr Aman Dubey land to Main road Ram
Sharnam side in Ward No. 03.
N EHEIRE TG IE Sh. Ankush Kumar
Ffera foer 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 7910 §2
AT IF GE&AT NPJ/Works /2022/696/1 dated 12.04.2022
Tfe
Detail of [tems Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount (T)
Qty. of item No. 2i.e P/L. heavy duty precast cement | 2 139.50 m* | 1000 139500.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 80

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 1.317 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1" & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 81

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 8.37m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

8.37 m2 (139.50 m2 X0. 06) (thickness taken 0,06 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of ltem No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 131.13 m2 | 1000 131130.00
concrete inter locking paver (139.50 m? — 8.37 m?) per m*

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No 3 (139500-131130)= T8370 38370
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking :
paver block up to vibro packed [ & final bill 14.90 m2

@ 1000)

58.3rqa~y it ¥ 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
* 60MM thick” T THTAT FT TG FT /31T & HIW HAawm Fr I 25452 F7 8T @ram:-

FraforsFsram P/L. interlocking tiles near h/o Daya Ram in Ward No. 09.

GG HEIREIGIE Sh. Arun Kumar
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=t et 1°* and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 82 to 86

e 9 94T

NPJ/Works /2022/681 dated 04.04.2022

qrEaC geqr & = w &

Nil/15.06.2022 & 510002/-

e

Detail of ltems

Item

Qty. Rate (T)
No

Tatal
Amount (3)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L. heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1* & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 82 to 84

2 471.483 m* | 900

per m?

424334.00

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 84-85

3 4.554 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

28.28 m2 (471.483 m2 X0, 06) (thickness taken 0.06
mtr. for side packing)

28.28 m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (471.483.m> —28.28 m%)

300
per m’

443.20 m2

398882.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Itemn No 3
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to vibro packed 1* & final bill 28.28 m2

@ 900)

(424334-398882)= 25452

325452

59.3/a~y 4T 7T 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” &t STHTAT ¥ 7o AT /U1 & Hw7 GEarw H X 17586 =T (9 qram:-
Hator 1 FTATT P/L interlocking tiles near h/o Shubkaran, Sartaj, sushma Devi,
karam singh, rajiv Singh,Narotam singh, Maya Devi, Ravinder
Singh etc.  in Ward No. 09.
Y EIRG TGS Sh. Tarsem Singh
EIECAEK] 1°' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 08 page No. 72 to 76
T T =T NPJ/Works /2022/690 dated 07.04.2022
FTSaT deaT & e & | Nil/06.2022 & 209500/-
i
Detail of ltems ftem Qty. Rate (%) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 19538 m* | 900 175842.00
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m’
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WO mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1" & Final bill as MB No. 08 Page.No. 73 to 74

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:24 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and piinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1" & Final
Bill in MB No.08 P.No 74-75

3.398 m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that
should be deducted from the ltem No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

19.54 m2 (19538 m2 X
(0.10+0.11+0.064+0.148/4=0.10 (thickness taken
mtr. for side packin

Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver (195.38 m? — 19.54m?)

0.10)
0.10

19.54 m2

175.84 m2

900
per m?

158256.00

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No 3
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

(175842-158256)= 317586

317586

paver block up to vibro packed 1% & final bill 19.54 m>
@ 900)
60.31qever i A= 2 e “p/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block

60MM thick” FY STHTAT Y 777 wTv /37077 & FTRT

gfaemr # T 20250 FT 3TTEH ST~

| Rrwfor w1 Fr AT

Ward No. 02

C/o undereground drainage & laying of interlocking tiles from |

Dara Singh store chowk main road to Sh Mehar Singh house in

EIEEEIRE I IE

Sh. Manish Singh

FfT o 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 10 page No. 09 to 12

AT I &7

NPJ/Works /2022/667 dated 01.04.2022

qIeHT der & foais & | Nil/03.2023 & 468107/-

Tfar

Detail of Items

—

Item
No

Qty.

Rate (3)

Total
Amount ()

Qty. of item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with
60 mim thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
1¥ & Final bill as MB No. 10 Page No. 11

225.00 m®

900
per m*

202500.00

Qty. of item No. 5i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Jﬂll in MB No.10 P.No 10-11

4,57 m3
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Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 22.50 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

22,50 m2 (225 m2 X 0.10) (thickness taken 0.10 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 20250 m2 | 900 182250.00
concrete inter locking paver (225.00 m® —22.50 m?) per m*

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No 4 (202500-182250)=320250 | 320250
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final bill 22.50 m2
@ 900)

B1.3a FT AT 2 i.e “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
60MM thick” St SHTAT it 77T FIT /0T F Fr<or SR Ay T 32208 77 AT AT

At s F 99 P/L interlocking concrete block pavement from h/oc Pawan
Mahajan to College in Ward No.09

I EHEIRETG IR Sh. Arun Kumar

E GLRCC 1** and Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 10 page No. 01 to 07

A& I HeaT NPJ/Works /2022/926 dated 22.06.2022

TFAT g7 & R & | NilV03.2023 & 470371/-

e

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate (T) Total

No Amount (%)

Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 2 33547 m* | 960 322051.00

conerete inter locking paver block vibro compacted with per m?

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up io
1! & Final bill as MB No. 10 Page No. 3

Qty. of'item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 3 3.51 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1% & Final
Bill in MB No.10 P.No 3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L. CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 33.55m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 2 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the
Contractor.

33.55 m2 (335.47 m2 X 0.10) (thickness taken 0.10
mtr. for side packing) -

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 301.92m2 | 960 289843.00
concrete inter locking paver (335.47 m* —33.55 m?) per m
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Excess payment made to Contractor in respect Item No 2 (322051-289843)=332208 | T32208
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block up to vibro packed 1¥ & final bill 33.55 m2
960)

B2.3qF i AT 2 ie “P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
6OMM thick” # =TT Y ToT AT/ F PR dTFR T T 21660 77 sfar AT -

FAufor w1 wr A0 P/L interlocking concrete block pavement from GSSS gate to
Vicky Sharma house in Ward No.09
LA EDRRCARG IR Sh. Ankush Kumar
T e 1*' and Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB 10 page No. 02 to 09
e 9 TegT NPJ/Works /2022/925 dated 03.06.2022
T geaT & s & | Nil/03.2023 & 613303/-
Detail of [tems Item Qty. Rate (3) Total
No Amount ()
Qty. of item No. 8 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement | 8 228.00 m* | 950 216600.00
concrete inter focking paver block vibro compacted with per m’

60 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) Executed & Paid up to
I*' & Final bill as MB No. 10 Page.No. 06

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete | 6 9.16 m3
excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth for
side packing of pavers Executed & paid up to 1* & Final
Bill in MB No.10 P.No 05

Qty. of item No. 6 i.e P/L CC 1:2:4 for side packing that 22.80 m2
should be deducted from the Item No. 8 ie P/L heavy
duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block
vibro packed grade before making the payment to the

Contractor.

22,80m2 (228.00 m2 X 0.10) (thickness taken 0.10 mtr.

for side packing)

Net Qty. of Item No. 4 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement 205.20m2 | 950 194940.00
concrete inter locking paver (228.00 m* —22.80 m?) per m?

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect ltem No 2 (216600-194940)=321660 | T21660
i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking

paver block up to vibro packed 1™ & final "bill 22.80 m2
@ 950)

TeT IRT =15,77,800.00 L

P TR

- -Assistant Controlier (Audit)

i‘ HP State Audit Department :
SDA Complex, Shimfa-171009
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i)

1. Name of Work

C/o Pond near the house of Sh Jarial Singh Village Makrahan
in Ward No.02

Sh. Kulvir Singh _
NPJ/Work order/2020/360 dated 28.07.2020 & Rs. 98,345

Name of Contractor

Award Ietter No Dated &
_ Aw&rded amount

M.B. No. _ 04& P-3:t0 5
_Vr;,No./_Date ,Bill Amount Nil/ ]9.08.2020, Rs. 98,345
Work started 29.07.20 | Completion Date | 06.08.20
Work Item & No:. | Calculation as per MB | Calculation as per | Differenc | Excess
: 1 No. 4 with Page Audit e Payment
_ . oo reference
| L.Working - hoq;"s! (Page 4) Total working 1 hour =1X980=980
of JCB Machine ** | Total working hours as | hours as per MB
' = ‘per MB =70 hours 15 | =69 hours 15
T minutes minutes
1 2.Working * hours | (Page 4) Total working 1 hour =1X420=42(
of Tractor w;thout Total working hours as | hours as per MB
[abour per MB =70 hours 15 =69 hours 15
o "| minutes minutes
' G.Total =980+420=Rs. 1400

ii
Name of Work

.C/O C.C pavement near Maharana Pratap Ground to Shiva Public
School in Ward No. 02

Name of‘ Contractor

Award letter No. Dated &
Awarded amount

Sh Tarsem singh
NPJ/Works/2020/579 dated 05.08.2020 Rs. 341418

M.B. No.. -
Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

4 page No. 5to 8
Nil Dated 28.08.2020 Rs. 341418

~Work started 07.08.2020 Completion Date | 28.08.20
Work Item & No. | Calculation as per MB | Calculation as per | Difference | Excess
t No. 4 with Page reference | Audit Payment
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P/Lstone filling {Page 5 to 6) Net Quantity | Net Qty = 61.61 14.84 m° =14.84 x
behind the =76.45 m’ m’ (Calculation | (Excess Qty | 864=
retaining wall error) taken) Rs.12822
G. Total = Rs. 12822
Total Excess Payment released = Rs. 12822

i)

Name of Work

P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path near Sh
Vinod Kumar house to Sh Jagdish hoiuse in Ward No,08

Name of Contractor

Sh Ankush Kumar

Award letter No. Dated &
Awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020-601 dated 13.10.2020 Rs. 333036

Head M.B. No. 04 page No.08 to 14
Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount Nil Dated 02.09.2020, Rs 333036/-
Work started 14.08.2020 Completion Date | 25.08.2020
Work Item & No. | Calculation as per MB Calculation as per | Difference Excess
No. O4with Page 12-13 | Audt | Payment
P/L Cement (Page 12-13) Net Net Qty = 3.856 =0.119 m’ =0.119x
Concrete 1:2:4 Quantity = 3.975 m* m® (Calculation {Excess Qty 3800 =
error) taken) Rs.452
G. Total =452
Total Excess Payment released Rs, 452
iv)
Name of Work P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path near Jwali

Fatak to Hanumaan Chowk in Ward No.06

Name of Contractor

Sh. Sandeep Mehra

Award jetter No. Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020/ 573 dated 05.08.2020 Rs. 719270/-.

Head /M.B. No. 04/15 to 25
Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount Nil/07.09.2020 719270/ -
Work started 10.08.2020 Completion 04.09.2020
Date
Work Item & No. Calculation as | Calcul ation as | Difference | Excess Payment
per MB No. 04 | per Audit
with Page 15
to 25
P/L cement concrete 1:6:12 (Page 15to Net Qty = 0.444 m°
18) Net 127.248 m? (Excess =0.444x1990 =
Quantity = (Calculation Qty taken) | Rs. 884
127.692 m* error}
P/L cement concrete 1:2:4 {Page 20 to Net Qty = 0.108 m’ =0.108X3950=
24) Net 12.127 m? (Excess Rs. 427
2 ]
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Quantity = {Calculation Qty taken)

12.235 m* error)
Total Rs.1311
v)
Name of Work P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path near
Kishore house to Rajesh house in Ward No.09
Name of Contractor Sh Suresh Kumar Guleria
Award letter No. Dated & NPJ/Works/2020/576 dated 05.08.2020& Rs. 327619
awarded amount
M.B. No. Page Nos. 04 page No. 26 to 30.
Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount Nil dated 14.09.2020, Rs. 327919
Work started 06.08.2020 Completion 30.08.2020
- Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 04 | Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-28-29. Audit (B) | Payment
1. P/L Cement (Page 4) Net Quantity = Net Qty =4.077 | =0.125 m’ =0.125 x
concrete 1:2:4 4.202 m? m* (Calculation | (Excess Qty | 3800 =
grade ' error) taken) Rs.475
Total Rs 475
vi)
[ Name of Work P/1, of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path near Chain Singh House to
Parmar house in Ward No.03 Jwali
Name of Contractor Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

Award letter No, Dated NPJ/Works/2020/ 594 dated 13.08.2020 Rs, 260325
& awarded amount

M.B. No. & Page Nos. 04 page No. 43 to 48

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Nil/18.09.2020 260325/~
Amount
Work started 16.08.2020 Completion Date 15.09.2020
Work Item & Calculation as per MB | Calculation as per Difference | Excess
No. No. 4 with Page 45t0 | Audit T— =~ | Payment
47
PLCC1:2:4 (Page 47) Net Quantity | Net Qty = 8.300 m° =0.333 m’ | =0.333 x
=8.633 m’ (Calculation error) {Excess 4000 =
Qty taken) | Rs.1332
Total Rs, 1332
- vii)
Name of Work C/o CC pavement near Krishan house to Faqir house in Ward
No.05
208
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mame of Contractor

Sh Manish Singh

awarded amount

Award letter No, Dated &

NPJ/Works/2020/679dated 01.08.2020 & Rs. 246487

M.B. No. Page Nos.

04 page No. 55 to 59

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil dated 22.09.2020, Rs 246487

L

Work started 04.08.2020 Completion 27.08.2020
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 04 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-58. Audit (B) Payment
PLCC1:2:4 (Page 58) Net Quantity = Net Qty = =0.10 m =1314x
37.062 m® 37.062 m® (37.376- 4000 =
{payment made to the (Calculation 37.062=1.31 | Rs.5256
quantity of 38.376 m* ) error) 4 M? e
(Excess Qty
taken)
Total Rs.5256
viii)
Name of Work C/o Culvert near Dhiman mohalla in Ward No. 08 j
Name of Contractor Sh Ankush Kumar
Award letter No. Dated & NPJ/Works/2020/688 dated 05.09.20 & Rs.197823
awarded amount
M.B. No, Page Nos. 04 page No. 60 to 64
Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount Nil, Rs 197823
Work started 07.09.2020 Completion 16.09.2020
’ Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 4 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-60 to 64. Audit (B) - Payment
Demolition below (Page 60) Net Quantity = Net Qty = 10.13 | =0. 00 m’ | =8835-8611
G.L upto 1.50 10.13 m’ m’ (Calculation | = Rs. 224
metre error) T
1013 m?
X850=8611
but taken
8835)
P/L Cement (Page 62) Net Quantity = Net Qty = 1232 | =0.0 1 =242 x
Concretel:4:8 14.74 m* m”® (Calculation | m*(Excess 4000 = Rs,
error) Qty taken) 9680
Total Rs. 9904

ix)

Name of Work

Ward No.02

C/o CC Pavement near Ashok Kumar house o Railway Station in

SRR TR
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Name of Contractor

Sh Sandeep Kumar

Award letter No, Dated &
awarded amount

NPI /Works/2020-65028 dated 29.08.2020& Rs. 232966

M.B. No. Page Nos.

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

05 page No. 5to 10

Nil Dated 03.10.2020, Rs 269851

Work started 04.09,2020 Completion 15.09.2020
| Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 05 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-5-10. Audit (B) Payment
P/L Cement (Page 8) Net Quantity = Net Qty = =0. 0S m’ =2.499 X
Concretel:3:6 32371 m? 32371 m? (Actual 3100 = Rs.
(Calculation quantity is | 7747
error) 32371 m | —————

but payment

made for

3487 m®

Hence

excess

payment for

2499 m’

made (34,87

32.371=2.49

9X3100=77

47)

' Total ] Rs7747 N

Name of Work

Name of Contractor

Improvement of path main road to Krishan house and main road
| to Joginder house in Ward No. 03.
Sh Chain Singh

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

Award letter not attached with the work bill

M.B. No. Page Nos.

03 page No. 97

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil Dated 07.10.202024, Rs 74829

Work started | Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
' Date

ltem No., & Record entry as per MB 03 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature | with Page-13-15, Audit (B) Payment
PLCC 1:2:4 (Page 94) Net Quantity = Net Qty = 1.674 | =0.426 m° =0. 05 x

210 m? m® (Calculation | (Excess Qty | 4600 =

error) taken) Rs1960
Total Rs. 1960

210
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Xi)

Name of Work

Improvement of path near house of Vishwanath to Anil house in
Ward No. 06.

Name of Contractor

Sh Chain Singh

Award letter No, Dated &
awarded amount

Award letter not attached with the work bill

M.B. No. Page Nos.

03 page No. 98

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil Dated 07.10.202024, Rs 156282

Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
Item No, & Record entry as per MB 03 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-95. Audit (B) Payment
P/L interlock | (Page 95) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = =4500 m? =45.00 x
paver blocks 80| 157.50 m? 112.50 m? (Excess Qty | 900 = Rs
MM ' (RD  taken in | taken) 40500
PLCC 1:2:4=
RD 0/63whereas
P/L interlocking
paver block
=RD 0/63 and
0/18) Hence
RD0/18 taken in
excess)
] Total Rs. 40500

Xii)
| Name of Work

P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement near h/o
Mohinader & h/o Kaka House in Ward No.09 Jwali .
Sh. Ankush Kumar

NPJ/Works/2020/ 625 dated 25.08.2020

Name of Contractor

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

M.B. No. Page Nos.

05 page No. 1910 21

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount Nil Dated 07.10.202024, Rs 141943

Work started 27,08.2020 Completion 15.08.2020
Date '
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 05 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-20. Audit (B) Payment
PAN
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PLCC 1:5:10 (Page 20) Net Quantity = [Net Qty =][=3.32m° =3.35x
17.084 m’ 13.764 m* (Excess Qty | 2500 = Rs
(Caleculation taken) 8300
error)
Total Rs. 8300
Xiii)

Name of Work

P/L interlocking concrete block near Aganwari to Sanjeev

house in ward no. 08

Name of Contractor

Sh. Ankush Kumar

Award letter No. Dated &

awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020/ 057 dated 05.08.2020

M.B. No. Page Nos.

05 pageNo. 11to 18

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil Dated 07.10.202024, Rs 919273

Work started 11.08.2020 Completion 29.08.2020
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 05 | Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenciature with Page-18. Audit (B) — ~ | Payment
P/L interlock | (Page 18) Net Quantity= |[Net Qty = !=31.85m? =31.85x
paver blocks 60 | 815.58 m? 783.73 m? (Excess Qty | 700 =Rs
MM (RD 0/0 to | taken) 22295
0/10.40 taken in
eXcess +
Calculation
error)
PLCC1:2:4 (Page 18) Net Quantity= |Net Qty =[=539m’ =539 x
27.668 m* 22278 m’ (Excess Qty | 3700 = Rs
(RD  0/0  to | taken) 19943
0/13.170 taken
in excess)
Total amount of the bill is Rs. 918973 but taken Rs. 919273, Hence Rs. 300 taken in 300
excess -
Total Rs. 42538
Xiv)

Name of Work

P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near Ram

Kumar house in ward no. 01

Name of Contractor

Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

Award letter No. Dated &

awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020/ 682dated 02.08.2020

PAPES
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M.B. No. Page Nos.

04 page No. 78 to 80

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil Dated 13.10.202024, Rs 69765

Work started 05.08.2020 Completion 30.08.2020
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature 04with Page-79, Audit (B) — | Payment
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 79) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 9.50 | =0.40 m’ =0.40 x
9.90 m° m® (Calculation | (Excess Qty | 2200 = Rs
error) taken) 880
P/L interlock | (Page 79) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 63.33 | =2.67 m° =267 x
paver blocks 60 | 66.00 m* m’ (Excess Qty | 590 =Rs
MM taken) 1575
Total Rs. 2455
XV)

Name of Work

P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near PWD road

to Om Prakash house in ward no. 01

Name of Contractor

Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020/ 683dated 02.08.2020

M.B. No. Page Nos.

04 page No. 75to0 78

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil Dated 13.10.2020, Rs 207368

Work started 05.08.2020 Completion 28.08.2020
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature 04with Page-77. Audit (B) Payment
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 77) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 6.764 | =2.267 m° =2.267x
9.031 m? m® (Calculation (Excess Qty | 3950 =Rs
arror) taken) 8935
Total Rs. 8955
xvi)

Name of Work

P/L interlocking concrete block pavement from PWD road

to Baldev Raj house in ward no.

08

Name of Contractor

Sh. Arun Kumar

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020/ 702 dated 08.08.2020

M.B. No. Page Nos.

05 page No. 25 to 32

pRL
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Vr. No./Date ,Bill. Amount

Nil/17.102020 3407332/ -

Work started 11.08.2020 Completion 30.08.2020
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature 04with Page-28 to 31. Audit (B) R Payment
P/L CC 1:2:4 (Page 32) Net Quantity= | Net Qty =|=1.276m" =1.276x
11.984 m? 10.708 m® | (Excess Qty | 4200 = Rs
{Calculation taken) 5359
error)
Total Rs. 5359
Xvii)
Name of Work P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near Ramleela

Ground Kehriyan in ward no. 04

Name of Contractor

Sh. Rajeshwar Singh

Award letter No, Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020/ 587 dated 10.08.2020

M.B. No. Page Nos.

05 page No. 381043

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil/16.102020 1086873/ -

Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 03 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-40 10 41, Audit (B) e Payment
P/LCC1:2:4 (Page 32) Net Quantity = | Net Qty =|=0.75m’ =0.75 x
13.359 m* 12.609m’ (Excess Qty | 4000 = Rs
{Calculation taken) 3000
error)
Total Rs.3000
xviii)

Name of Work

P/L interlocking concrete block pavement near Bhutto

house to Chaman house  in ward no. 09

Name of Contractor

Sh. Ankush Kumar

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

Not mentioned in M.B

M.B. No. Page Nos.

05 page No. 43 to 50

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil/27.102020 3344341/~

Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B

Date

T RETE
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Item No. & Record entry as per MB 05 Entry as per Audit | Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-44-%45. (B) Payment
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 45) Net Quantity = Net Qty = 77.121 | =1.09m’ =1.09 x
78.211 m’ m’  (Calculation | (Excess Qty | 1500 = Rs
error) taken) 1635
Total Rs.1635
Xix)

Name of Work

Improvement of path near the house of Shammj shop to
Karam chand in ward No. 01.

Name of Contractor

Sh. Munish singh

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2020/ 580 dated 05.08.2020

M.B. No. Page Nos.

05 page No. 33 to 37

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil/27.102020 353981/ -

Work started 10.08.20 Completion 25.08.20

Date
[tem No. & Record entry as per MB 05 | Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-33 to 37. Audit (B) == | Payment
Excavation iun (Page 33) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 22.14 | =1.86 m° =1.86 x
drain & channels | 24.00 m® m’ (Calculation (Excess Qty | 150 =Rs
etc. error) taken) 279
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 33-34) Net Quantity |Net Qty =]|=0.149m° =0.149 x

=26.318 m° 26.169 m’ | (Excess Qty | 2400 = Rs

(Calculation taken) 358

error)

Total Rs.637
XX)
Name of Work P/L interlock paver block of path near the house of

Prakash chand to h/o Rekha Devi in ward No. 01.

Name of Contractor

Sh. Sandeep Kumar

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2021/ 217 dated 19.04.21

M.B. No. Page Nos.

06 page No. 7010 73

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil/20.07.2021 110777/ -

Work started 25.05.21

Completion

20.05.21 ( As per
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B Date recorded in M.B) —‘
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 05 | Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-70 to 73 Audit (B) T ——— Payment
Steel work etc. (Page 71) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 0.590 | =0.10 Qtls

0.690 Qtls Qtls (Excess Qty e
{Calculation taken)
error)
Total Rs.820

xxi)

Name of Work

P/L interlock paver block of path near the house of Raj
kumar to Shiv mandir & from Shiv mandir to Moti Ram

in ward No, Q7.

Name of Contractor

Sh. Manmohan Singh

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2021/ 214 dated 17.04.21

M.B. No. Page Nos,

06 page No. 77 to 80

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil X 90537/ -

Work started Not mentioned Completion Not mentioned
Date
Item Na, & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature O6with Page-77 to 80 Audit (B) Tr———— " | Payment
P/L Interlock (Page 79) Net Quantity= |Net Qty =|=1054 M =10.54 X
paver block 51,757 M ® 41.217 M ? | ?(Excess 950=
(Calculation Qty taken) 10013
error)
Total Rs.10013

XXii)

Name of Work

P/L interlock paver block of path from main road to Hans

Raj house in ward No. 03.

Name of Contractor

Sh. Sandeep Kumar

Award letter No. Dated &
awarded amount

NPJ/Works/2021/ 211 dated 19.04.21

M.B. No. Page Nos.

06 page No. 6810 70

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil T 93988/ -

Work started 22.04.21 Completion 20,05.21
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature 06with Page-77 to 80 Audit(B)y  |— —— | Payment
o (¢




4
A

1

w 3 : v ..W R A i RSN i i i i1 1 ot [ L Lo




P/1. Interlock

paver block
" T e (Calculation

=025 M
{Excess Qty
taken) |-

Net Qty = 61.37
M 2

error)

=4.3158 m

{Excess Qty
taken)

Net Qty = 4.196
m* (Calculation
error)

' Rs.12322

Name of Work

et

paver block of path from the h/o Chuhru
an Singh house in ward No, 09,

Ram to Cham

Name of Contractor

Award letter No, Dated &
awarded amount

' M.B. No. Page Nos.
Vr. No./Date Bil] Amount

Work started
————

Item No. &
Nomenclature

Not mentioned in M.B Completion
Date

Record entry as per MB 05 Entry as per
with Page-53 Audit (B)

Excess
Payment

P/L Interlock (Page 53) Net Quantity = | Net Qty =|=440 M
paver block 201.85 M2 197.45 M ?| (Excess Qty
TT— = T—— (Calculation taken) e

“““““““““““““““““““““ error) T—
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 54) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 9.87 =0.18 x
10.05 m? m” (Calculation | (Excess Qty | 2700 = Rs
T—— T error) taken) 486
P/LCC1:2:4 (Page 54) Net Quantity = [ Net Qty = 5363 [ =0.224 m =0.224 x

5.587 m* m’ (Calculation {Excess Qty | 4700 = R

error) taken) 1053
‘J Total Rs.5499

XXiv)
Name of Work

Improvement of path near the h/o Bal Krishan upto house
of Kartar Chand in Ward No. 07.

Sh. Tarsem Singh
NPL/Works/2020-578 dated 05.10.2020

Name of Contractor

Award letter No, Dated &
awarded amount
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M.B. No. Page Nos.

05 page No. 56 to 61

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil/07.11.2020 ¥ 446877/ -

Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 05 | Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-57 and 59 Audit (B) Payment
B/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 5 & 59) Net Net Qty = 59.95 | =1.35 M~ =1.35X
Quantity = 61.30 M M3 {Excess Qty | 2000=
- (Calculation taken) 2700
error)
Laying C.C Pipe | (Page 58) Net Quantity = | Net  Qty =|=13.00 Rmt |=13.00x
NP2 132.80 Rmt 119.80 Rmt | (Excess Qty | 1450 =Rs
(Calculation taken) 18850
error)
Total Rs.21550

(xxv)

Name of Work

P/L interlock paver block near Shyam Singh house to
Multan house in Ward No. 05

Name of Contractor

Sh. Rejeshwar Singh

Award letter No. Dated &

awarded amount

NPJ/Works /2020-684 dated 02.08.2020

M.B. No. Page Nos.

06 page No.13to 16

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

08/13.01.2021 & 366738/ -

Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
Item No. & Record eniry as per MB 06 | Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-13 to 16 Audit (B) . "| Payment
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 14) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 3836 | =0.875 M =0.875X
39.235 M M’ * (Excess 2200=
(Calculation Qty taken) 1925
error)
P/L Interlocking | (Page 14) Net Quantity= |[Net Qty = =8.74M" =8.74x
concrete block 60 | 392.35 M* 383.61 M ? | (Excess Qty | 599=Rs
MM (Calculation taken) 5235
error)
Total Rs.7160
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xxvi)

Name of Work [mprovement of path from near the house of Prakash
Chand to GSSS school Jawali Phase -2

Name of Contractor Sh. Suresh Kumar Guleria

Award letter No. Dated & NPJ/Works /2020-602 dated 13.08.2020

awarded amount

M.B. No. Page Nos. 06 page No. 2910 32

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount Nil/28.01.2021 & 440280/-

Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date

Item No. & Record entry as per MB 06 | Entry as per Difference Excess

Nomenclature with Page-29 to 32 Audit (By | Payment

B/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 30) Net Quantity= | Net Qty =][=12.862 =12.862

24,49 M* 11628 M *|M? (Excess | X 2000=

{Calculation Qty taken) 25724
error)

P/L  Interlocking | (Page 31) Net Quantity= [Net Qty = |=42.67M?* |=42.67x

concrete block 60 | 24490 M*? 202.23 M ? | (Excess Qty | 850=Rs

MM {Calculation taken) 36270
error)
Total Rs 61994

XXvii)

Name of Work P/L of interlocking tiles from PWD road to h/o Shiva Nand Phase-

I in Ward No. 04.

Name of Contractor

Sh. Ankush Kumar

Award letter No. Dated
& awarded amount

NPJ/Works /2021-86 dated 25.02.2021

M.B. No, Page Nos. 06 page No. 39 to 43

Vr.  No./Date LBill | Nil/05.03.2021 & 333934/-
Amount
Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB 06 | Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-41 Audit (B) Payment
P/L. Interlocking | (Page 41) Net Quantity= | Net Qty =|=4.50M" =4.50 x
concrete block 60 | 104,935 M*? 100.435 M ? | (Excess Qty | 985=Rs
MM (Calculation taken) 4433
error)
Total Rs.4433
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XXViii)

Name of Work P/L of interlocking tiles from main road to h/o Kanshi Ram
Ward No. 04.

Name of Contractor Sh. Ankush Kumar

Award letter No. Dated Not mentioned in M.B
& awarded amount
M.B. No. Page Nos. 06 page No. 64 10 65
Vr. No./Date »Bill | Nil/02.06.2021 & 214495/-
Amount

Work started

Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B

il [ e e, Date
ﬁm No. & Record entry as per MB (6 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-64-65 Audit (B) Payment
P/L Interlocking | (Page 64) Net Quantity = | Net Qy =[=275M =2.75x
concrete block 60 | 138222  M? 135472 M 2| (Excess Oty | 1190= R
MM | (Calculation taken) 3273
error)
[ Total Rs.3273 J
xXix)
Name of Work P/L of interlocking tiles from Mini Secreatiat  to h/o Raghubir
Master in Ward No. 04,
Name of Contractor Sh. Sandeep Kumar
Award letter No. Dated NPJ/Works/2021-454 dated 17.12.2021
& awarded amount
M.B. No. Page Nos. 08 page No. 1010 11
Vr.  No./Date Bill Nil/01.01.2022 & 506247/-
Amount
Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
W Record entry as per MB 06 Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature with Page-10-1i Audit (B) TTTT—— ~ | Payment
P/L Interlocking (Page 10-11) Net Quantity | Net Qty =|=17.10M? =17.010 x
concrete block 60 | = 532.50 M2 51540 M *| (Excess Qty | 900=Rs
MM {Calculation taken) 15390
error)
Total Rs.15390 J
Xxx)
Name of Work C/o undereground drainage & laying of interlocking tiles from Dara]
Singh store chowk main road 1o Sh Mehar Singh houise in Ward No.
02
Name of Contractor Sh. Manish Singh

Award letter No. Dated NPJI/Works /2022/667 dated 01,04.2022
& awarded amount
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M.B. No. Page Nos.

10 page No. 09to 12

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil/03,2023 & 468107/-

Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date

ltem No. & Record entry as per MB 10 | Entry as per Difference Excess

Nomenclature with Page-10 Audit (B) Payment

P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 10) Net Quantity = | Net Oty = 23.93 [ =2.24 M > =224 x

26.17 M°* M * (Calculation | (Excess Qty | 4500= Rs
error) taken) 10080
Total Rs.10080
Xxxi)
Name of Work P/L interlocking concrete block pavement from h/o Pawan

Mahajan to College in Ward No.09

Name of Contractor

Sh. Arun Kumar

Award letter No. Dated
& awarded amount

NPJ/Works /2022/926 dated 22.06.2022

MLB. No. Page Nos.

10 page No. 01 10 07

Vr. No./Date ,Bill | Nil/03.2023 & 470371/-
Amount
Work started Not mentioned in M.B | Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
[tem No. & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature 10 with Page-01 Audit (B) Payment
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 01) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 28.44 | =Rs. 50 per =28.44 x
2844 M? M * (Calculation | cubic metre | 50= Rs 1422
Rate given per cubic error)
meter =4450 Rate negotiated
per cubic
metre= 4400
P/L Interlock | Page 01) Net Quantity = | Net Quantity = | = Rs. 60 per | =335.47x60=
paver block 60 |335.47 M? 335.47 M | Sqm Rs. 20128
MM Rate given per Square %(Calculation B
meter =960 error)
Rate negotiated
per square
metre= 900
P/LCC 1:2:4 (Page 03} Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 28.44 | =Rs. 200 =3.51x200=
351 M? M * (Calculation | per cubic Rs. 702
Rate given per cubic error) metre -
meter =6200 Rate negotiated | —
per cubic
metre= 6000
Total amount of the bill after statutory deductions as per rate given is Rs. 2700

396018 but amount given to the contractor is Rs. 398718 3,Hence rs. 2700
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(398718-396018) given is excess to the contractor

Total Rs.24952°

XXxii)

Name of Work

P/L interlocking concrete block pavement from GSSS gate to
Vicky Sharma house in Ward No.09

Name of Contractor

Sh. Ankush Kumar

Award letter No. Dated
& awarded amount

NPJ/Works /2022/925 dated 03.06.2022

M.B. No. Page Nos.

10 page No. 08 to 09

Vr.  No./Date ,Bill | Nil/03.2023 & 613303/
Amount
Work started Not meationed in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature 10 with Page-02-09 Audit (B) T | Payment
Centering and | (Page 02) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 55.76 | =Rs. 50 per | =55.76x50=
Shuttering 5576 M? M ? (Calculation | square Rs. 2788
including Rate given per Square error) metre
strutting propping | meter =350 Rate negotiated
etc. per cubic
- metre=Rs, 300
P/L CC 1:5:10 (Page 04-05) Net Net Qty = 37.00 | =Rs. 100 =37.00 X
Quantity = 37.00 M* M * (Calculation per cubic 100= Rs 3700
Rate given per cubic error) metre -
meter =4500 Rate negotiated ——
per cubic
metre= 4400
P/L CC 1:4:8 (Page 05) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 9.16 | =Rs. 260 =9.16 x 260=
9.16 M?3 M ? (Calculation | per cubic Rs 2382
Rate given per cubic error) metre ——
meter =445( Rate negotiated A
per cubic
metre= 4190
Stone boulder 50 | (Page 05) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 9.26 | =Rs1050 =0.26 X
mm to 200 mm 926 M? M’ (Calculation | per cubic 1050= Rs
Rate given per cubic error) metre 9723
meter =1900 Rate negotiated
per cubic
metre= 850
P/L.CC 1:5:10 {Page 05) Net Quantity = ! Net Qty = 22.80 | =Rs. 50 per | =22.80 X
22.80 M M * (Calculation | cubic metre | 100= Rs 2280
Rate given per cubic error)
meter =4500 Rate negotiated
per cubic
metre= 4400
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Ward No. 03.

"'PIL Interlock | Page 06) Net Quantity = | Net Quantity = | =Rs, 50 per | =228.00 x50=
paver block 60 | 228.00 M2 228.00 M | Sgm Rs. 11400
MM Rate given per Square *(Calculation

meter =950 error)
Rate negotiated
per square
metre= 900
Total Rs.32273
XXxiti)
[ Name of Work P/L of interlocking tiles from h/o Chain singh to Kushal Singh in

Name of Contractor

Sh. Ankush Kumar

Award letter No, Dated
& awarded amount

Not mentioned in M.B

MLB. No. Page Nos.

06 page No. 58 to 61

Vr.  No./Date ,Bill | Nil/18.05.2021 & 188142/-
Amount
Work started Not mentioned in M.B Completion Not mentioned in M.B
Date
Item No. & Record entry as per MB Entry as per Difference Excess
Nomenclature 6with Page-59 Audit (B) Payment
P/L Flat round | (Page 39) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 23.93 | =23.90 Rmt | =23.90 x
RCC pipe NP2 23.93 Rmt Rmt 210=Rs
Rate given per running (Calculation 5019
meter =800 error) Rate
negotiated  per
running metre=
590
Total Rs.5019
XXXiv)
Name of Work P/L of interlocking tiles pavement of path near Pushpinder Singh

house to Shiv pal house in ward No. 09

Name of Contractor

Sh. Ankush Kumar

Award letter No. Dated
& awarded amount

NPJ?Works/2020-736 dated 26.09.20

ML.B. No. Page Nos.

05 page No. 74 to 77

vr. No./Date,
Amount

Bill

Not mentioned & 422181/-

Work started

Not mentioned in ML.B

Completion
Date

Not mentioned in M.B

Item No. &

Record entry as per MB 05

Entry as per

Difference Excess

DI | IR [T | Lt Rl
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lm,

Nomenclature with Page-59 Audit (B) Payment
PLCC 1:3:6 (Page 76) Net Quantity = | Net Qty = 47.81 | =47.81 M~ | =47.81 Mx
4781 M >Rate given per | M ® Rate as per | === 900= Rs
M *=2900 award letter per 43029
cubic metre=| |
590
Total Rs,43029

(T TRT FH 9&AT 01 &/ 34 TF = 4,13,845.00)

"

H.P., State Audit

mpanmem. 5
SDA Complex, Shimia-171009
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1 C/o Path from | Sh 461543 591158 95714 495445 10/88 All the
Yamaha Agency | Ankush to 90 rates
Bhol toward Ravi | Kumar quoted by
Prakash house near the same
Bajrang Kharda in person
Ward No.01. with same
- hand
writing
2 C/o road from | Sh 465673 454153 73044 381109 10/91 -do-
Choudhary Boot | Ankush to 93
house towards Sh | Kumar
Nirmal Singh house
in Ward No.06
3 C/o Path CC Paver | Sh 431857 438380 33405 404915 10/81,8 -
60 MM thick path | Sukhbir 3&86
near Shiv Mandir to | Singh
Subzi Mandi
topwards Sukhdey
in Ward No.04
4 C/o Path from Sunil | Sh 345044 343200 20900 322302 10/84,8 -
Dutt house and | Sukhbir 5 &87
Ajeet  house in ; Singh
Ward No.04 :
5 C/o & repair of | Sh 565142 495889 80217 415671 101/98 -
path & road Shiv | Rajinder to 100
Temple towards | Kumar &11/01
Peer Baba ground
in Ward No.02
6 Special repair of | Sh 690501 677238 109271 567517 11/12 All the
path from Sh | Ankush to 13 rates
Gurdev Singh house | Kumar quoted by
towards  Girdhari the same
Lal to Jagdish person
house in ward No. with same
08. hand
writing
7 C/o Ground in front j Sh 105319 132535 10430 122104 11/03 -do-
side community hall | Sandeep to 05.
near sub .division | Kumar
veterinary hospital
in Ward No. 03
gAY






8 C/o Boundary brick | Sh 147447 134091 6574 127517 11/09 -do-
wall front side of | Sandeep to 12
community hall inn | Kumar
Ward No.03
9 Special repair of | Sh 147645 129054 18261 110792 i1/13 -do-
urinai and WC { Manmoha tol5 &
(Male and Female) | n Singh 16 to
in NP Jwali 17
10 C/o road cum path | Sh 566580 579130 96624 482506 11/17 -do-
from Temple Non | Ankush to 19
towards Shree | Kumar
Jalpa maa temple in
ward No.09
11 C/o Path cum road | Sh 235412 247963 16071 231891 11/20 -do-
main road towards | Sandeep to 22
Roshan Ali house in | Kumar
ward No 03.
12 Cl/o Road from  Sh 665470 248711 44376 204337 11/ 27 -do-
Seeta Devi house | Ankush to 29
toward Gouri Ram | Kumar
Cowshed in Ward
No.01
13 C/o Path cum road | Sh 312918 314072 45578 268493 11/43 -
from Satish Shop | Ankush to 46
toward Dr Shiv | Kumar
Kumar house in
Ward No.08
14 Repair of Kitchen | Sh 113390 113930 4728 109202 11/38 Only All
(M/F) and | Ankush to 41 the rates
aluminium partition | Kumar quoted by
of J A room & GL the same
floor hall in NP person
Jwali office with same
hand
writing
15 C/o  Road from | Sh 422280 424426 60700 363724 11/58 -do-
Seetza Devi house | Ankush to 60
towards Shiv | Kumar
Temple in ward No.
01 NP Jwali
16 C/o Road from | Sh 745628 744659 118989 625670 “11/60 -do-
Gouri Ram | Ankush to 64
Cowshed towards | Kumar
shiv temple in Ward
No. 01
17 Cfo Crates wall | Sh Nikhil | 330100 308995 27327 281668 11/56 -do-
protection of the to 58
main road towards
creamation ground
in Ward No. 01.

*7,‘3-6




18 C/o Small Puli near | $Sh Manish | 509208 | 508158 80071 428086 11/50 Only —do-
Rajni Devi house in | Singh to 55
Ward No.02
19 C/o Crate wall of | Sh 371358 375258 69884 305374 11/83 Only —do-
the main road | AnKkush to 85
towards creamation | Kumar
ground in Ward No.
01
20 C/o CC road & steel | Sh 398377 644076 111721 532354 11/88 All the
shed for Sanitary | Ankush to 92 rates
Napkin 63 mm GI | Kumar quoted by
Sheet & Steel post the same
at dumping site at person
Sunehar in Ward with same
No. 09 hand
writing
21 Clo Creamation | Sh 593015 581518 86947 494571 11/93 -DO-
building in ward | Ankush to 97 ‘
No.01 Kumar
22 Special repair of | Sh 811020 781579 117949 663629 11/99 -DO-
Kala manchin ward | Ankush to 101
No. 08 Kumar
23 C/o  Drain  frm | Sh 148918 147682 9814 137867 12/4 to -DO-
Rekha devi house to | Ankush 5
Small puli in ward | Kumar
No. 08
24 C/o Parking near | Sh 458956 444434 79737 364096 12/1 to | Only -DO-
Oid Bus Stand in | Prabhat : 3
Ward No.07 Singh Har
Chand
25 C/o Parking near | Sh 623148 592316 104355 487960 12/6 to | Only All
Old Bus Stand in | Prabhat 7 the rates
Ward No.07 Singh Har quoted by
Chand the same
person
with same
hand
writing
26 Speciasl repair of | Sh 179240 205721 8537 197183 12/12 All the
Seeretary, PMAY | sandeep &15 rates
and JA Office Kumar quoted by
the same
person
with same
hand
writing
27 C/o  Drain  near | Sh 291236 223062 34112 188951 12/15 -do-
Ajay Kumar house | Ankush to 17
towards Peer Baba | Kumar

in ward No.08.
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28 C/o honey comb pit | Sh 556225 417024 68932 34800 12/17 -do-
brick for garbage | Ankush to 19
waste pits in | Kumar
dumping site at
sunehar in Ward
No. 09
29 C/o Ground Peer | Sh 547511 426376 66300 360076 12/22 -do-
Baba Temple in | Ankush to 26
ward No. 07 Kumar
30 P/L RCC 300mm | Sh 437829 432735 65274 367461 12/19 ~do-
dia pipe & 150mm | Ankush to 22
dia in Dora Seta | Kumar
house towards Shiv
temple in Ward
No.01
31 C/o Path near Sh | Sh 196267 184007 29911 154094 12/25 -do-
Suraj Kumar house | Ankush to 26
in waqrd No.01 Kumar
32 C/o Path cum road | Sh 573135 535066 90183 464882 12/34- -do-
near Jalpa temple | Sandeep 35
towards Jwali to | Kumar
Mini Haridwar in
ward No.09
33 C/o poath cum | Sh 342405 338094 54135 283959 12/35 -do-
ground near Jalpa | Sandeep to 37
Temple Jwali in | Kumar
ward No.09.
34 C/o Creamation | Sh 336349 278979 47832 231146 12/29 -~do-
building in ward | Ankush to 31
No.01 Kumar
35 C/o R/Wall and | Sh 242087 245406 14062 231344 12/38 -do-
protection of | Prabhat to 40
parking ground old | Singh Har
bus stand in ward | Chand
No.07
FE AT 14568233 | 13759075 | 2002025 | 11756587
B -
 -Assistdnt (Audit)
- HP. State Audit Department
- SDA Complex, Shimla-171009
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Sr.
No.

Name of Work

Award
letter No.

Awarded
amount (%)

Paid
amount

)

Deviation

®

Percent
-age

]

P/L interlocking
concrete block near
h/oc Mohinder & h/o
Kaka in ward no. 09

NPJ/Works
2020-625
dated
25.08.2020

91519

141943

50424

55.10%

P/L interiocking
concrete  block near
Aganwari to Sanjeev
house in ward no. 08

NPI/Works
2020-57
dated
(5.08.2020

582252

919273

337021

57.88%

P/L.  of interlocking
tiles from h/o
Narender Kumar to
h/o Roop Lal in
Ward No. 01,

NPI/Works
2020-200
dated
16.03.21

175992

225312

49320

28.02%

P/L of interlocking
tiles from h/o Chain
singh to Kushal Singh
in  Ward No. 03.

NPJ/Works
2020-215
dated
19.04.21

155668

188142

32474

20.86%

P/L. interlock paver
block of path from
main road to Hans Raj
house in ward No. 03.

NPI/Works
2020-216
dated
19.04.21

60984

93988

33004

54.12%

P/F Steel shed for MRF
0.63 mm GI Sheet and
steel post at dumping

site

NP

2023-144
daied
15.06.23

Jwali
(Civil Works)

481848

605396

123548

25.64%

P/F (.63 mm GI Sheet
and steel post fencing at
dumping site Sunehar in
ward No. 09.

NP

2023-144
dated
15.06.23

Jwali
(Civil Works)

498368

917456

419088

84.09 %

RS 'Y ) LRl
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P/1.  of interlocking
concrete blocks
pavement of path near
Ramieela ground
Kehriyan in Ward No.
04

NPJ/2020-
582 dated
10.08.2020

1086873

857500

229373

26.75%

PA.  of interlocking
concrete blocks
pavement of path near
Sham Singh house to
Multan house in Ward
No. 05

NPJ/2020-
684 dated
02.08.2020

366738

288810

77928

26.98%

10

P/l. of Interlocking
concrete block
pavement near Chain
Singh House to
Parmar house in
Ward No.03 Jwali .

NPJ/Works/
2020/ 594
dated ‘
13.08.2020

260325

222080

38425

17.22%

11

P/L interfocking
concrete  block near
Aganwari to Sanjeev
house in ward no. 08

NPJ/Works/
2020/ 057
dated
05.08.2020

582252

919273

337021

57.88%

12

Improvement of path
near the house of
Shammi  shop to
Karam chand in ward
No, 01.

NPI/Works/
2020/ 580
dated
05.08.2020

208725

353981

55256

18.50%

13

C/o CC pavement near
Krishan  house to
Fagir house in Ward
No.05

NPJ/Works/
2020/679
dated
01.08.2020.

1927935

246487

53692

27.85%

14

P/L interlocking
congrete block
pavement near PWD
Road to Om Prakash
house in ward No. 01

NPJ/Works/
2020/ 683
dated
02.08.2020

142260

207368

65108

45.77%

15

P/L  of Interlocking
concrete block
pavement of path near
Sh  Vinod Kumar
house to Sh Jagdish
house in Ward No.08

NPJ/Works/
2020/ 601
dated
13.08.2020

246976

333036

86060

35.85%

TV T P
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P/L. interlock paver
block near Mohinder
Singh house in Ward
No. 05

NPY/Works
/2020-685
dated
02.08.2020

166180

206471

40291

15.56%

17

P/L interlocking
concrete block
pavement from PWD
road to Baldev Raj
house in ward No. 08

NPJ/Works/
2020/ 702
dated
08.08.2020

352500

407332

54832

29.76 %

P/L interlocking
concrete block
pavement near PWD
road to Om Prakash
house in ward No. 01

NPJ/Works/
2020/
683dated
02.08.2020

142260

207368

65108

45.77%

19

P/L interlocking tiles
from main road to
veterinary hospital &
from Shiv Mandir to
Police Station main
gate in Ward No. 03,

NPJ/Works
2021/432
dated
01.12.2021

498420

588586

90166

18.09%

20

Clo underground
drainage system and
P/L interlocking tiles
near Pooran singh
house in Ward WNo. 02

NPJ/ Works
2(021-459
dated
29.12.21

455628

561141

105513

23.16%

21

P/L  interlock paver
block from Sanjeevan
Gupta house to Bobby
Mahajan house in
ward No. 08.

NPJ/Works
/2020-880
dated
11,12.2020

178560

242820

64260

35.99%

22

P/L  of interlocking
tiles from PWD road
to h/o Shiva Nand
Phase-I in Ward No.
04

NPJ/Works
/2021-86
dated
25.02.2021

182024

333934

151910

83.46%

23

P/L of interlocking
tiles from main road
to h/o Kewal Guleria
in Ward No. 06.

Not
mentioned
in M.B

251960

287457

35497

14.09%
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] 2020-21 C/o C.C pavement near Maharana Pratap Ground to 341418

Shiva Public School in Ward No. 02
2 2020-21 P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path 333036
near Sh Vinod Kumar house to Sh Jagdish hoiuse in
Ward No.08

3 2020-21 P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path 719270
near Jwali Fatak to Hanumaan Chowk in Ward No.
06

4 2020-21 P/1. of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path 327919
near Kishore house to Rajesh house in Ward No.09
5 2020-21 P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of path 318271
near Raghubir to Babu Ram house in Ward No.03
6 2020-21 P/L interlocking concrete block near Aganwari to 919273
Sanjeev house in ward no. 08
7 2020-21 P/L interlocking concrete block near Ramleela | 1086873
Ground Kehrian in ward no. 04
8 2020-21 P/L interlocking concrete block near house of | 353981
‘ Shammi shop to Karam Chand in ward no. 01
9 |2020-21 Improvement of path near the h/o Bal Krishan upto 446877
house of Kartar Chand in Ward No. 02.

10 [ 2020-21 P/L interlocking concrete block near house of | 422181
Pushpinder Singh to Shiv Pal house in ward no. 09
i1 2020-21 P/L interlocking concrete block near house of Bhutto 344391
to Chaman house house in ward no. 09
12| 2020-21 C/o Balance work from house ofSatish Dadhwal to 353458
Railway Station in Ward No. 04.
13 12020-21 P/L interlock paver block near Shyam Singh house 366738
to Multan house in Ward No. 05
14 | 2020-21 Improvement of path near Jarm Singh house to 347987
Pooran Chand House
15 | 2020-21 Improvement of path from near the house of Parkash 440280
Chand to GSS school Jawali Phase -2
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16 | 2020-21 P/L of interlocking tiles from PWD road to h/o Shiva 333934
Nand Phase-] in Ward No. 04.

17 | 2020-21 C/o Road near Police Station Jwali to h/o Rohan Lal 446630
in  Ward No, 03.

18 2020-21 P/L CC Road & interlocking tiles from Ravidass 531009
chowk to h/o Veer singh in Ward No.06

19 | 2020-21 P/L interlocking tiles from main road to veterinary 588586
hospital & from Shiv Mandir to Police Station main |
gate in Ward No. 03.

200 | 2020-21 P/L of interlocking tiles from main road to h/o 304071
Kewal Guleria Ward No, 06.

21 2020-21 P/L of interlocking tiles from Mini Secreatiat  to h/o 506247
Raghubir Master in Ward No. 04.

22 2020-21 P/L of interlocking tiles near housing colony to h/o 573189

' Vipin Sharma in Ward No. 07

23 2021-22 C/o road from main road to h/o Subhash in Ward 453387
No.0l

24 | 2021-22 P/L of Interlocking tiles from h/o Mulkh Raj to Shiva 654065
Public School in Ward No.2

25 12021-22 C/o  underground drainage system and P/L 561141
interlocking tiles near Pooran singh house in Ward
No. 02..

26 12022-23 C/o Road from Police Road to Tarsem house in 444892
Ward No. 03 '

27 ] 2022-23 C/o undereground drainage & laying of intertocking 468107
tiles from Dara Singh store chowk main road to Sh '
Mehar Singh house in Ward No. 02

28 | 2023-24 Special repair of path from Sh Gurdev Singh house 690501
towards Girdhari Lal to Jagdish house in ward No.
08.

~_ Total | 13677712

J
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1 2020-21 | P/L of Interlocking concrete block pavement of | 719270
path near Jwali Fatak to Hanumaan Chowk in
Ward No. 06

2 |2020-21 |P/L interlocking concrete block near Aganwari | 919273
to Sanjeev house in ward no. 08 7

3 2020-21 | P/L interlocking concrete block near Ramleela | 1086873
Ground Kehrian in ward no. 04

4 12020-21 | P/L CC Road & interlocking tiles from Ravidass | 531009
chowk to h/o Veer singh in Ward No.06

5 2020-21 |P/L interlocking tiles from main road to; 588586
veterinary hospital & from Shiv Mandir to
Police Station main gate in Ward No. 03.

6 |2020-21 |P/L of interlocking tiles from Mini Secreatiat | 506247
to h/o Raghubir Master in Ward No. 04.

7 2021-22 | P/L of interlocking tiles near housing colony to | 573189
h/o Vipin Sharma in Ward No. 07

8 |2021-22 | P/L of Interlocking tiles from h/o Mulkh Raj to 654065
Shiva Public School in Ward No.2

9 2021-22 | C/o underground drainage system and P/L| 561141
interlocking tiles near Pooran singh house -in
Ward No. 02.

10 | 2022-23 | P/L interlocking concrete block pavement from | 613303
GSSS gate to Vicky ' Sharma house in Ward
No.09
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76
(GST
ffim )
1 ATH BT | 08.03.21 | 52221 29.03.21 4762.00 71430 | 5000
2 WEFET 030721 | EEWAST - 7500.00 1125.00 | 7500
3 Reram=a | 19.06.21 | 21/D/003052 19.0621 | 3696.00 554.40 | 3881
4 oy Raraer | - A TE1 - - 8808.00 132135 | 8809
5 TSN 3007.21 | HP-1-2122-02753 | 300721 | 160160 24024 | 1681
5 =T BT | 190821 | 21/D/00607S 19.08.21 | 571402 857.10 | 6000 |
7 |FeRwew 290721 | 2007002806 200721 | 554400 83160 | 5821 |
8 |E=RWEE |300721 | 21/D/004890 30.07.21 | 284592 | 42689 | 2988 |
9 |TmEEE 190821 | sa73s 19.0621 | 476200 71430 | 5000
10 | AERTREST 02.07.21 | 52027 02.07.21 | 4762.00 71430 | 5000 |
11 | STORCEEAT | 18,0421 | 52453 18.04.21 | 4762.00 71430 | 5000
12 | S ORCEET | 150821 | 188 150821 | 10000.00 1500.00 | 10008
13 | zfemm 15.01.22 | 3933 150122 | 1196844 179527 | 1,566
14 FHT FSATAT 14.01.22 | HP-1-2122-07798 | 15.01.22 | 3102.00 46530 | 3257
15 FHY ST 11.01.21 | HP-1-2122-05817 | 15.11.21 2587.20 38808 | 2716
1 FEISSET | 174121 | HP-1-2122-06206 | 24.11.21 | 332640 498.96 | 3492
17 | RS 250921 | 53777 25.09.21 | 5273.00 79095 | 5537
18 ATERAAT | 04.11.21 | 54168 04.11.21 9524.00 142860 | 10006
19 | WA= [ 050320 | 19/D/021808 05.03.20 | 473088 709.63 | 4967
20 | f=RRwmw (050320 | 19/D/021807 05.03.20 | 4730.88 709.63 | 4967
21 e REr | 240320 | 19/D/022993 240320 | 208840 31326 | 2193
22 @ ReE | 06.0520 | 20/D/000489 06.05.20 1971 .20 29568 | 2070
23 |(f=rRe=® [ 150520 | 20/D/000637 150520 | 3696.00 554.40 | 3881
24 R NEE (050620 | 20/D/001407 05.06.20 | 394240 591.36 | 4140
25 | R=RE=E | 000720 | 20/D/002694 09.07.20 | 12936.00 1940.40 15?7583
26 | R | 1508320 | 20/D004182 15.08.20 | 952400 1428.60 | 10000
27 | R=RE= [ 140820 | 20/D/004033 14.08.20 | 4312.00 646.80 | 45238
~ .36 o~
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28 7 14.11.20 | 51151 14.11.20 | 6667.00 1000.00 | 7000
20 | ¥ISSET | 18.0522 | HP-1-2223-01600 { 180522 | 372240 558.36 | 3908
30 | AHISSET | 15.08.21 | HP-1-2122-04027 | 31.08.21 | 9523.00 142845 | 9999
31 | Remwwemw 111022 | ozzzosnos20 | 111022 | 123200 184.80 | 1294
32 | REWEEEE 270022 | 02222309653 | 27.09.22 | 665300 997.95 | 6985
33 | Remwas | 051022 | 022223101087 | 051022 | 295700 44355 | %05
34 | Rt EmE | 051022 | 02/2223/101086 | 051022 | 2587.00 388.05 | 2717
35 | BFEE T | 010623 | 02/2324/06/001 01.06.23 | 2857.00 42855 | 3000
36 | Rwmaws | 200723 | o032 24.07.23 | 6500.00 975.00 | 6500
37 | @R | 220723 | 033 240723 | 5500.00 825.00 | 5500
38 | AEEEAT | 060422 | 55621 06.04.22 | 3810.00 57150 | 4000
39 | RwmmwmE | 2207.23 02/2324/07/0381 | 22.07.23 | 504500 756.75 | 5045
40 | RETEEEE | 010723 | 0212324070010 | 01.07.23 | 4928.00 73920 | 5174
41 | R | 01.07.23 | 0212324/07/0009 | 01,0723 | 4928.00 73920 | 5174
42 | REFEMIET | 08.06.23 | 02/2324/07/0163 | 08.06.23 | 6667.00 1000.05 | 7000
43 | AT [ 010623 | 02/2324/07/0013 | 01.0623 | 2857.00 42855 | 3000
44 | FTRRET 170023 | 75 20.09.23 | 4500.00 675.00 | 4500
45 | AIEFEAT | 190023 | 76 22.09.23 | 5000.00 750.00 §)00
46 | RAEEEE | 190923 | 0223241090392 | 19.09.23 | 468200 702.30 | 316
47 | REATET | 160023 | 0212324/09/0339 | 16.09.23 | 6653.00 997.95 | 6985
48 TETIETEE 231023 | o3 231023 | 6500.00 975.00 | - 8500
49 | RurwaEE | 231023 |92 231023 | 5500.00 825.00 | 5500
50 | ATEET | 010723 | 50724 01.07.23 | 445400 668.10 | 4677
51 | S HEAT | 01.07.23 | 59724 01.07.23 | 4454.00 668.10 | 4677
52 | HRSSET | 1508.23 | HP-1-2324-05195 | 22,0823 | 17142.85 257142 | 17999
83 | feerfgwraw | 14.11.23 23/D/011788 14.11.23 | 14286.00 214290 | 15000
54 | ATTATEHAAT | 130124 - | 538 13.01.24 | 6200.00 930.00 | 6200
55 |RETImEEm | 130124 | 02/2324101/0344 | 13.0124 | 625700 938.55 | 6570
56 | STRLEEET 080224 | 539 18.02.24 | 19500.00 202500 | 19500
57 | SREEET | 110224 | 540 18.02.24 | 8200.00 1230.00 g200
58 | AR [ 110224 | 02/2324/02/0179 | 11.02.24 | 7110.00 1066.50 | 7166
59 |REmEIET | 08.0224 | 02/2324/02/0121 | 08.02.24 | 21330.00 319950 | 22396
' % AT | 366673.59 | 55001.00
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C/o Balance road from | Pflecl:4:8 3292m° | 0470 | 1547m’° | 1.62 15.06 29.30 m* 152 44,54
trhe house of Satish .
Dadhwal 1 H
o Y [ Pllcctizd | S3.64m° | 0.445 | 2387m’ | 162 | 3867 | 4l7dm® | 152 | 72.56
{MB No.03 Page 89 to 52) .
. Total &7 | 202108 | 180.83 | 244.56 | 60 14674
P/L Interlock tiles from | PAcc1:6:12 | §.45 m® 0470 | 3.97m’ 1.62 6.43 752 m® 1.52 11.43
o Kewal singh to Pawar
bl /
e (Jgﬁgig 4'_‘;5)‘”"‘ Plcclizd | 1812m° | 0.445 | 08im® | 162 | 151 161w’ 152 | 245
' Tatal , 77| i3 m® 23.01 | 3075 | 60 1845
Tolal (519
& {6319/
[ Reeictams —
f SD’ZSWBM
; Complex, Shimia-171009
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